
WATER PUMP
هايم ةخضم

BOMBA DE AGUA

For Passenger Car / SUV 
Light Truck /Pick up

Since 1978e-catalog
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MAKER.NO

ALFA-ROMEO

KAR-01W

KAR-02W

KFI-16WA

KC-26W

KAR-05W

KAR-06W

KAR-07W

KFI-38W

KO-28W
KR-32W
KV-47W
KIV10W
KFI-43W

KAR-03W

KAR-04W

78-86

94-99
94-99
93-97

92-98

60815559
60814609
46515972
59722248
46512248
46432248

93171783

60810426

60809209

7747388

7708187

7747382

60597487

60585362

60585358

60586222

60811328

60778983
60778982

HEPU:P1055
DOLZ:S-314
RUVILLE:66005
BUGATTI:PA5013
SIL:PA922
AIRTEX:1595
QH:QCP3366

7303009
4764761
4754850
4714636
7701468342
7701462802
5001001274

HEPU:P913
DOLZ:S-151
AIRTEX:1130-1
SIL:PA356/5919
RUVILLE:65828
BUGATTI:PA5919

60812262 HEPU:P1037
AIRTEX:1573
BUGATTI:PA0156
RUVILLE:65880G
QH:QCP2683BH

HEPU:P245
AIRTEX:1594
BUGATTI:PA5014
RUVILLE:68608
QH:QCP3363

HEPU:P015

AIRTEX:1412

GRAF:PA496

SIL:PA710

DOLZ:S-189

QH:QCP3092

BUGATTI:PA5007

RUVILLE:65826 

AIRTEX:1411

HEPU:1545

BUGATTI:PA5003

RUVILLE:66025

GRAF:PA494

QH:QCP2904

SIL:PA687

DOLZ:A-149

DOLZ:S-210

AIRTEX:1514

HEPU:P01012

GRAF:PA621

QH:QCP3211

SIL:PA861

RUVILLE:65883

BUGATTI:PA5009

BRAVA 1.9 JTD
BRAVO 1.9 JTD
DOBLO 1.9D/JTD
MAREA 1.9JTD-2.4JTD
MULTIPLA 1.9JTD
PALIO 1.9D
STILO 1.9JTD

35 AR 8 2.4D

ALFA 145 1.9 TD
ALFA 146 1.9 TD
ALFA 155 1.9 TD

ALFA 164

145/146
155/156

155/164

145/146/147
155/156/157

 2.5 TD  
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MAKER.NO

ALFA-ROMEO

KAR-08W

KAR-09W

KAR-11W

KAR-12W

KAR-13W

KAR-14W

KAR-10W

547815
60504407
60536055
60565727
60583467
60611459
60614390
60622295
60624553
532912

60579797
60559067

60562567
60564004

5973319
60800169

60555348
60564048
60561800
195320702402
60555347
60513151

90565229
60743945
60565229
60513470
195510702400
195510702401

60604181
60630271
60668487
60813207
60816018

GRAF:PA101
AIRTEX:1189

GRAF:PA492
AIRTEX:1410
BUGATTI:PA5004

GRAF:PA420A
AIRTEX:1395
HEPU:P031
QH:QCP2888

GRAF:PA293
AIRTEX:1222
BUGATTI:PA0035

GRAF:PA346
AIRTEX:1300
DOLZ:A-148
HEPU:P024

GRAF:PA345
AIRTEX:1299
BUGATTI:PA1261
DOLZ:A-140
HEPU:P023

GRAF:PA673
BUGATTI:PA5011

ALFA-33(905)-1.2(905.A)
ALFA-33(905)-1.3(905.A)
1B, 905.A1C, (905.A1G)
ALFA-33(905)-1.3
ALFA-33(905)-1.5(905.A  2A)
ALFA-33(905)-1.5  4x4(905.A2F)

ALFA-155(167)-2.5 V6
(167.A1C, 167.A1E)
ALFA-GTV(916C)-2.0
V6 Turbo(916.C2A)
ALFA-SPIDER(916S)-
2.0 V6 Turbo(916S2A)
ALFA-SPIDER(916S_)-
3.0 V6(916S1)

ALFA-33(907A)-1.8TD(907 A5)
ALFA-155(167)-2.5TD(167.A1A)
ALFA-164(164)-2.5TD(164.A1A)

ALFA-164(164)-2.0Turbo

ALFA-75(162B)-3.0 V6(162.B6C)
ALFA-164(164)-2.0 V6
Turbo(164.K3)
ALFA-164(164)-2.0 V6
Turbo(164.A2G, 164.A2F)
ALFA-164(164)-3.0 V6
(164.H1A, 164.H1B, 164.K1P)
ALFA-164(164)-3.0i.e. QV
(164.AG)

ALFA-164(164)-2.0
ALFA-164(164)-2.0 T.S.
(164.A2C, 164.A2L)
ALFA-164(164)-2.0 T.S.
(164.A2H)

ALFA-147(973)-3.2GTA
ALFA-156(932)-2.5V6
24V(932A1)
ALFA-156(932)-2.5V6
24V(932A11_)
ALFA-156(932)-3.2GTA(932AXB)
ALFA-156Sportwagon(932)
-2.5 V6 24V(932B11_)
ALFA-166(936)-2.0 V6(936A3__)
ALFA-166(936)-2.5V6

06.83-12.89
05.83-12.89
10.84-12.89
06.83-12.85
07.86-12.89

10.92-12.97
02.92-09.96
06.95-
05.98-04.45
06.95-04.05

07.90-09.94
04.93-12.97
06.87-09.92

10.87-09.98

02.90-02.92
09.92-09.98
03.91-09.92
09.92-09.98
09.90-09.92

06.87-09.98
06.87-09.92
06.87-12.90

02.03-
09.97-10.00
10.00-09.05
03.02-09.05
10.00-05.06
09.98-
10.00-
09.98-10.00
10.00-
09.98-10.00
10.03-
11.03-
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MAKER.NO

ALFA-ROMEO

KAR-15W 7631379
7693570
7696226
5896818
7629033
5896819

GRAF:PA365155(167) 1.9TD(167.A3) 04.93-12.97

KAR-16W 55204538
55221397

1852
PA1030
P1201
PA1385

MITO 1.4
MITO 1.4 TB

09.08
09.08
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J8130739
J8133033
J8134320

KA-06W

AW-3403
GWAM-03A

AW3401
GWAM-04A

AW9122
GWAM-05A

MAKER.NO

8133034
J8134321

J8125131
J3234427
J3227694

JR775047

GWAM-01A

GWAM-06A

GWAM-07A
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T1464542
J1446241
T1464552
4626215AD

JR775122
4626054AD
4626054AE
4626054AF

7701461336A

5012366AC
5012366AB
5012366AA

7701461336
82~92JEEP Cj7

J5R 2.0 TURBODIESEL
J8S 2.1 TURBODIESEL

110-1080
AW3412
GWAM-08A

110-1090
AW7136
GWAM-09A

150(2.5L)4cyl JEEP
242(4.0L)6cyl-L6 JEEP GRAND
CHEROKEE
242(4.0L)6cyl-L6 JEEP
BRIARWOOD, CHEROKEE,
242(4.0L)6cyl-L6 JEEP
WRANGLER
242(4.0L)6cyl-L6 JEEP

3.0L(181)6CYL TOP
MOUNTAINED THERMO
3.0L(181)6CYL SIDE
MOUNTED THERMO
3.0L(181)6CYL

MAKER.NO

KA-10W DOLZ:R-125

KA-11W

KA-12W

KA-13W

T1464552

3206992
8120131
J3205620
J8120131
3205620
29300332806

GMB:120-3066
AIRTEX:AW3411

GMB:110-3021
AIRTEX:1021/
AW1021

10.87-09.98
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MAKER.NO

AVIA

KAV-01W

KAV-02W

362050003

400 050 001
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MAKER.NO

AUDI

KA-14W

KA-15W

KA-16W

KA-17W

KA-18W

 Ė

 Ė

 Ė

A3 Sportback(8PA)1.8 TFSI
A3 Sportback(8PA)1.8 TFSI Quattro
A4 Avant(8K5,B8)1.8 TFSI
A4 Avant(8K5,B8)1.8 TFSI Quattro
A5 Sportback(8TA)1.8 TFSI
A5 Convertible(8F7)1.8 TFSI
TT(8J3)1.8 TFSI
TT(8J9)1.8 TFSI

AUDI A3(8P1)1.8/2.0TFSI
QUATTRO
AUDI A4(8K2,B8)2.0TFSI
FLEXIBLE FUEL / QUATTRO

Q7 (4L) 3.0 TDI.

A4 S4 Quattro
A4 Avant S4 Quattro
A5 3.0 TFSI Quattro
A5 S5 Quattro
A5 Sportsback 3.0 TFSI Qu
A5 Sportsback S5 Quattro
A7 Sportsback 3.0 TFSI Qu
A8 3.0 TFSI Quattro
A8 TSI
Q5 3.0 TFSI Quattro
Q5 SQ5 TFSI Quattro

A4 IV Allroad 3.0 (8KH)
A6 IV Avant 3.0 (4G2)
A6 IV Allroad 3.0 F.

11.06-08.12
07.08-08.12
09.04-08.12
09.04-08.12
06.08-11.09

06-13
08-13
07-
08-
09-
09-
08-
08-

06-10

12-
13-
10-

11.08-
11.08-
12.11-
10.11-
12.11-
01.10-
10.10-
07.10-
06.10-
06.12-
05.13-

06H121026CC PA1448A
A-231
1892

06H121026AF
W/HOUSING

06E121016C
06E121016QX
06E121016CX
06E121016G
06E121016A

P663
PA10177

059121008J
059121008A

PA1141
P660

05912008
05912008K

PA1202
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BEDFORD

6 TON,  7 TON

TORANA SUNBIRD
COMMODORE 4 & 6 cyl
(HOLDEN)
petrol engine CF.

67~77

76~ON

KBF-01W

KHO-01W

KBF-02W

7182777

9962669

9943171

GWBF-03A

GWBF-02A
GWHD-01A

MAKER.NO
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-1707-119
-1720-883

-1519836E
-9070759
-2284176
-1722536
-2284247

AW-9117
PA386
GWBM-06A

AW-9120
PA562
GWBM-08A

11511258147
11519070752
11510786821

-1721477
-12846801
-9070753
-9070755
-1284680

Pa431
GWBM-02A

AW9149
GWBM-01A

PA382
GWBM-04A

MAKER.NO

(3152cc 3.2L)
(2990cc 3.0L) 115-2090

AW9261
900 1236
PA659
QCP2735
313 011 2000/1
20150018 

97~99
95~96

KB-07W 11511433828
11511744243
11511722536
11511730414
11511740241
11511433712
11511437648
11517527910
11531433828
11517527799
11517503884

AW9261
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BMW 318i (1.8L)
BMW Z3 1895c.c.(1.9L)

E36

BMW 740 V8
BMW 840 V8

92~98

90~98

93

94-95

11511734602
11511727468
115-11734595
115-11721872

11511727123
11511734269
11510007039

11511715292
11511721337
11519070763

11510007042

11510007043
11511736203
11511741002
11511742517

AW9332
313 011 3300
W49020
QCP3215

PA646
313 011 290
20150027
W49004
QCP2671
20150027

PA660

KB-08W AW9275
115-2080

KB-09W

KB-10W

KB-11W

KB-12W

MAKER.NO

QCP29955
313 011 3800
20150013
W49017
PA502A

91~98 11512243003

11512244333

11512245687

11519068606

11519069529

PA965
QCP3373

11512247552
11512246961

KB-13W

KB-14W

KB-15W 11511742647
11511742598

AIRTEX:1549
HEPU:P477
MEYLE:313 011 1100
DOLZ:B-318
QH:QCP3216
BUGATTI:PA5408
SIL:PA868
RUVILLE:65055 
GRAF:PA625  

96-98
96-98
96-98
94-98
96-99

535i  3.5  "E39"
540i  4.0  "E39"
735i  3.5  "E38"
740i  4.0  "E38"
840Ci  4.0  "E31"
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KB-16W

KB-17W

KB-18W

MAKER.NO

   

11511713266
11510393336

HEPU:P478
MEYLE:313 011 4300
BUGATTI:PA5415

96-98
96-98
96-98
94-98
00-

11519070765

11517786192

11519070764
11512242675
11511287580
11511284247
11511284580
11512241641
11511285510
11519570765

HEPU:P473

AIRTEX:1650
HEPU:P468
GRAF:PA760
SIL:PA1072
DOLZ:B-222
RUVILLE:65004

DOLZ:B-210
MEYLE:313 011 2201
AIRTEX:1372/AW9154
RUVILLE:65020
BUGATTI:PA0210
SIL:PA571
QH:QCP1375
GRAF:PA270

85-91

99-
00-
99-
99-

85-93
83-97
83-97

535i  3.5  "E39"
540i  4.0  "E39"
735i  3.5  "E38"
740i  4.0  "E38"   

324 D E30

330 d/330 xd E46
525 d E39
530 d E39
730 d E38

324 TD E30
524 D E28
524TD E28

SIL:PA1121
RUVILLE:65006
DOLZ:H-213
HEPU:P-412
QH:QCP3512
AIRTEX:1737

DOLZ:B-321
HEPU:P-499
QH:QCP3374
RUVILLE:65026
SIL:PA927
BUGATTI:PA5410

HEPU:P-428
DOLZ:B-225
SIL:PA1295
QH:QCP3570
GRAF:893

HEPU:P469
SIL:PA1249
QH:QCP3603

01-
01-
01-

94-95
95-99
97-

01-
01-

03.07
09.06
09.06

11517513062

11517510803

11511485846

11517829914

11517829922

11511406650

11511402427

11511401284

11517511221

11517511220

11517801609

11517790435

11517791834

KB-19W

KB-20W

KB-21W

KB-22W

MINI COOPER 1.6
MINI ONE 1.4I
MINI ONE 1.6I

M3 3.0 E36
M3 3.2 E36
Z3 M 3.2

316 I E46
318 I E46
Motor/engine N42

3(E92)325 D
5 TOURING(E61)525 D
X3 (E83)3.0 SD

HEPU:P486
DOLZ:B-218
GMB:115-2070
AIRTEX:AW9128
SIL:PA662
QH:QCP3108
BUGATTI:PA5406
RUVILLE:65013

04.93-12.96
09.87-09.94

11511729855

11511729741

11511720240

11511007040

KB-23W8(E31)850 CSI
7(E32)750 I,IL V12
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HEPU:P484
SIL:PA925
DOLZ:B-322

AIRTEX:1308
GRAF:PA370
HEPU:P474
SIL:PA616
BUGATTI:PA0213
DOLZ:B-211
QH:QCP2647

09.94-12.99

03.88-09.95

11510393339

11511704702

11511741980

11519071564

11512242176

11512242677

KB-24W

KB-25W

MAKER.NO

BMW-8(E31)-850 Ci

BMW-5(E34)-524 td

BMW-5(E60)-540i 05-
          5(E60)-545i 03-
          5(E60)-550i 05-
          5T(E61)-545i 04-
          5T(E61)-550i 05-
          6(E63)-645ci 04-
          6(E63)-650i 05-
          6(E64)-645ci 04-
          6(E64)-650i 05-
          7(E65)-740i 05-
          7(E66)-740li 05-
          X5(E53)-4.4i 03-
          X5(E53)-4.8is 04-
          X5(E70)-4.81 07-
          X5(E70)XDrive 4.8i 08-

KB-26W 11517586781 HEPU:P488

BMW-3(E46)-330d 03-
          3(E46)-330xd 03-
          3(E90)-320d 05-
          3T(E46)-318d 03-
          3T(E46)-330d 03-
          3T(E46)-330i 03-
          3(E46)-320cd 05-
          3(E46)-330cd 05-
          5T(E61)-520d 05-
          5T(E61)-530d 04-
          7(E65/E66)-730d 02-
          7(E65/E66)-730ldi 05-
          X3(E83)-3.0d 04-
          X3(E53)-3.0d 03-
         

KB-27W 11517806349

11517794247

11517788306

MEYLE:3132200009
HEPU:P467
SIL:PA1294
BUGATTI:PA10086
DOLZ:B-226
QH:QCP3561

BMW5(E60) 540L
BMW5(E60) 550L
BMW5 Touring(E61) 550L
BMW6(E63) 650L
BMW7(E65,E66) 750i,Li
BMW X5(E70) 4.8i

W/ temperature sensor

KB-26W-2 1517586779

11517531860

P414
PA1058
B229

07.05-03.10

07.05-

02.07-09.08

BMW5(E60) 540L
BMW5(E60) 550L
BMW5 Touring(E61) 550L
BMW6(E63) 650L
BMW7(E65,E66) 750i,Li
BMW X5(E70) 4.8i

W/O temperature sensor

KB-26W-1 11517586780

11517524552

11517508496

PA123807.05-03.10

07.05-

02.07-09.08

KB-28W 11517786736

11510393730

11517785015

MEYLE:3130110000
AIRTEX:1649
GRAF:PA759
HEPU:P461
SIL:PA1071
BUGATTI:PA5419
DOLZ:B-220
QH:QCP3561

BMW-3(E46)-320d 98-
          5(E39)-52d 00-
          5T(E39)-520d 00-
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HEPU:P49403.08
10.07
09.06
09.08
09.06
10.08
05.08
09.08
05.09

11517563659KB-29W

MAKER.NO

BMW1(E88)135i
BMW1(E82)135i
BMW3(E90)335i
BMW3Touring(E91)335XD
BMW3(E92)335i
BMW7(F01,F02)740i
BMWX6(E71)35i
BMWX6(E71)xDrive35i
BMWZ4(E89)sDrive30i

BMW1(E81,E87)130i
BMW1(E88)125i
BMW3(E90)325i
BMW3(E90)325ixDrive
BMW3Touring(E91)325i
BMW3Touring(E91)325i
X Drive
BMW5(E60)530ixDrive
BMW5Touring(E61)523i

KB-30W 11517586925

11517546994

11517563183

7521584

7545201

7546994

P481
QCP3674
2010
P481
702851200

528i X-DRIVE(F10,F18)
         

KB-33W 11518516435

11517823428

11518512497

PA1116
P418
B-237

09.05
03.08
09.07
09.08
09.07
09.08
09.08
07.05

BMW1(E81,E87)116d
BMW1(E81,E87)118d
BMW1(E81,E87)120d
BMW1(E81,E87)123d
BMW1(E88)118d
BMW1(E88)120d
BMW1(E88)123d
BMW1(E82)120d
BMW1(E82)123d
BMW3(E90)318d
BMW3Touring(E91)318d
BMW3Touring(E91)320d
BMW3Touring(E91)320d 
X Drive
BMW5(E60)520d
BMW3Touring(E61)520d
BMW X3(E83)2.0d
BMW X3(E83) X Drive 2.0d

KB-31W 11517807311 PA10134
PA1039
P421

03.09
04.07
03.07
10.07
09.08
03.08
09.08
10.07
10.07
09.05
09.07
09.07
09.08
09.07
09.07
09.07
09.08

 Ė

5 G.TURISMO 550i (F07)
5 G.TURISMO 550i (F07) xDri
5 (F10, F18) 550i
5 (F10, F18) 550i xDrive
7 (F01,F02,F03,F04)750i
7 (F01,F02,F03,F04)750i xDri
X5 (E70) M
         

KB-32W10.09-
09.10-
03.10-
09.10-
10.008-
09.09-
09.09-

09.11-

11517548263

115175482646
MP415 Ė

 Ė

KB-34W 11518516205 PA1178
P424

X5 (F15) XDRIVE 30D
          Ė

02.14-

KB-35W 11518516204

11517810833

PA1164
P419
PA10210

BMW 4 COUPE 420d
xDrive
         

11.13-03.1



14

14-
14-
14-
14-
14-
14-
14-

11518623574

11518601366

11518623576

KB-36W

MAKER.NO

2 Series 1.5L, 2.0L
X1 1.5L, 2.0L
MINI COOPER 1.5L
MINI COOPER S 2.0L
MINI COOPERX/SX 1.5/2.0
MINI ONE 1.5L
MINI JCW 2.0L

3 M3 4.0L
3 COUPE M 4.0L
3 CONVERTIBLE M3 4.0L
5 M5 5.0L
5 TOURING M5 5.0L
6 M 5.0L
6 CONVERTIBLE M 5.0L

KB-37W 11517838201

11517834797

11517939062

B-140
P429

03.07-12.11
03.07-12.13
03.07-12.13
03.04-09.10
02.07-12.10
09.05-07.10
07.06-07.10

MINI (R56)-ONE D
MINI Covertible-Cooper
MINI Countryman-ONE D
MINI Clubman- ONE D
MINI Coupe

KB-38W 11518512443

16100WA010

PA10189
QCP3744
1975

07.10-
03.09-
06.10-
03.10-
09.11-

7 IV(E65) 745D N67N448D1
7 IV(E65) 745 D N67N448D2
         

KB-39W03.05-08.05
07.05

11517792547

11517792549

B-240
PA1074
P422
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MAKER.NO

KCR-01W

CHERY

477F1307010CHERY

KCR-02W 1307010ABE4G16

KCR-03W 473H1307010QQ 6 1.3L
COWIN 1.3L
A1 1.3L
RIICH M1 1.3L
RIICH M5 1.3L
TIICH X1 1.3L
KARRY YOUYA 1.3L

09.06-09.13
06.10-09.13

07-11
04.09-01.14
09.10-11.01
12.09-01.14

06-13

KCR-04W 481H1307010BACHERY 481

KCR-05W 484FC1307010BACHERY 484

KCR-06W 3721307010QQ 0.8L (372)



16

MAKER.NO

KCR-07W

CHERY

477F1307010CHERY

KCR-08W 371F1307010BB
371F1307010BA

QQ 3
A1

KCR-09W 16100-87249
16100-87508
16102-87207

YRV 1.3L(M2)
QQ 1.1L
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MD021490
MD997082
MD997158
MD997178
MD997157/8
MD997616

370101

85~89MAZDA B2600 Pickup 2.6L

Dodge, Plymout 2.6L
Dodge Truck 2.6L

GWM-37A
GWM-13A
GWCR-10A
GWCR-21A
AW7120
AW7116
148-1370
148-1130

AW7103
AW1053
120-1070
GWCR-07A

GWM-17A
GWCR-13A
QCP2433
PA775
M-9
GWHY-17A
AW7115
148-1170

KC-05W

MAKER.NO

GMB:GWCR-13A
GMB:148-1170 
AIRTEX:7115/AW7115 

KM-16W

KM-05W

GWCR-06A

GWCR-05A

GWCR-01A
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MAKER.NO

Dodge Ram & Power Ram
2000c.c.  2400c.c.

Dodge 156/Truck 2.6L
Chrysler, 156 2.6L
Plymouth, 156 2.6L

M17
PA779
PA777
AW7118
148-1270
GWM-27A

AW7127
120-1280
120-3060
GWCR-28A

AW7126
120-1270
GWCR-27A

PA780
PA778
M15
GWM-24A
AW7114
148-123
GWM-23A

AW7122
120-1260
GWCR-26A4798497

5010898AA

4626682

GWCR-15A
AW7111
148-1220
GWM-22A
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MAKER.NO

95~98 AW7150
120-1300
GWCR-30A

Aw7121
GWM-40A
148-1400
M29
M46
PA807

KC-12W

53021018AB
53021018AD

120-1290
GWCR-29A
AW7140

120-3055
120-1310
GWCR-31A
AW7141

GWCR-36A
120-3041
120-3040
AW7160
AW7143

120-1320
GWCR-32A
AW7151

5663296
5003085
0500385AA

KM-18W

4654393
05010897AA

4882837
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K C -1 8 W

MAKER.NO

148-1510
GWM-51A
AW7152

120-4220
GWCR-39A
AW7156

AW7162
GWCR-35A
120-1350

AW7159
120-3071
120-3070

4694307AB
4694307AC

MD997623

Cirrus 2429cc (2.4L)
PT Cruiser 148 (2.4L)
Sebring Convertible 2429cc
(2.4L)
Dodge Stratus 2429cc (2.4L)

Dodge & Plymouth  Minivans 
148(2.4L)
Jeep Liberty , Wrangler  148 
(2.4L)
Plymouth Breeze 2429cc  
(2.4L)

KM-27W

GWCR-33A
AW7153
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AW7158
GWCR-34A
120-1340

MAKER.NO

KC-25W GWCR-17A
AW1010

1594
QCP3363
P1081/245
A-341/A-341ST
PA5014
PA671/PA802
PA1117
68608

70~73
73~81

70~72

71244450

71250918

75221515

HILLMAN AVENGER  1250,  1500
AVENGER  1300,  1600 (w/o  viscous
coupling)
PLYMOUTH CRICKET (w/o viscous
coupling)

4864566
91151669
60778983
60778982
1334123
1032940

KC-26W

KC-27W

KC-28W

KC-29W

KAR-04W

YH-CR108

96-

01-03 4781157AA
04781159AA

AW7165
120-4230

4173703
19109800
49152500
97521368

Dodge Charger Omni/024

Chrysler Town & Country,
Voyager Van, Dodge
Caravan, Grand Caravan
201 (3.3L)R, 230(3.8L)
V-6

98(1.6L)
Plymouth Horizon/TC3  98 
(1.6L)

83-86 GWCR-19A
AW7113
120-1190

53021380AK
53021380AJ

DOGE  DURANGO RAM
1500/3500 PICKUP 345

03-04 AW7168

KC-27W-1 Wp9120
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MAKER.NO

BA131

AIRTEX:AW7171
GMB:120-4190

AIRTEX:AW7163
GMB:120-4350

GMB:120-1250
AIRTEX:0919/
AW919

GMB:120-3020
AIRTEX:AW7128

KC-30W

KC-31W

KC-32W

KC-33W

KC-34W

KC-35W

3618992
922507310015

4663732AC
4663732

53021187AA
53020873AC

2421375
2448315
3004991
3004762

4483754

DODGE-CHRYSLER
Caminoes D750-D950
-D950 S-D950 D  y D1400 TD
VW 11.130 y  13.13-vw 6.90
Equipados con motor  MWM
D 225 y D 229

CONCORDE V-6 2.7L(167)
SEBRING V-6 2.7L
DODGE STRATUS V-6 2.7L
DODGE INTREPID V-6 5.7L(167)

V-6 3.7L(226)
DODGE DAKOTA, DURANGO
RAM 1500/3500, JEEP LIBERTY
V-8 4.7L(285(N))
DODGE DAKOTA, DURANGO,
RAM PICKUT, JEEP GRAND
CHEROKEE

75-
80-
82-

98-04
01-04
01-04
98-04

02-04
99-04

04884159AA AW 7167
CHRYSLER P T C RUISER
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MAKER.NO

AIRTEX:7138/
AW7138
GMB:120-3065

AIRTEX:7146/
AW7146
GMB:120-3090

AIRTEX:AW908
GMB:110-2908

KC-36W

KC-37W

KC-39W

KC-40W

KC-41W

5245720

4485666

AIRTEX:1040/
AW1040
GMB:120-1200
GMB:GWCR-20A

KC-38W 1818610
1879526
2448326
2448327
2808464
2808466
2808680
2808681
3683834
3780127
3780196

8cyl CHRYSLER,361,383,400,
413,426,440
8cyl CHRYSLER INDUSTRIAL
8cyl DESOTO
8cyl DODGE,350,361,383,400,
413,426,440
8cyl DODGE TRUCK,383,400,
440
8cyl PLYMOUTH,350,361,383,
400,413,426,440

59-78
58-61
58-78
66-79
58-78

AIRTEX:7101/
AW7101
GMB:120-1040
GMB:GWCR-04A

AIRTEX:AW934
GMB:120-1210

5240630

2808649
2951330

4cyl DODGE OMNI,1.7L
4cyl PLYMOUTH HORIZON,1.7L
4cyl PLYMOUTH TURISMO,1.7L

78-83
78-83
83
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MAKER.NO

1835

9700
P1532

KC-42W

KC-43W

KC-45W

KC-46W

KC-47W 68003402AA

1837KC-44W MN187244
5047138AA
5047138AB
1300A082
68046026AA

SEBRING (JR)2.4 04.01

7169

AW7170/1738

4882722
4897531AA
53005877
53021074AC
53021074AE
53021074AF
53021075AF
53021844AA

4792838AA
4792838AB

 Ė

 Ė

 Ė

5138057AA
05138057AA

4792968AD
4792968AA

09.04
09.04

300 C 5.7
300 C TOURING 5.7

07-05
07-05
07-05

CHRYSLER V8
JEEP V8
DODGE V8

07



25

MAKER.NO

AW618
9/1869
J-205

KC-48W

KC-49W

KC-51W

KC-52W

KC-53W 4648952AB
4648952AD

AW6653KC-50W 53022340AC
RL022340AC

DOGDE CHALLENGER, 
DODGE CHARGER, 300
V8-5.7L, V8-6.4L

13-12

PA1076
P1724

AW6651
120-4440

68027359AA

05184498AI

4666044AA
4666044BA
68052747AA

53022095AF

DODGE, JEEP, 
CHRYSLER 
V6 3.6L

08-08

 Ė

 Ė

 Ė

 Ė

04.07-JEEP WRANGLER III
(JK) 3.8

05.08-
04-07-

JEEP CHEROKEE 2..8
JEEP WRANGLER III 2.8

PACIFIA V6 3.8L
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MAKER.NO

AW6341KC-54W

KC-55W

KC-57W

KC-58W

PA891
M-226
P2671

PA858
P1715

KC-56W 05080488AB
5080488AB

PT CRUISER 2.2 CRD 03-02

120-4420
AW6231
1885
P2635

Aw6699
WP-2472
120-4500

04648952AE
04648952BA
4648952AE
4648952BA
4648952BB

68079412AD
68079412AB
68079412AC
RL079412AB

5086581AA
6652000201

JEEP WRANGLER V6 3.6L 12

09-
09-
10-09
10-09
09-
13-11
13-11
13-11

ASPEN V8 5.7L
DODGE DURANGO V8 5.7L
DODGE RAM 1500 V8 5.7L
DODGE RAM 2800 V8 5.7L
DODGE RAM 3500 V8 5.7L
RAM 1500 V8 5.7L
RAM 2500 V8 5.7L
RAM 3500 V8 5.7L

08-10
08-10
08-10
08-10
08-10
08-10

GRAND VOYAGER V6 3.8L
TOWN COUNTRY V6 3.8L
TOWN COUNTRY V6 3.3L
GRAND CARAVAN V6 3.3L
GRAND CARAVAN V6 3.8L
ROUTAN V6 3.8L

JEEP GRAND CHEROKEE
II (WJ,WG) 2.7 CRD 4*4

 Ė

 Ė

 Ė

10.01-09.05
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DAEWOO

KO-04W

KDA-03W

KDA-04W

GWG-46A
AW5045
130-1460
PA527P

DAEWOO LEMANS
(CKOREA DAEWOOD)
LEMAN
RACER

90325661
90392900
12395558
12397649
90234200
90325661B

KO-05W 1164
P792
PA437P
0-106
PA0099
GWO-13A

90325660
90349239
96351969

KDA-05W 1633
P795
PA928
D-211
QCP3345
PA9103
GWG-92A

KDA-08W 96352649

5094013802

963521284

94013802

96351871

LANOS 1.5L/1.6L

KDA-06W

MAKER.NO

96352650
96182871

NUBIRA  1.6i  16V  616L
NUBIRA  1.6i  16V  A16DMS
TACUMA  1.6i  16V

97-
00-

C13L
Y15L
KALOS 1.4
NEXIA 1.5 8V

KDA-16W 96230587TACUMA 1.8 74/1761/4
TACUMA 1.8 72/1761/4
TACUMA 1.8 66/1761/4
TACUMA 1.8 77/1761/4

09-00
09-00
09-00
09-00 Ė
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PA899
PA500
D8
QCP3411
GWD-17A

PA767
GWD-27A

D25
QCP2808
GWD-28A

16100-87381
16100-87382
16100-87383
16100-87387/6

PA803
AW9237
QCP3098
GWD-32A

16100-87391
16100-87394

16100-87108

D4
GWD-14A

2500c.c. DG

1000c.c. CB/CD

1000c.c. CB/CD

MAKER.NO

GWD-33A
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KD-07W

KT-57W

GWD-35A
PA958
D40

CHARADE G100S

(TWIN CAM TURBO)

A3IA

1000cc

87-93

550cc

AB20

550cc

EB-2  (T)

85.08~

16100-87280/1/6

HIJET

S40,60

HANDIVAN (L55V)

CUORE  L-70S

LEEZA  L-100S. V.

MIRA  L-70V

L71

16100-87790

16100-87797

AA10015010A

(16100-87780/1)

(16100-87780)

      w-housing

16102-87780

KD-10W

KD-11W

KD-12W

GWD-34A
D34
GWKR204A
GWK-20A

GWD-16A

GWD-29A

PA929
D-37
M-162
QCP3275
GWD-36A

16100-87283
16100-87244
16100-87287
16100-87248

90~93
90~94
94~97
94~98
92~98

MAKER.NO

T22
GWT-47A
GWD-13A

KD-09W

KK-23W

MIRA L200S, L210S, L220S
CUORE L200V, L210V
OPTI  L500S, L510S(SOHC)
OPTI  L500V, L510V
OPTI  L300S, L310S
KANCIL/MALAYSIA

16100-87109
16100-87183
16100-87185
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KD-13W

KD-14W

KD-15W

KD-16W GWD-40A
D-46

D-33A
PA959
M-158

GWD-38A

KD-17W

KD-18W

GWD-30A

GWD-31A

16100-87580/6
16100-87582

16100-87581/7
16100-87583

16100-87396

16100-87390
16100-87395

16100-87510
16100-87591
16100-87585

90~94EF   660
S82V/W, S83V/W

HIJET  S80TK  S81TK
TRUCK
S80  C/P,  S81  C/P
ATRAY

HIJET  S80V  S81V
VAN
ATRAY

DL

87~

550cc
EB

86~

550cc
EB

86~

MAKER.NO

1610087249000
1610087508000
1610287207000
16102-87207
16102-87201
16105-87204

L600S, L610S

DL 2800cc
RUGGER 4WD(EXT)
F-70,71,75,76
DELTA V-57

HIJET/ATRAI
MAX
MIRA
MOVE
NAKID
OPTI
STORIA
TANTO
TERIOS
TERIOS KID
TERIOS LUKIA
YRV

J131G
M200G
L950S/960S
L701S/711S
L150S/160S/250S/260S
L250V/260V
L350S/360S
L600S/610S
L500S/510S
S100C/100CT/100P/100V
S100P/110V/110W/120C
M100S/1102

EFDE
EFDEM
EFDET
EFGL
EFGS
EFRL
EFRS
EFVE
EFVN
EFZL
EFZS
EJDE
EJVE
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KD-19W

KD-20W

KD-21W

KD-22W

KD-23W

KD-24W

MAKER.NO

OPTI 95- PA1196

1610087501000

16100-97244

1610087502000
1610087503000
1610087504000

360cc ZM HIJET 71-81 GWD-12A
D-1

1610039115000DELTA SV-17 12R 1600cc 72-75 D-10

1610087705000
1610087701000
1610087706000
1610087791000
1616100877000

550cc AB(10,30) 
FELLOWAX/COORE
L40,40V45
1000cc CB CHARADE
G10/11

76-83 GWD-15A
D-3
PA428
M-133
1169
PA0256
QCP2200

1610087288000

1611187780000

1610087247000
1610087250

MIRA L

AB(550cc)

HIJET / ATRAY

S65,66,66V

S60/65T

GMB:GWD-25A
NPW:D-7
PARAUT:D3-002

-502.512 
MOVE L -602(TURBO

94-

79-

D-41
GWD-44A

KT-95W

KD-25W 1610297207000 GMB:GWD-51ATanto EFDET

660 cc
03-

16100-BZ030
16100-BZ020
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KD-25WA

KD-26W

KD-26W-1

KD-27W

MAKER.NO

GWD-51AH

16100-97234

16100-97243

16100-80001
SIRION (M3) 1.0 01.05 PA 10087

PA 1020
P806
PA1371

PA 10087
T-226
PA 1020
P806
QCP3667

16100-B9130
MIRA L250S/260S
MOVE L150S/160S
TANTO L660S/560S/350S/360S

04.02-07.11
04.08-09.03
03-11-07.12

16100-80001
16100-97234
16100-0Q010

SIRION (M3)1.0 4WD
CUORE VIII 1.2

05
07

GWD-41A16102-87202
16102-87205
16102-87208

CHARADE 1.0(LS51S)
COURE VI 1.0i(L701)
COURE VII 1.0(L251)
M O V E  1 . 0 ( L 6 , L 9 )
S I R I O N  1 . 0 ( M 1 )
S IR ION 1 .0 i (M100 )
S I R I O N 1 . 0 i ( 4 W D )
YRV 1.0(M2)

03.03-
10.98-05.03

05.03-
10.98-

04.98-10.00
04.98-09.00
04.99-09.00
09.00-01.05

02.01-

 Ė

KD-28W GWD-39A16100-87507
16100-87505
16100-87292
16100-87592

DAIHATSU HIJET S82V 660 90-94-

KD-29W

KD-30W

MIRA L700S 
MOVE 150S

04.05
04.02

16102-B2010

16100-972707
16100-972410
16100-B9100

GWD-48AMIRA L700S
MOVE 900S

98.10
98.10
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KD-31W

KD-32W

KD-33W

MAKER.NO

16100-B9026PERODUA  AXIA 1.0L 09.14

COURE VII 1.0L 05.03

16102-97205
16102-97201
16100-97232

HIJET S200V
HIJET S230G

98.12
98.12

16100-B9321
16100-B9070
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KFI-02W GWFI-13A
1523
P094
QCP3370
PA0279
213 200 0003
S-161

KFI-03W

KFI-04W

KFI-06W

KFI-07W

46423351
46531183
5973713
7640163
7691820
7715242
71713727
70150031

4297101
4194951
4243596
4384128
4329406
7784976
5882695

7617168
7635148
7651586
7691046
7691047
7723345
7770038
7784979
7770042
7748002

GWFI-01A
S-135
AW9084
W90040
P072
QCP766
PA0011S

W90077
S-146
P125
1430
QCP3000
PA0513S

MAKER.NO

(LANCIA)(ZASTAVA)

KRU-01W

KV-23W

PANDA 0.75L, 1.0L   
UNO 1.0L  
LANCIA FIRE 1.0L

85-86

FIAT 128  4 CYL    
1290CC (1.3L)
(SEDAN, WAGON&COUP)
1116CC (1.1L)
(SEDAN, WAGON) 
FIAT X 1/9 4CYL
1498CC (1.5L)
(CALIF., W/O AIR COND)
1290CC.(1.3L) 
(CALIF., W/O AIR COND)
1290CC(1.3L)
(W/O AIR COND)

74-76 
71-73
79-82    
79-82
1974

FIORINO 1.4i-1.6i SPi
TEMPRA 1.4-1.4i-1.6i SPi
TIPO 1.4i-1.6i
UNO 1.4i-1.6i Bosch  SPi
INNOCENTI ELBA 1.4i-1.6i

93-
92-96
88-93
88-96
94-96

46526243         
55184080

03972049
070251/87/A
42526243 

DOBLO  1.2i  Mpi
PALIO  1.2i  8V
PANDA  1.1-1.2
PUNTO  1.1i-1.2i  8V
SEICENTO  1.1i  SPi/MDi

01- 
98-01
03-
99-
99-

P1064
1616
PA5942
S-261
QCP3422

W90101
QCP3115
S-218
P100
QCP3074
213 778 4977
1431

7784988
7784977
7770034
7737200
7720987
7671811 

TEMPRA  1.4i /Spi
TEMPRA  1.6i /Spi
TIPO  1.4i /Spi
TIPO  1.6i /Spi 

92-96
90-97
88-93
88-96

GWFI-06A
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KFI-08W

KFI-09W

KFI-10W

KFI-11W

KFI-12W

4336009
5882691
7597577
5890406

GWFI-07A
1217
S-148/S-348
QCP1018
P065
213 200 0004
PA0018
W90011/S

79~

61~69

9569147388
1201.C4

7752928
46437911

1580
P841
QCP3391
C-120
PA1054

GWFI-12A
123-1120
QCP2370
AW9085/
1345
S-138
PA0278
213 446 5144

S-226
P1011
1555
QCP3367
PA5938

GWFI-02A
P1965/019
C-100
QCP993
1181
PA0006
213 200  00001

MAKER.NO

KP-23W

KP-14W

127  1.0-1.3-1.3i
147  1.05L
DUNA  1.1-1.3
FIORINO  1.0-1.05-1.1-1.3
RITMO  1.0-1.05  6.0l
UNO  1.0-1.0i-1.3 D
INNOCENTI  ELBA  1.3

77-86
76-95
87-91
85-93
78-82
83-95
91-

206 1.9L.  DIESEL/TD
2.0L.HDI
306 1.9L.  DIESEL/TD
2.0L. HDI
406 2.0L.  HDI
607 2.0L.  HDI
206VAN 1.9L.  DIESEL/TD

306VAN 1.9L.  DIESEL/TD

2.0L. HDI

99-
98-
99-
98-
99-
2000-

99-
99-
98-

FEGATA 1.3L, 1.5L
RITOMO 1.3L
REGATA 1.3L, 1.5L  A/T
X-1/9, STRADA U.S.A. MODEL

TIPO 1.4L, 1.6L

4405285
4429224
4429228
4465144
5924366
5990701
7671810
7633560

FIORINO  1.4i-1.6i  Spi
TEMPRA  1.4i
TEMPRA  1.4i  Spi
UNO  70  1.4i
INNOCENTI  ELBA  1.4i

93-
92-96
92-96
88-93
94-96

1300, 1500, 1800,  1100T  
ZASTAVA 1300, 1500
PZ125, POLSKI FIAT 125P

4067807
4068101
4119143

(LANCIA)(ZASTAVA)

KFI-13W96~99 1420
P843
C-112
PA670P
QCP2873
PA7405

ULYSSE 2.0TD 12V 96047088
9629110980
9604708880
9569623880
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KFI-14WA

KFI-15W

KFI-16WA

KFI-17WA

KFI-18W

7648451
7692555
7715051
46407766
46407762

1572
P1049
QCP3405BH
S-181/S181ST
PA5930
PA876

91~96
91~96

90~96
90~95

71~75
69~74
72~77
76~82
72~82
81~86
73~89

96~01
96~01
96~
96~
99~

7962925
7762625

5896820
5896821
5896822
7694408
60812262

4314160
4314162
4331825
5882689

P1053
S-214
QCP4220
PA5927
PA615

1573
P1037
S-165
QCP3053
PA5910
QCP2683BH
AW1573

GWFI-03A
123-1030
AW9003/1097-L
P078
S-111
PA252
PA0013
QCP1017
213 431 4160

MAKER.NO

KV-18WA
KV-41WA
KFI-44WA

KAR-03W

KV-19W

TEMPRA  1.9 D
TIPO  1.9 D

BRAVA  1.9 JTD
BRAVO  1.9 JTD
MAREA  1.9 TD
MAREA  2.4 TD 
PUNTO  1.9 D/DS

TEMPRA 1.9 TD
TIPO  1.9 TD

124  1500
124  1600
124  1800
131  1.3-1.6-2.0
132  1.6-1.7-2.0
ARGENTA  1600-2000
X 1/9  1.3-1.5

GWFI-04A
1086/AW9203
123-1040
P1071
S-108
PA141
QCP571
PA0007

74~82
75~82
74~89

5882684
4129810

KFI-19W

KV-20W

131 MIRAFIORI
131 1.6  CL
CAMPAGNOLA

4384129
5939200
5882694
4192732
4243672
4243679
4296890 

PANDA 0.9
127  0.9
FIORINA  900
PANDA  900
UNO  45  0.9
INNOCENTI KORAL 45  0.9

80-86
71-83
77-81
80-86
83-92
90-92

GWFI-10AH
1094
P070
PA206P
PA0010
QCP2111
213 419 2732
S-1032134192732

(LANCIA)(ZASTAVA)
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1471
P085
S-131
QCP2334
PA0023

1662
P068
S-223/S-223ST
PA733
PA733
QCP3113/BH
PA5915
2137781232

GWFI-09A
S-110
1097-C
PA228
2134269413
PA0012
QCP965

GWFI-05A
S-108FL
P077
1086-M1
PA0014
PA251
QCP991
213 588 2693

1544
P1043
PA825
S-216/S216CT
PA5924
QCP3208

80~84
76~84

96~
94~00
94~00
99~

72~73

81~83
78~84
78~86
73~89

96~

95~01
95~01
01~
96~
99~
96~
01~

4456432
5882692

7781232
46445405

4269431
5882687
5955242

4320086
4332090
5882690
4332336

46444355
46400058
46444305

7712251
330463
330463R

KFI-20W

KFI-21WA

KFI-22W

KFI-23W

KFI-24W

KFI-25W

MAKER.NO

131  1.4 Mirafiori
131  1.6 

PALIO  1.7 TD
PUNTO  1.7 D
PUNTO  1.7 TD
STRADA  1.7 TD

132, 124 SPECIAL 

131  1.4  Super  Mirafiori
131  1.6-2.0  Super
ARGENTA  1600-2000
X  1/9  1.3-1.5

BRAVA  1.6  16V
BRAVO  1.6  16V
BOBLO  1.6  16V
MAREA  1.6  16V
MULTIPLA  1.6  16V
PALIO  1.6  16V
STILO  1.6  16V

TEMPRA 2.0 S-655

(LANCIA)(ZASTAVA)
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KFI-27WA

KFI-29WA

KFI-30WA

KFI-31W

MAKER.NO

KFI-28W

5938960
5992593

46520401
55184081
46751181  

BRAVA  1.2  16V
BRAVO  1.2  16V
IDEA 1.4   16V
MAREA  1.2   16V
PUNTO 99  1.2  16V
PUNTO 99   1.4  16V  

99-01
99-01 
04-
99-03 
99-
03- 

4243593

7617168
7635148
7651586
7691046
7691047
7723345
7770038
7784979

7784975 
5893340
5894130
5894583
7630343
7719918
7737257

TEMPRA 1.6
TIPO 1.4
TIPO 1.6
UNO 1.4

90-96
87-95
88-91
89-92

1504
P126
5124/S124ST
QCP2696
PA0512S

1661
S-319
QCP3435
P1058

(LANCIA)(ZASTAVA)

KIV-05W 99440717
98473452

DUCATO 2.5 DI
DUCATO 2.5 TDI
DUCATO 2.8 TDI
DUCATO 2.8 JTD

94-02
94-02
94-02
00-

1533
S-169
P1042
PA5922
QCP3209
PA833

KFI-32W
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KP-20W

KFI-34W

KFI-35W

KP-25W

KFI-36W

MAKER.NO

KFI-33W P064
QCP2570
S-182ST
1575
PA0507S

P895
PA5506
PA885
QCP3323

P882
PA584
1421
568
QCP3070
PA7402

S-168
P119
1425
QCP2932
PA5903

7608844
7693966
46409136

DUNA 1.7DS D
FIORINO 1.7 D D

INNOCENTI ELBA 1.7D

87-91
88-
91-96

9566950080ULYSSE 2.0 98-00

9401201400 
9401201340

DUCATO 1.8
DUCATO 2.0
TALENTO 2.0

82-88
82-94
89-94

4823810
99459759

DUCATO 2.4D
DUCATO 2.5D
DUCATO 2.5TURBO D

82-86
82-95
86-94

(LANCIA)(ZASTAVA)

KV-40W

KIV-09W

KFI-37W

S-152
P075
1130
PA0020
QCP2112

7303050
4764782
4755003
4720031
7301592

131 2.0D-2.5D
131 2.5 Super  D
132 2.0D-2.5D
ARGENTA 2500D

78-84
78-84
78-82
81-85

KFI-38W

KAR-01W P1055
S-314
1595
QCP3366
PA672

60815559
60814609
46515972
59722248
46512248
46432248

BRAVA 1.9 JTD
BRAVO 1.9 JTD
DOBLO 1.9D/JTD
MAREA 1.9JTD-2.4JTD
MULTIPLA 1.9JTD
PALIO 1.9D
STILO 1.9JTD

98-01
98-01
00-
99-
99-
01-
01-

KFI-36W-1 1215
PA0030
S-157
PA275
P092
PA455

7301300
7303030
99459763

DUCATO Panorama (280) 2.4 TD
DUCATO Box (280) 2.4D
DUCATO Platform / Chassis(280) 
2.4 TD
DUCATO Platform / Chassis(290) 
2.5 TD

01.87-08.90
01.85-08.90
01.86-08.90
07.90-03.94
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KFI-39W

KFI-40W

KFI-41W

MAKER.NO

1617
S-172ST
QCP3399

BA420

S-233
P323

7692554
7575827
46409134

UNO 1.7D
UNO 1.9D

86-93
89-94

46527473UNO-PALIO 1.3 MPI
PALIO  1.0-1.5
DUNA 1.3 MPI

01-
99-

46819138
71745026

IDEA 1.3 JTD   1248cc
PUNTO 1.3 JTD  1248cc
DOBLO 1.3 JTD   1248cc
PANDA 1.3 JTD   1248cc

04-
03-
04-
03-

(LANCIA)(ZASTAVA)

KFI-42W

KFI-45W

KIV-10W
KFI-43W
KO-28W
KR-32W
KV-47W

KAR-02W

7750698
46437912
46410549
46437916

PUNTO 1.4i GT Turbo Mpi
PUNTO 1.6i 90 Mpi
TEMPRA 1.4i-1.6-1.6i/Spi
TIPO 1.6 i.e.

94-99
94-97 
93-97 
90-93

4714636
4754850
4764761
7303009

7762926BRAVO 2.0 20V
COUPE 2.0 20V
MAREA 2.0 20V
STILO 2.4 20V

95-01
96-
96-
01-

S-217
P122
QCP3114
1428
PA5912

HEPU:P1045
GRAF:PA861
DOLZ:S-212
QH:QCP3219
AIRTEX:1541
SIL:PA739P
RUVILLE:65889
BUGATTI:PA5926
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KFI-46W

KFI-47W

KFI-48W

KFI-49W

MAKER.NO

7724414
46742168

46410562
46464225
46554397

46463043
46463042

7784987
7720988
7737201

CINQUECENTO 0.9-0.91
PANDA 900
SEICENTO 0.91 SPI

FIORINO Pick up(146)1.7D
FIORINO Pick up(146)1.7TD
FIORINO (146 Uno)1.7TD

TEMPRA(159)1.6 i.e.(159.AJ)
TIPO(160)1.6 i.e.
(160.AI,160.EC,160.EB)

91-98
92-96
98-

10.93-10.99
01.97-05.01
01.97-05.01

06.94-08.96
10.92-04.95

GRAF:PA451
AIRTEX:1423
DOLZ:S-199
HEPU:P088
QH:QCP2986
RUVILLE:65850
SIL:PA693P
BUGATTI:PA5908

HEPU:P1048
DOLZ:S-282ST
BUGATTI:PA5944
VMG:BA336
GRAF:PA733

DOLZ:S-248

DOLZ:S-237
HEPU:P1047

(LANCIA)(ZASTAVA)

KFI-51W

KFI-50W

7783009
5999790
7661813
7695557

46422512
71713728

FIAT-CROMA(154)
-2000 i.e.(154.AM,154.LM)
FIAT-CROMA(154)
-2000 i.e.Turbo
(154.AM, 154,LM)

GRANDE PUNTO(199)1.2
GRANDE PUNTO(199)1.4
IDEA 1.2 16V
IDEA 1.4 16V
PUNTO(176)85 16V 1.2
PUNTO(189)1.2 16V 80
(188.233.235.255.333)
PUNTO(188)1.4
PUNTO(176C)85 16V 1.2
STILO(192)1.2 16V
(192_XA1B)

10.87-08.96
06.87-08.96

10.05
10.05
01.04
01.04
04.97-09.99
09.99
09.03
04.97-06.00
02.02

GRAF:PA298
AIRTEX:1225
BUGATTI:PA0280

DOLZ:S-219
GRAF:PA693
HEPU:P127
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KFI-56W

KFI-55WA

KFI-54W

KFI-53W

KFI-52W

MAKER.NO

71742124

46410551

7589065

7747386
7695559
7609204
7661811
7695555

98435125
99440930

FIAT CROMA (154)2.0i

BRAVA(182)1.9 D
BRAVO(182)1.9 D

FIAT-TEMPRA(159)
-1.8 i.e.(159AN)
FIAT-TIPO(160)-1.6 i.e.
FIAT-TIPO(160)-1.8 i.e.(160ED)
FIAT-TIPO(160)-1.6 i.e.(160AY)
FIAT-TIPO(160)-1.8 i.e.
FIAT-TIPO(160)-1.8 i.e. 16V Sport

FIAT-CROMA(154)
-2000 16V
FIAT-TIPO(160)
-2.0 16V(160.AV)

FIAT-CROMA(154)
-2500TD(154.LL,154.PL)

06.06

10.95-10.01
10.95-10.01

03.92-08.96
03.90-08.96
0.288-05.91
04.93-04.95
10.90-06.93
10.90-06.93
11.89-06.92

08.92-08.96
07.91-04.95

05.89-08.96

GMB:GWS-34A
GRAF:PA946
HEPU:P7521
QH:QCP3575
SIL:PA1347

GRAF:PA622
AIRTEX:1576
BUGATTI:PA5928
DOLZ:S-227
HEPU:P1017
RUVILLE:65884

GRAF:PA372
AIRTEX:1321
BUGATTI:PA0519

GRAF:PA399
AIRTEX:1383
BUGATTI:PA6501

GRAF:PA503
AIRTEX:1427
BUGATTI:PA0193

(LANCIA)(ZASTAVA)

KFI-57WA 4822231
4829216
7302554

FIAT-CROMA(154)-2500D
FIAT-CROMA(154)
-2500TD(154.AE)
FIAT-CROMA(154)-2500TDE
FIAT-CROMA(154)
-2500TD(154.LL, 154.PL)

12.85-12.89
12.85-08.89
12.91-08.96
05.89-08.96

GRAF:PA294
AIRTEX:1200
BUGATTI:PA0038
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KFI-63WA

KFI-62WA

KFI-61WA

KFI-60W

KFI-59W

KFI-58WA

MAKER.NO

46407762
7692552
7555039
7626604

46757574
46757573
71737981

7631494
7692285
5896817
5896813
5896823
7597569
7658606
7658607
7693569

7762924

98430541

TIPO(160) 1.7TD(160AG)

PALIO WEEKWND
STRADA(178E)

CROMA(154) 1900

BRAVA(182)1.4(182.BG)
BRAVA(182)1.4 12V(182.BA)
BRAVA(182)1.4 (182.AA)
BRAVA(182)1.4 (182.AG)
MAREA(185)1.4 80 12V
MAREA  Weekend(185)
1.4 80 12V

FIAT-REGATA(138)-100 Super 1.6
FIAT-REGATA Weekend
-100 1.6(RF)
FIAT-REGATA Weekend
-100 i.e. 1.6
FAIT-RITMO Bertone
Cabriolet-100 1.6
FAIT-RITMO(138A)
-90 i.e. 1.6
FAIT-RITMO(138A)
-90

FIAT-CROMA(154)
-2500TDE

01.88-10.94

04.96-03.01
06.99

11.92-12.96
05.89-10.92

10.95-10.01
10.95-10.01
10.95-10.01
10.95-10.01
09.96
09.96

10.83-12.90
09.84-12.86
01.87-12.90
10.85-12.87
10.85-12.87
09.85-12.87
12.85-12.87
01.83-12.87

12.91-08.96

GRAF:PA624
BUGATTI:PA0515
HEPU:P1051

GRAF:PA880
BUGATTI:PA5946
DOLZ:S-234
HEPU:P1062
QH:QCP3493
SIL:PA1218

GRAF:PA378A
AIRTEX:1574
DOLZ:S-165
SIL:PA639P

GRAF:PA614
BUGATTI:PA5923
DOLZ:S-211
HEPU:P1041

GRAF:PA452
AIRTEX:1424
BUGATTI:PA5909
DOLZ:S-160

(LANCIA)(ZASTAVA)

KFI-64WA 7553396UNO(146A/E)70 TD 1.4 10.86-10.90 GRAF:PA318
BUGATTI:PA0506
HEPU:P069
QH:QCP2569
SIL:PA592
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KFI-70WA

KFI-69WA

KFI-68WA

KFI-67WA

KFI-66WA

KFI-65WA

MAKER.NO

46515971

1317462080
1304596080

1313021080
1317466080

1317464080
1317463080
1312388080
1304612080

46412338
7696083
7633470

46408312
7692551

BRAVA(182)1.4(182.BG)
BRAVA(182)1.4(182.AA)
BRAVA(182)1.4(182.AG)
BRAVA(182)1.412V
(182.BA)
MAREA(185)1.4 80 12V
MAREA Weekend(185)
1.4 80 12V

DUCATO(230L)1.9D
DUCATO(230)1.9D
DUCATO(230)1.9D Combinato

DUCATO(230L)1.9TD
DUCATO(230)1.9TD
Panorama/Combinato
DUCATO(230)1.9TD
DUCATO(230)1.9TD Combinato

DUCATO(230L)1.9TD
DUCATO(230)1.9TD
Panorama/Combinato
DUCATO(230)1.9TD
DUCATO(230)1.9TD Combinato

DUCATO Panorama(280)1.9D
DUCATO(280)1.9D
DUCATO Panorama(280)1.9D
TALENTO(290)1.9D
(290UAK,290UTK)
TALENTO(290)1.9D
(290UEHK)
TALENTO(290)1.9D
(290UK)

UNO(146A/E)70 TD 1.4

10.95-10.01
10.95-10.01
10.85-10.01
10.95-10.01
09.06
09.96

03.94-04.02
03.94-04.02
06.54-04.02

03.94-04.02
03.94-04.02
03.94-04.02
03.94-04.02

03.94-04.02
03.94-04.02
03.94-04.02
08.94-04.02

02.87-08.90
01.88-08.90
03.89-08.90
03.89-08.90
03.89-03.94
03.89-03.94
03.89-03.94

10.86-10.90

GRAF:PA690
DOLZ:S-231
QH:QCP3364
RUVILLE:65895

GRAF:PA645
AIRTEX:1589
BUGATTI:PA5939
DOLZ:S-220
HEPU:P1020
QH:QCP3377

GRAF:PA646
AIRTEX:1590
BUGATTI:PA5941
DOLZ:S-222
HEPU:P1019

GRAF:PA647
AIRTEX:1591
BUGATTI:PA5940
DOLZ:S-221
HEPU:P1015
QH:QCP3378
RUVILLE:65899

GRAF:PA395
AIRTEX:1524
BUGATTI:PA5902
DOLZ:S-188
QH:QCP2931

GRAF:PA444
AIRTEX:1422
BUGATTI:PA5904
DOLZ:S-184
QH:QCP2933

(LANCIA)(ZASTAVA)

KFI-71W 46410551PREMIO 1.6
TIPO(160)1.4(160.AC)
ELBA(146_)1.6
TEMPRA(159)1.6
TEMPRA S.W.(159)1.6
BRAVA(182)1.9D
BRAVO(182)1.9D

03.85-12.96
07.87-12.89
04.89-12.93
03.90-04.93
12.90-04.93
10.95-10.01
10.95-10.01

1215
PA0030
S-157
PA275
P092
PA455

 Ė
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KFI-75W

KFI-74W

KFI-73WA

KFI-73W

KFI-72W

KFI-71WA

MAKER.NO

46804051
55568637
1334147
93191762
93179114
55209993

504033770

9659248280
1381796
6C1Q8K500AF
6C1Q8K500

9659248280

46410551

46795130
0046795130

BRAVO1.6D MULTIJET
BRAVO1.9D MULTIJET
CROMA(194)1.9DMULTIJET
CROMA(194)2.4DMULTIJET
STILO(192)1.9DMULTIJET
STILO(192)1.9DJTD
STILO MULIWAGON(192) 1.9DMU
STILO MULIWAGON(192) 1.9JTD
DELTA III 1.6D Multi jet
THESIS (841AX) 2.4 JTD
9-3(YS3F)1.9 TID
9-3 1.9 TID
9-5(YS3E)1.9 TID
147(937)1.9JTD 16V
147(937)1.9JTDM 16V
156(932)1.9JTD 16V
156(932)2.4JTD
156Sportwagon(932) 1.9JTD16V
156Sportwagon(932)1.9JTD16V Q4
156Sportwagon(932)2.4JTD
159 1.9JTDM 16V
166(936)2.4JTD
BRERA2.4JTDM 20V
GT 1.9JTD
MIT O 1.6JTDM
ASTRA H 1.9CDTI
ASTRA H GTC 1.9CDTI
ASTRA H Twin Top 1.9CDTI
SIGNUM 1.9CDTI
VECTRA C 1.9CDTI
VECTRA C GTS 1.9CDTI
ZAFIRA 1.9CDTI

DUCATO(244,Z-)2.3JTD
DUCATO(244)2.3JTD
DAILY II 29 L 12
DAILY II 29 L 12V
DAILY II 35 C 12 35 S12
DAILY III 29L 10V
DAILY III 29l 10D 29L 10D/P
DAILY III 29L 12V 29L 12V/P
DAILY III 29L 12,29L 12/P29L 12D
DAILY III 29L14 C29 L14 C/P 29L 14V
DAILY III 29L 14,29L 14/P, 29L 14D

DUCATO BUS 100
MULTIJET 2.2D
DUCATO BOX 100
MULTIJET 2.2D
DUCATO FLATBED/CHASSIS 100
MULTIJET 2.2D
TRANSIT TOURNEO 2.2TDCI
TRANSIT 2.2 TDCI

DUCATO BUS 100
MULTIJET 2.2D
DUCATO BOX 100
MULTIJET 2.2D
DUCATO FLATBED/CHASSIS 100
MULTIJET 2.2D

FIAT1.5

BRAVA(182)1.9D
BRAVO(182)1.9D

03.08
04.07
06.05
06.05
09.05
01.04
09.05
01.04
10.01
01.03
09.04
03.05
01.06
12.02
07.05
11.02-09.05
10.03-09.05
11.02-05.06
07.04-05.06
10.03-05.06
09.05
10.03
01.06
11.03
09.08
09.04
03.05
09.05
04.04
04.04
07.05

04.02
04.02
09.02
09.02
09.02
05.06
05.06
05.06
05.06
05.06

07.06
07.06
07.06
10.07
07.06

07.06
07.06
07.06

10.95-10.01
10.95-10.01

1702
PA10017
PA901
P1089
PA1246
A-300
QCP3566

I-170
PA10077
PA900
P1034
PA1260
1827
QCP3632

1903
P808
PA1394
F-204

1797
PA966

PA622
1576
PA5928
S-227
P1017
QCP3407BH

(LANCIA)(ZASTAVA)

 Ė

 Ė

 Ė
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KFI-82W

KFI-81W

KFI-80W

KFI-79W

KFI-78W

KFI-77W

KFI-76W

MAKER.NO

10120231310000

46815125
93195466
1612705180
9S518501BA
1201L9
1539706
1334744

55225394
55233943

9663654980

922907310015
922987310036

60608898
60816231

3255003801

GAC TRUMPCHI GS4 
1.3T
1.5T

500 1.5 D Multijet
500C 1.5 D Multijet
DOBLO(119)1.3 D Multijet
LINEA(323)1.3 D Multijet
PUNTO(199)1.3 D Multijet
GRANDE(199)1.3 D Multijet
STRADA(178E)1.3 D Multijet

500 II(150)0.9 CABRIO
500 II(150)0.9 TWINAIR
500 II L 0.9
500 II L 0.9 TWINAIR
500 II LIVING 0.9 TWINAIR
500 II LIVING 0.9 TWINAIR
NAT.POWER
GRANDE PUNTO IV 0.9 TA
GRANDE PUNTO V 0.9 TA

PHEDRA (179) 
2.0 (179AXA11)
ZETA(220) 2.0 16V (220AQ5)

145(930)1.6 i.e 16V T.S.
146(930)1.6 i.e 16V T.S.
155(167)1.6 16V T.S.
155(167)1.7 16V T.S.
156(932)1.6 16V
TSPARK(932A4)156(932)1.6 16V
TSPARK(932A31_)
156Sportwagon(932)1.6 16VTSPARK(932A1)
156Sportwagon(932)1.8 16VTSPARK(932A31)
STILO(192)1.8 16V(192_XC1A)
STILO MULTIWAGON(192)1.8 16V

TRACTOR DE ESTEIRAS
 FR10B-FR12B-FR14B-FH2
00 C/MOTOR 
MWM TD229 EC 6 CIL
F1000TURBO C/ MOTOR
4MWM RD229 EC 4CIL

TRACTOR RODOVI
 IO-FG70-FG75-BOMBA 
COM TAMPAE ROTOR 
88MM ANO TODOS

09.09-
12.09-
09.09-
10.05-
06.07-
10.05-
05.06-

10-
13-
12-
12-
13-
11-
12-
13-

09.02
07.00-09.02

12.96-01.01
11.96-01.01
05.96-12.97
05.96-12.97
09.97-09.05
10.00-09.05
05.00-05.06
10.00-05.06
11.03
01.03

10.12

PA1393
N208
1858

Pa1155
PA1511
P1207
S-235

P897
C-138
PA1045

1558
PA5010
S-213
PA631
P1087
QCP3316
PA860

(LANCIA)(ZASTAVA)

 Ė

 Ė

 Ė

 Ė

 Ė
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1446373

PA642P
Qp932
GWF-08AH

KF-06W

MAKER.NO

AW964
GWF-03A

PA523P
QCP550
GWF-08A

GWF-01A
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AW932
GWF-11A

MAKER.NO

AW4016
125-1210
GWF-21A

AW953
125-1230
GWF-23A

KF-41W

KF-08W

D1AZ-8501A

D622-8501B

/C

GWF-15A
GWMZ-10A
GWMZ-12A

GWF-28A
AW400
125-1280
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MAKER.NO

AW4022
125-1360
GWF-36A

AW1114
125-1350
GWF-35A

AW4020
125-1340
GWF-34A

AW4023
125-1310
GWF-31A

AW1075
125-1430
125-1370
GWF-37A
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MAKER.NO

AW960
125-380
GWF-38A

AW4014
125-1440
GWF-44A

AW4034
125-1480
GWF-48A

F4PZ-8501A

GWF-39A

GWF-42A
AW1028
125-1420
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GWF-13A
GWF-50A
AW4040
125-1500

AW4041
125-1510
GWF-51A

AW4039
125-1530
GWF-53A

MAKER.NO

KMZ-49W

AW4038
125-1560
GWF-56A

AW4042
125-5045
125-1580
GWF-58A

E6TZ-8501A
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AW4051
125-1600
GWF-60A

AW4050
125-1630
GWF-63A

MAKER.NO

3730278 AW4053
PA 774
MZ22
GWMZ-32A
QCP2949
145-1320

KMZ-10W

KF-36W
KK-10W

PA488P
QCP2527
GWF-65A

88SX-8591AA
7130010004
50150004

8591BCA

GWF-59A
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AW4044
125-1670
GWF-67A

AW4065
125-1690
GWF-69A

AW4052
125-1700
GWF-26A
GWF-70A

MZ20
QCP2550
AW4049
145-1310
GWF-66A

MAKER.NO

KK-06W
KF-38W

KMZ-09W

4 CYL TRACER, ESCORT,

4 CYL ESCORT MERCURY

MERCURY

TRACER 116(1.9L)

109(1.8L)
MERCURY CAPRI 98(1.6L) 

91-96

91-96

KMZ-11W

KF-43W

E9JY-8501B

09AZ-8501A

F1CZ-8501A

F4CZ-8501A

GWF-71A
AW4068
PA747
QCP2815
MZ28
GWMZ-35A
145-1350

GWF-72A
AW4069
125-1720

KF-42W

KF-42W



54

MAKER.NO

AW 4018
125-5018

F5TZ-8501C

F7TZ-8501AB

ZZL015010A/O

ZZM515010

F0TZ-8501D

F0TZ-8501G

AW4060
125-5066
125-1770

AW 4099
AW 4079
125-1810
125-1760
GWF-76A

KF-55W

F8AZ-8501AA

F1VY-8501A

F4AZ-8501A

GWF-75A
AW 4066
125-1750

KF-47W

KF-46W

KF-45W

F2UZ-8501A

F3TZ-8501E

F5TZ-8501A

KMZ-35W

91~98

92~93

90~96

FORD TRUCK 300 (4.6L)

AEROSTAR, BRONCO ii
EXPLORER, RANGER 244(4.9L)

GWF-78A
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MAKER.NO

125-5615
AW4070

125-1790
GWF-79A
AW4089

125-1800
GWF-80A
AW4090

KMZ-50W

F57Z-8501A

F87Z-8501BA/BB

ZZM315010

ZZP015010A

/AC/A/B

D8RZ-8501A

5024603

50150033

5010783

GWMZ-44A
125-1840
GWF-84A
AW4093

GWF-10A
AW4023
PA275
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GMB:GWF-40A
AIRTEX:1151
HEPU:P207
DOLZ:F-107
QH:QCP2304
BUGATTI:
PA0243R
RUVILLE:65255
SIL:PA398P
GRAF:PA232

SIL:PA498/E/
       373/434
GWF-18A

6065712
A840X8591BBA/
BAA
5014269
5011863

/5

/2
/78

/RLA

/KA

EPW33
5008470
5018852
1126036
5018437
870X8591AA
870X8591A1B
870X8591A2B
A810X8591SA
6099125
6138523

E7TZ-8501B

80-86
83-86
74-85

ESCORT(CVH)
1.1-1.3-1.6/XR3
FIESTA(CVH)
1.1-1.3-1.6/XR2
ORION(CVH)

MAKER.NO

125-5008
AW4088
GWF-90A

KF-30W

KF-60W

AW4054
125-1610
GWF-61A

AW4048
125-1620
GWF-55A
GWF-62A

KF-64W

KF-65W
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FORD

FORD MUSTANG V-8 4.6L (281)
FORD THUNDERBIRD,
MERCURY COUGAR V-8 4.6L (281)
LINCOLN MARKVIII V-8 4.6L (281)

96~98
94~98
93~98

KF-67W F3LY-8501A

F6LZ-8501AA

F3LY-8501B

GWF-83A
AW4113
125-5750

MAKER.NO

AW1047
125-1240
GWF-24A

FALCON (AUSTRALIA) XD 6 cyl
w/air conditioning

63~77 KF-68W APW5003 GWF-07A

TRANSIT diesel
2400cc

77 KF-69W A790X8591ADA

1511175

715F-8501AAD

5004988

5020424

6031236

88VX8591AA

A790X8591A2DB/

A1DB

1233210

1126028

GWF-09A

Explorer V-8
302 (P) (5.0L)

2000~96 KF-70W F87Z-8501CA GWF-96A
125-5770
P-993
AW4101
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KF-72W AW4122

FORD TAURUS V-6 3.0L (183)Exc SHO
FORD TAURUS, MERCURY SABLE V-6 3.0L(183)
SOHC Eng
FORD WINDSTAR V-6 3.0L (183)

95
96~98
95~98

KF-71W F5DZ-8501A

F6DZ-8501FA

F8DZ-8501AA

GWF-82A
AW4094
125-1820

232(R)(3.8L) (Supercharged) 95~89 KF-73W Z9SZ-8501B

F3SZ-8501A

E9SZ-8501B

MAKER.NO

125-5055
AW4055

F65Z8501BA
F6TZ8501JB
F7UZ8501CA
YC2Z8501BA/AA
XC2Z8501BA
XL3Z8501AA 

V-8 Excursion  330(L)(5.4L)
V-8 Expedition
281(4.6L),330(5.4L)
V-8 Ford Truck
E100/350 330(L)(5.4L)
V-8 Ford Tuck
F100/350 330(L)(5.4L)
V-8 Ford V-8  Truck F250/350
Super Duty 330(L)(5.4L)
Lincoln Blackwood,  
Navigato 330(5.4L)      

00-02
97-02
97-02
99-02
99-02
01-02

FORD THUNDERBIRD V-8 5.0L
MERCURY COUGAR V-8 5.0L (302)
FALCON V-8 5.0L (AUSTRALIA)

91~93 KF-74W GWF-93A
AW4057
125-4100
125-1930

AW4033
125-1410
GWF-41A

KF-75W
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KF-76W GWF-92A

AW4087

125-1920

MODEL

FORD MUSTANG V-8 5.0L (302)

94~95

KF-79W GWF-91A

AW4091

125-1910

95~98FORD CONTOUR, MERCURY 
MYSTIQUE V-6 2.5L (2450cc)

KF-78W GWF-85A

GWMZ-45A

AW4095

125-1850

95~98

Ford Mustang, 281
4.6L V,X, V 8

FORD AEROSTAR, RANGER 

V-6 3.0L (183)

MAZDA B3000 PICK UP

V-6 3.0L (2999cc)

KF-77W AW4119

MAKER.NO

KMZ-48W

XR3Z-8501
XE3Z-8501AA

/EA/CD/CC/CA
/BD/BB
F578501A
GY0115010B

F4ZZ-8501

ZZR115010

KF-80WWINDSTAR 232  V6 (96-98)

3800

GWF-97A

AW4102
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MAKER.NO

KF-81W(98-)

2000

CONTOUR           4CYL.(3)  
ESCORT           4CYL.(3)
ESCORT GT     (ZX2,DOHC)
EXP
Zx2

FOCUS              4CYL.(3)(P)  (00-)
                            (DOHC)

AW4115
AW4105
AW4114
GWF-100A

KF-82W 928X8591AA

F85Z-8501AA
988X8591EA
988M8501TJ
978M8501NH

928X8591A1B
EPW55
5025607
1317021
7130010003

92-00
92-95
90-

KF-83W

KP-21W

P218
N-585
PA0075
QCP2456
PA419
AW1206

GWF-17A
P217
F-128
QCP2085
PA0237
AW1472

81-87 EPW45 
5024638
5009823
1612189
1226043
1233207
83EF8501AA
89EX8591AA
89EX8591A1B
89EX8591A2B
2011351
89EK-8591AA
83FF-8501AA
120135
192152 

KF-84W EPW44
5004998
6065714
5020425
1126037
791F8501AA
88AX8591AA
88AX8591A1B
88AX8591A2B 
A790X8591ARA

74-80
74-80

AW4084
P224
F-125
QCP2889
PA6004
7130010003
PA669

ECSORT 1.6i-1.8i 16V
FIESTA 1.6i-1.8i 16V / Xr2i
ORION 1.6i-1.8i  16V

XD3P
GRANADA 2.5DIESEL
SCORPIO 2.5DIESEL
SIERRA 2.3DIEESEL

ESCORT II 1.1L, 1.3L, 1.6L
ORTINA MK IV 1.3LS

KF-85W70- EPW56
EPW58
EPW981
1527289
5007852
6043065
6049790
5005194
5007749
5025831
1124359
92TX8591AA
A810X8591FA
A810X8591HA
92TX8591A2B 
6549790
5024297

GWF-14A
P296
F-121
PA0230
QCP2101
AW1468

GRANDA, CORTIAN,
TAUNUS, CAPRI, CONSUL,
SIERRA V6
ENG, 1.8L, 2.0L, 2.3L, 2.6L, 2.8L
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MAKER.NO

KF-86W

KF-87W

KF-88W

90-91 
89-91    
90-91

EPW71
1126048
1233209
5020437
5025908
5026783
FWP1464 
92BX8591BA
88BX8591AA
92BX8591C1B
92BX8591C2B 

90-
89-
90-

5020242
1090432
1020988
1317913
EPW40
EPW82
FWP1465
1023645
88FX8591AA
88FX8591AB
96FX8591AA
88FX8591A1C
96FF8K500AE
1E0715010    

95-
96-

EPW81
1109341
1020567
96BX8591AA
1000398
E0512010
E0515010
1E0415010

GWF-88A
P204
F-137
QCP2652
PA0246
AW1364

P232
F-139
QCP3313
PA6011
AW1586

GWF-89A
F-165
QCP2673
PA0247
QCP3243
AW1562

FIESTA 1.3
KA 1.3

FORD ESCORT 1.8L DIESEL
FORD FIESTA 1.8L DIESEL
FORD ORION 1.8L DIESEL

FORD ESCORT 1.1L 1.3L
FIESTA 1.0L 1.1L, 1.3L
ORION 1.1L, 1.3L

KF-90W 1104115
1079085
1131878
1078500
XS4J8591AC
XS4J8591DB
XS4Q8501AC

00-
98-
98- 

P237
F-201
PA949
QCP3410
PA6012
AW1619
AW1228

FIESTA 1.8DL
FOCUS 1.8DI
FOCUS 1.8 TDDi/Turbo DI

KMZ-39W

KMZ-38W

KF-91W 5006210
6092759    

A840X8591SA

QCP281
F-106
PA0234
AW1152

ESCORT 71/75/81/861.3
GHIA/GL/GT/L
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MAKER.NO

KF-92W

KF-94W

KF-93W

YF38501AB95-

EPW80
1007714
1020538
1132607
96MX8591AA 
E0415010
1E0615010
1E0515010

95-
95-
98-
98-
02-
98-
98- 

EPW20
EPW38
5012773
5024545
1233218
1126046
914FX8591AA
A840X8591AA
A840X8591ATA
914FX8591A1B
914FX8591A2B

85-00
91-00

GWF-103A
AW4097
125-5730

AW4104 
P235
F-133
QCP3224
PA6010

GWF-87A
P202
F-114
QP2565
PA6003
AW1287

TRANSIT 2.5 Diesel
TRANSIT Turbodiesel 2.5

FIESTA 1.2-1.3  16V
FIESTA 1.4-1.6  16V
FOCUS 1.4 16V Zetec-S
FOCUS 1.6 16V Zetec-S
FUSION 1.4-1.6
PUMA 1.4  16V  Zetec-S
PUMA 1.7  16V  Zetec-S

LINCOLN 281 (4.6L)
CONTINENTAL

KF-95W 1089795
1229571
XS6E6659
XS6E8501AD

02- P254
PA902

FIESTA 1.3

KMZ-40W

KF-96W EPW61
EPW65
5011013
5012322
5023817
1126044
1233208
A830X8591TA
A840X8591JA
89FX8591A1B
89FX8591A2B
89FX8591AA

84-90
84-89
84-89

P297
F-115
PA0239
QCP2545
AW1197

ESCORT 1.6 Diesel
FIESTA 1.6Diesel
ORION 1.6Diesel
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MAKER.NO

KF-97W

KF-99W

EPW52
EPW85
1031279
1054544
5024297
91FX8591AA
96FX8591EA
96FF8K500EE

93-01
93-95
92-93

EPW60
6683522
92BX8591AA

91-99
91-95
91-96
90-93

P222
F-147
7130010007
PA6001
QCP2894
AW1404

P228
F-155
QCP3274
PA877
PA6006
AW1435

ESCORT 1.3
FIESTA 1.0-1.1-1.1i
FIESTA 1.3-1.3i
ORION 1.3

ESCORT 1.8 TD
FIESTA 1.8TD
ORION 1.8TD

KF-100W EPW79 
5028472
1318354
93FX8591AA
93FX8591A1B 

93-96 P230
F-166
QCP3100
PA6005
PA724P
AW1415

MONDEO 1.8 TD

KMZ-19W

KF-101W

F32Z8501A
8AE215010

93-94 145-1420
AW9259
QCP3245

PROBE 4CYL V6 163 (2.5L)

KF-102W85- EPW48
5020823
5005916
A790X8591RJA
88AX8591BA
88AX8591B1B
88AX8591B2B
1126088
1233021

GWF-46A
P233
F-110
QCP2303
PA0236
AW1286

TRANSIT FT 2.4VA



64

MAKER.NO

KMZ-44W

KF-104W

KF-103W 5019394
88GX8591AA
EPW21

87-93
88-92
88-93

EPW14
5012434
1025656
1126035
1233217
A840X8591MA

A840X8591M1A
A840X8591M1B

A840X8591M2B 

86-94
86-94
86-91
86-94
88-93
91-

N-575
P241
QCP2496
PA1051
PA483
AW1207

P223
F-136
QCP2672
PA0245
PA567
AW1433

GRANADA 2.5 Turbodiesel
XD3T
SIERRA 2.5 Turbodiesel
SCORPIO 2.5 Turbodiesel

GRANADA 2.4i V6
GRANADA 2.9i V6
SCORPIO 2.4i V6
SCORPIO 2.9i V6
SIERRA 2.9i V6
TRANSIT 2.9i V6

KF-105W F77Z8501AD
1F2215010

AW4108
GWF-102A
125-2102

FORD TRUCK V-6  255(E)
EXPLORER

97-

KF-106W F6TZ8501AA
F81Z8501ARM
F7TZ8501CRM
F7TZ8501BRM

AW4114
125-5930

V-8 Ford Excursion 446(F)
(7.3L) Diesel
Ford Van E250/350 446(F)
(7.3L) Direct Injection  Turbo
Diesel
Ford Truck Super Duty 446(F)
(7.3L) Direct Injection  Turbo
Diese
V-8 Ford Truck F250/350446
(F)(7.3L) Direct Injection

 

Turbo Diesel
 

Ford Truck F59 Stripped 
Chassis 446(F)(7.3L) Direct

 

Injection Turbo  Diesel

00-02
96-02
96-02
96-97
96-97

KF-107W 2S7Z8501BG
AJ0315010G

AW4132FORD ESCAPE 182(3.0L)
MAZDA MPV 2967cc(3.0L)
MAZDA TRIBUTE 2967cc(3.0L)

04-
04-
01-04

KMZ-46W

KF-104W-1 5012434

KF-107W-1ESCAPE V6 3.0L
FUSION V6 3.0L

08.06
09.0

AJ5715010A
AJ5715010B



65

MAKER.NO

KF-109W

KF-108W D4FZ8501A
D8FZ8501A

AW4005

145-1200

GWF-16A

FV-9
 

4Cyl Ford  Courier,    140(2.3L)
4Cyl Ford  Mercury,  140(2.3L)

77-82
74-82

1S7Z8501AK
LF0115100

AW4126

125-6000

FORD FOCUS 140(2.3L)
FORD RANGER 140(D)(2.3L) 

04-
01-04

KF-110W A84SU8591A
0291950051

BA132FORD ESCORT L-GL
-motor block R enault-

84-89

KMZ-41W

KF-111W F85Z8501AA AW4105
125-2101
GWF-101A

FORD TRUCK  4200cc
F10/350  V-6  256(2)
PICK UP F150/250

97-

FORD ESCAPE 2.3 

KF-112W F6ZZ8501A
F6ZZ8501BE
F7ZZ8501AA
F8ZZ8501AA

GWF-94A
125-1940
AW4103

V6
230 (3.8L) 
MUSTANG
THUNDERBIRD
MERCURY  COUGAR 

96-98
96-97
96-97

KF-107WA-1ESCAPE V6 3.0L
FUSION V6 3.0L

08.06
09.0

AJ5715010A
AJ5715010B
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MAKER.NO

KF-118W

KF-119W

KF-120W

KF-122W

KF-121W

F7CZ8501AB

EPW75
6189520
7087383
91XM8501AA

1651816
6457409
7087382
88WF8501AB
91WM8501AA
EPW74

1417825
1143851
1116996
X57Q8K500AE
X57Q8K500AH
1341835
1347102
XS7Q8K500AE

E9DZ8501A

2000cc
ESCORT  4cyl 122(P)(SOHC)
ESCORT GT
EXP
Zx2 

FORD-ESCORT V(GAL)-RS 2000
FORD-ESCORT VI(GAL)-RS 2000
FORD-ESCORT VII
(GAL, AAL, ABL)-RS 2000
FORD-GALAXY(WGR)-2.0I
FORD-GALAXY(WGR)-2.3 16V
FORD-SCORPIO I Saloon
(GGE)-2.0I
FORD-SCORPIO I Saloon
(GGE)-2.0I
FORD-SCORP

FORD-ESCORT V(GAL)-RS 2000
FORD-SCORPIO I(GAF, GGE)-2.0 I
FORD-SCORPIO I(GAF, GGE)-2.0
FORD-SCORPIO I(GAF, GGE)-2.0 I
FORD-SCORPIO I(GAF, GGE)-2.0 I
FORD-SCORPIO I Stufen heck
(GGE)-2.0 I
FORD-SCORPIO I Stufen heck
(GGE)-2.0  

MONDEO III(B5Y)2.0 16V
DI/TDDI/TDCI
MONDEO III(B5Y)2.0 16V
TDDI/TDCI
MONDEO III(BY5)2.0 TDCI
MONDEO III(BWY)2.0 16V
DI/TDDI/TDCI
MONDEO III(BWY)2.0 16V
TDDI/TDCI
MONDEO III(B4Y)2.0 16V
DI/TDDI/TDCI
MONDEO III(B4Y)2.0 16V
TDDI/TDCI TRANSIT

97-99

05.91-12.92
09.92-01.95
08.93-01.95
02.95-10.98
11.95-
09.01-
01.97-
11.88-10.92
02.92-09.94
05.89-09.94
05.89-02.92
09.91-09.94

05.91-12.92
10.85-12.90
11.88-10.92
04.85-02.92
05.89-09.94
02.92-09.94
05.89-09.94
05.89-02.92
09.91-09.94
06.89-02.93

11.00
11.00
10.01
11.00
11.00
11.01
11.00
08.02
08.02
08.02

GMB:GWF-99A
AIRTEX:4107/
AW4107
GMB:125-1990

GRAF:PA588
AIRTEX:1434
BUGATTI:PA6007
DOLZ:F-130

GRAF:PA429A
AIRTEX:1400
DOLZ:F-131
HEPU:P220
QH:QCP2934

SIL:PA1135
HEPU:P247
DOLZ:F-149
AIRTEX:1658
RUVILLE:65213
QH:QCP3542
GRAF:PA839

AIRTEX:AW4061
GMB:125-5532
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MAKER.NO

KMZ-08W

KF-114W

KF-115W

E7FZ8501B
E43Z8501B

F6TZ8501KA
F6TZ8501KB

YW7Z8501BB

AW9067

GMB:GWF-81A

GMB:125-1810

AIRTEX:AW4099

AIRTEX:AW41-8

GMB:125-5970

4cyle
FORD ESCORT 122(2.0 L) diesel
FORD TEMPO 122(2.0 L) diesel

E100/350 VAN
F100/350PICKUP
6cyl 4.9L(300)

281(W,9)(4.6L)
CROWN VICTORIA, MUSTANG
LINCOLN TOWN CAR
MERCURY GRAND MARQUIS

87-84
86-84

93-96

99-04

KF-113W
KK-09W

KF-116W F6DZ8501A
F7DZ8501A
F5DZ8501CL

GMB:GWF-95A

AIRTEX:AW4098

GMB:125-1950

TAURUS 183(V6.3L)
SABLE 183(V6 3.0L)(DOHC)
3000cc

98-
96-97

KF-117W BA8501KT GMB:GWF-106AFALCON 6CYL(BA)
4000cc

03-
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MAKER.NO

KF-122WA

KF-123W

KF-124W

KF-125W

KF-127W

KF-126W

D5TZ8501F
D7HZ8501F
D8TZ8501A

C5AZ8501B
C5OZ8501A

D7HZ8501D
D5TZ8501D

F2UZ8501C

1417825
1143851
1116996

C4AZ8501A
C4AZ8501B

MONDEO III(B5Y)2.0 16V
DI/TDDI/TDCI
MONDEO III(B5Y)2.0 16V
TDDI/TDCI
MONDEO III(BY5)2.0 TDCI
MONDEO III(BY5)2.2 TDCI
MONDEO III(BWY)2.0 16V
DI/TDDI/TDCI
MONDEO III(BWY)2.0 16V
DI/TDDI/TDCI
MONDEO III(BWY)2.0 TDCi
MONDEO III(BWY)2.0 TDCi
MONDE

11.00
11.00
10.01
09.04
11.00
11.00
10.01
09.04
11.00
10.01

09.04
08.00
08.00
08.02
08.00
08.02

AIRTEX:AW1093
GMB:125-4093

GMB:125-2819
AIRTEX:819/
AW819

GMB:125-1450
AIRTEX:AW1094

GMB:125-5750
AIRTEX:AW4081

HEPU:P246
GRAF:PA807
RUVILLE:63213G

AIRTEX:AW723
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MAKER.NO

KF-128W

KF-129WA

KF-130W

KF-131W

KF-133W

KF-132W

1385827
2U1Q8K500AB
2U1Q8A558AB
1146965
1308453
1136393
1096556
1308452
1385824

6036362
5005036
603089
A790X8591DAA
EPW538

XL3Z8501BA

D4TZ8501E
D4TZ8501K

D8HZ8501B

GRAF:PA832
HEPU:P248
DOLZ:F-148
SIL:PA1254

DOLZ:F-101
GRAF:PA036
HEPU:P210
QH:QCP538
SIL:PA105P
BUGATTI:PA0223

AIRTEX:AW4121
GMB:125-5960

AIRTEX:AW1083
GMB:125-3083

GMB:GWF-07AR

AIRTEX:AW4010
GMB:125-4010

01.00
01.00
01.00

10.72-12.73
12.68-02.74
12.68-08.72
01.72-12.75
03.72-02.75
08.77-05.82
04.55-04.67

TRANSIT(FD_,FB_,FS_,FZ,FC_)
2.4 Di(F_B,F_C)
TRANSIT(FA_)2.4 Di(FAA_,FAB_,
FAC_,FAD_)
TRANSIT(FM_,FN_)2.4 Di
(F_A_,F_B_,F_C_,F_D_)

FORD-CAPRI(ECJ)-1300
FORD-CAPRI(ECJ)-1500
FORD-CAPRI(ECJ)-1700
FORD-CONSUL(GGFL)-1700
FORD-GRANADA(GGTL,GGFL)
-1.7
FORD-GRANADA(GU)-1.7
FORD-TRANSIT'55-Bus-K-40 1.5
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MAKER.NO

KF-134W

KF-135W

KF-136W

KF-137W

KF-139W

KF-138W

YS4Z8501AA

C0DE8587A
C0DZ8501A
C0DZ8501B
C0DZ8501C
C6DZ8501A
C0DZ8501B
C0DZ8501C
C0DZ8501D
D4DZ8501A

D1TZ8501C

D4TZ8501G
D4TZ8501M
D4TZ8501B

E9DZ8501C

F7UZ8501DA
F81Z8501DA
YC3Z8501AA
YC3Z8501AB

AIRTEX:4123/
AW4123
GMB:125-5980

AIRTEX:AW980
GMB:125-2980

AIRTEX:AW1082
GMB:125-1430
GMB:GWF-43A

AIRTEX:4056/
AW4056
GMB:125-5056

AIRTEX:AW1044
GMB:125-1290
GMB:GWF-29A

AIRTEX:AW4109
GMB:125-5920

60-75
75

FORD BRONCO,FALCON,
MAVERICK,
MUSTANC E100,P100
MERCURY COMET,MONTEGO
6cyl 144(2400cc),170(2800cc),
200(3300cc)
FORD,MERCURY
6cyl 200(3300cc),w/o Air con.



71

MAKER.NO

KF-140W

KF-141W

KF-142W

KF-143W

KF-145W

KF-144W

E7RY8501A

F02Z8501B

F6DZ8501B

XW4E8501BFBE
XW4Z8501BA

F1HZ8501C

F4TZ8501B

AIRTEX:AW4045
GMB:125-5045

AIRTEX:4106/
AW4106
GMB:125-5870

AIRTEX:AW4118
GMB:125-5940

AIRTEX:AW4071
GMB:125-4071

AIRTEX:AW4059
GMB:125-5059

AIRTEX:AW4086
GMB:125-5800
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MAKER.NO

KF-147W

KF-148W

KF-149W

KF-150W

KF-151W

C5NE8501A
C5NF8501A
C5NN8501A
D5NN8501E

F3DZ8501A

F7HZ8501B
F8HZ8501B
E8HZ8501C

D1TZ8501A
D2TZ8501A
D5TZ8501C
E4TZ8501A
E9PZ8501C

D6HZ8501A

AIRTEX:4011/
AW4011
GMB:125-1200
GMB:GWF-20A

AIRTEX:AW4082
GMB:125-5760

AIRTEX:AW4062
GMB:125-5062

AIRTEX:AW4083
GMB:125-1740
GMB:GWF-74A

AIRTEX:AW4008
GMB:125-5008

KF-146W F2TZ8501A AIRTEX:AW4077
GMB:125-5640
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MAKER.NO

KF-153W

KF-154W

EBP8501A

BG5T8501AA

AIRTEX:AW756
GMB:125-2756

KF-152W F1HZ8501D AIRTEX:AW4072
GMB:125-5072

KF-155W 2R8E8505AB
2R8Z8501AE

AIRTEX:AW4129
GMB:125-6040

Jaguar�S�Type�3.0L
������������������������������3.0LS

00-07
03-05

F-1501142005
1142427
1313167
1336008
1361486
1364152
157G8501AK
1S7G8501AL
1S7G8501AK

KF-156WF O C U S  C - M A X  1 . 8
F O C U S  C - M A X  2 . 0
F O C U S  I I  ( D A _ ) 2 . 0
G A L A X Y  2 . 0
MONDEO III (B5Y)1.8 16V
MONDEO III (B5Y)2.0 16V
S-MAX 2.0

10.03-03.07
04.04-03.07

11.04
05.06
11.00
11.00
05.06

 Ė

C - M A X  1 . 6
FIESTA V(JH_,JD_)1.25 16V
F O C U S  C - M A X  1 . 6
F O C U S  I I ( D A _ ) 1 . 4
F O C U S  I I ( D A _ ) 1 . 6
FOCUS II Turnier(DAW_)1.4
FOCUS II Turnier(DAW_)1.6
F O C U S  I I  1 . 6
F U S I O N  ( J U _ )  1 . 2 5
M O N D E O  I V  1 . 6  T I
MOMDEO IV Turnier 1.6 TI

02.07
03.03

10.03-03.07
11.04
11.04
10.06
08.04
08.02
03.07
03.07

1406479
1472867
7S7G8591A2A
7S7G8501A2A
7S7G8505A2A

F-233
PA990
P255
QCP3626
PA10107

KF-157W
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MAKER.NO

KF-159W

KF-160W

7T4Z8501B
7T4Z8501C

5F9Z8501BB
PW446
5F9E8501BB
252964

AW6023
6023

KF-158W
XW438501
1W9Z8501BA
2W9Z8501BB
AJ8008912
AJ88417
AJ88912
C2A1206
JLM020143
JLM020579
JLM020915
JLM20143
JLM20579
JLM20915
1W9A8501AA
1W9Z8501AA
2W9Z8501BA
4575902

AW4124
4124
PA1407

KF-161W 1L2E8501BB
1L2Z8501BA
1L2Z8501BB
5L2Z8501A

AW4127
4127

AW4096
4092

F81Z8501BRM
1U2Z8V501CA
F4TZ8501A
F4TZ8501ARM
F4TZ8504ARM
F5TZ8501A
F5TZ8501ARM
F5TZ8501B

KF-162W

F7TEAA
1L3Z8501AB

Aw4125
4125

KF-163W

 Ė

 Ė

 Ė

 Ė

 Ė

S-TYPE(CCX)4.0 V8
S-TYPE(CCX)4.2 V8
S-TYPE(CCX)R4 4.2 V8
XJ(NAW,NBW)8 4.0
XJ(NAW,NBW)R 4.0
XK 8 Convertible(QDV)4.0
XK 8 Convertible(QDV)R4.2
XK 8 (QEV)4.0
XK 8 (QEV)R 4.2
XK 4.2 XK8
DISCOVERY III(TAA) 4.4
RANGE ROVER III(LM)4.2
RANGE ROVER III(LM)4.4

01.99-04.02
04.02
04.02
07.97-05.03
07.97-05.03
02.98
08.02
02.98
08.02
03.06
10.04
05.05
05.05

FORD TRUCK EDGE V6 3.5L

FIVE HUNDRED V6
FREESTYLE V6
COMET MONTEGO 46

07.05
07.05
07.05

AW4144
WP-2417
125-9050
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MAKER.NO

KF-165W

KF-167W

8C3Z8501B

125-3280
AW6654

F-250 V8 6.4L
F-550 V8 6.4L
F-250 SuperDuty V8 6.4L
F-350 SuperDuty V8 6.4L
F-450 SuperDuty V8 6.4L
F-550 SuperDuty V8 6.4L
FORD TRUCK ALL V8 6.4L

KF-164W 1760659
1766164
CM5G8501FA
CM5G8591AA

FIESTA
FOCUS
3CYL 1.0L

KF-168W 4C3Z8501B
7L3Z8501A

AW9477
GWF-116A

E-150 V8 4.6L
E-250 V8 4.6L
E-350 Super duty V10 6.8L
F-150 V8 4.6L
F-150 V8 5.4L
F-250 Super duty V10 6.8L
LINCOLN MARK LT V8 5.4L
LINCOLN NAVIGATOR V8

09-07
09-07
12-11
08-07
09-07
10-
08-07
08-07

KF-169WF-250 V8 6.7L
F-350 V8 6.7L
F-450 V8 6.7L
F-550 V8 6.7L

11-14
11-14
11-14
11-14

BC3Z8501C
BC3Z8501B

125-3430
AW6267
WP-2450

KF-170W

2010
2010
2008-2010
2008-2010
2008-2010
2008-2010
2008-

AW6157
WP2139

F-150 V6 3.7L
MUSTANG V6 3.7L

11-14
11-14

 Ė

9L8Z8501C AW6250MERCURY MARINER V6 3.0
MERCURY MILAN V6 3.0L
FORD ESCAPE V6 3.0L
FORD FUSION V6 3.0L

11-09
11-10
12-09
12-10
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MAKER.NO

KF-171W

KF-173W

3C3Z8501A

BK3Q-8A558-CC

AW4133

KF-174W B4MU8501A
BD9M8591A
BE4M8591A

BELINA II 1.6L
CORCEL II 1.6L
DEL REY 1.6L
PAMPA 1.6L

07.83-12.91
07.83-12.91
07.83-12.91
07.83-12.97

F-1505004980
5007851
5025832
813X8591GA
A790X8591NA
A810X8591GA
EPW19
EPW57

KF-174WC A P R I  1 1 1  2 . 0
C O N S U L Tu n i e r  2 3 0 0
G R A N A D A  2 . 3
G R A N A D A  2 . 8
GRANADA Ranchera F. 2.3
S I E R R A F a s t b a c k 2 . 0
S I E R R A F a s t b a c k 2 . 8
T A U N U S  8 0  2 . 0

01.78-12.85
01.72-12.75
06.79-08.85
10.82-08.85
10.82-08.82
06.81-06.85
08.82-26.86
07.79-07.82

TRANSIT 3.2L
RANGER 3.2L

11
11

1900052KF-176WA

FORD EXCURSION V8 6.0L
F-250 SUPER DUTY V8 6.0L
F-350 SUPER DUTY V8 6.0L
F-450 SUPER DUTY V8 6.0L
F-550 SUPER DUTY V8 6.0L
FORD TRUCK ALL V8

04-03
04-03
04-03
04-03
04-03
ALL

FORD RANGER 2.2 13-

F-150 V8 6.2L
F-250 SUPER DUTY V8 6.2L
F-350 V8 6.2L
F-350 SUPER DUTY V8 6.2L
LOBO V8 6.2L

01.10-12.14
01.11

01.11-12.15
01.11

01.11-12.14

AC3Z8501AKF-178W AW6006
WP-2407
125-3360



77

GWG-02A
GWG-01A
AW895

AW5004
130-1030
GWG-03A

AW5001
GWG-04A

AW5000
130-1490
130-1050
GWG-05A

AW5000P
130-1051
GWG-05AP

GWG-06A
AW5007
130-1060

MAKER.NO

3927798

10077051

10120945

10054510
14054555
14033234
10174860

10042929
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MAKER.NO

AW1018
130-1070
GWG-07A

90106656
52273124
12511062
52250937

141050121
83500807

AW5017
130-1110
GWG-11A

AW1107
130-1120
GWG-12A

AW5006
130-1170
GWG-17A

AW5016
130-1220
GWG-22A



79

MAKER.NO

AW1121
130-1250
GWG-25A

AW1120
130-1260
GWG-26A

AW1109
130-1270
GWG-27A

AW975
130-1280
GWG-28A

AW5003
130-1290
GWG-29A

12307869

12337519

12522016

12300305

GWG-23A
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MAKER.NO

AW984
130-1310
GWG-31A

AW1002
130-1320
GWG-32A

AW5008
130-1330
GWG-33A

AW1137
130-1340
GWG-34A

AW5010
130-1370
GWG-37A

23500133
140616981
14050546
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AW5032
130-1470
GWG-47A

AW5033
130-1480
GWG-48A

AW5041
130-1490
GWG-49A

MAKER.NO

AW5028
130-1450
GWG-18A
GWG-45A

KG-27W
KDA-03W

KI-30W

87-96
96-00

PA5279
AW5045
130-1460
GWG-46A

1008954
12518443
8123631690
8124622650
8125184430

12371989

12360447
10181369

KO-04W
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AW5050
GWG-44A
GWG-77A
AW5050
130-1590
130-1440
GWG-59A

AW5036
PA512P
QCP2512
130-1610
GWO-10A
GWG-61A

MAKER.NO

KS-07W

KG-37W

KG-25W

KG-35W

PA801
AW5058
165-1150
GWS-15A
GWG-63A

12326453

12336298

12338842

12536421

12536422

12537417

12537495

25524291

25525690

25527537

KS-08W

KG-38W

PA802
AW5048
QCP3036
165-1160
GWS-16A
GWS-64A

10048951
10120944
10132880

GWG-60A87-94CHEVROLET CAMARO
PONTIAC FIRE BIRD
173(S) 2.8L engine 6cyl
189 3.1 L

KG-34W

KO-03W
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MAKER.NO

AW5043
130-1660
GWG-66A

AW5051
130-1690
GWG-69A

AW5038
130-1700
GWG-70A

AW5035
130-1720
130-6035
GWG-72A

AW5097
130-7700

10048950
10120943
8-10120-943-0
12482690

24576952

CHEVROLET S10,
GMC S15 17S (2.0L)
V-6
PICKUP, RODE, TROOPER
2.8L, 3.1L

130-1800
AW-5054
GWG-80A

KG-45W

24571359

12458923
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MAKER.NO

130-1810
AW5055
GWG-81A

130-1820
130-1840
AW5077
GWG-82A

12365639
12529993
12553337
7490007
12487361
88894344

3543272
1635790
1635788

GWG-84A
AW-5072

130-1850
AW5065
GWG-85A

KI-29W

AW5023
130-6023
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MAKER.NO

ACDELCO
251-540
251-555

GWG-78A
AW507512482903

10048030
10048948
12522032
12369487

GWG-62A
AW5049
130-1620
GWG-55A

KG-36W

AW5040
130-1540
GWG-54A

10181235

AW5069

GWG-35A
GWG-30A
AW898
130-1350

3704906
3741034
3757247
3769926
3787566
3836856
3848072
3890017
2929233
3937996
3957981
3986364
3998206 

KG-58W64~68
64~72
68~71

KG-59W

KG-57W
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MAKER.NO

V-8 251-556
12518277
12527741

AW5068
130-7100

CHEV. CAMARO, ASTRO S-10 
BRAZER PICHUP
GMC S-15 GIMMY PICKUP, 
SAFARI
PONTIAC FIREBIRD
4 cyl. 2500cc

85-86 10032022 AW5022
130-1520
GWG-52A

Chevrolet corvette
350(5.7L) (8.5) V-8

93~96 KG-62W 12523499
12518278
12527739

130-6074
AW5066

Chevrolet storm
GS198(1.6L)
ISUZU IMPULES, STYLUS 1.6

90~92 KI-16W AW9220
GWIS-32A
140-1320

94360200
8-97360-200-0
8-97031-473-0

KG-63W

PONTIAC MEMANS 98 (1.6L) 91~93 90392901
90349239
90325660
90144227

KO-05W PA957
PA437
PA437P
QCP1350
GWO-13A
155-1130
AW5057

KG-64W
KDA-04W
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CHEVROLET CAMARO PONTIAC
FIREBIRD V-6 3.4L (207)

93~95 12520914
12482692

KG-65W AW5070
130-1750
GWG-75A

KG-66W 24573636
24575951
24576875
24577255

GWG-86A
130-7130
AW5076

MAKER.NO

CHEVETTE  W/O
THERMOSTAT

9306722

12458934
88894345
12456112
12369537

01~03
97~00
98~02

KG-67W

KG-68W

GWG-67A

AW5081

95~BUICK

CHEVROLET

OLDSMOBILE

PONTIAC

CORVETTE V8
350(G S)(5.7L)
350(G)(5.7L)
CAMARO V8 350(G)(5.7L)

KG-69W

KG-70W

613 600 4097
PA411P
QCP-2300
PA0100

AW5087

90156532
1334097

12458935

12456113

88894290

KO-23W

KI-26W

Godillac Escalade 327 5.3L, 366 6.0L

Chevrolet Avalanche 327 5.3L

Chevrolet Silverado, GMC Sierra 294 4.8L

327 5.3L, 366 6.0L

Chevrolet Suburban 327 5.3L, 366 6.0L

Chevrolet Tahoe, GMC Yukon 294 4.8L,

327 5.3L, 366 6.0L

75-87
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KG-71W

KG-72W

KS-12W

KT-74W

MAKER.NO

AW9376
GWT-98A

AW9342

94858649PRIZM 4CYL
110(8) (1.8L)

98-02

91174494TRACKER 4cyl 122(C)(2.0L) 99-03

KG-73W

KG-74W

940707310055
BF978501BA

99-

940707310036CHEVROLET  S-10 2.8  4 cili ndr os
CHEVROLET SILVERADO

98-
98-

BA418

KB-13W 90509657
90512535

QCP3096
PA502A
PA5404

KG-77W 93205938 VMG:BA315GMC OMEGA
-SUPREMA 4.1 6CIL
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KG-79W

KG-80W

KG-82W

KG-83W

KG-81W

KG-78W

MAKER.NO

24439798
24461382
90537805
12585226
24467301

12509653

10159599

518040

7084922
90400262

AIRTEX:AW5092
GMB:130-7350

GMB:130-6073
AIRTEX:AW5063

AIRTEX:5056/
AW5056
GMB:130-7180

GMB:130-2835
AIRTEX:AW835

AIRTEX:AW981
GMB:130-2981

02-04
04-
02-04
02-04

CHEVROLET CAVALIER
134(F)(2.2L)
CHEVROLET MALIBU
134(F)(2.2L)
OLDSMOBILE ALERO
134(F)(2.2L)
PONTIAC GRAND AM,
SUNFIRE 134(F)(2.2L)
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KG-85W

KG-86W

KG-88W

KG-89W

KG-87W

KG-84W

MAKER.NO

12455105

12512740
12512741

231461
231886

359036
361055

75-77

71-85

12522036

1396879
1396880
1394613

GMB:130-7240
AIRTEX:AW5085

GMB:130-2821
AIRTEX:0821/
AW821

GMB:130-6080
AIRTEX:AW5078

GMB:GWG-36A
GMB:130-1360
AIRTEX:AW1100

AIRTEX:AW5073
GMB:130-1790
GMB:GMG-79A

GMB:GWG-16A
GMB:130-1160
AIRTEX:AW1110

CHEVROLET BLAZER
CHEV.GMC TRUCK
6cyl 250(4100cc)

CHEVROLET TRUCK,GMG
TRUCK-V8 5.7L(350)
K-Eng
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KG-91W

KG-92W

KG-94W

KG-95W

KG-93W

KG-90W

MAKER.NO

12337664
12355499
22514840
22519584

94239153

1396876
1396317
1396346
1396715

22514840
22519584

82-85

64-74
65-69

12530176
12534772
12557082
88894036

3848071
3871522
3876171

AIRTEX:AW5014
GMB:130-1200
GMB:GWG-20A

AIRTEX:725/
AW725
GMB:130-2725

AIRTEX:AW5013
GMB:130-1190
GMB:GWG-19A

AIRTEX:AW855
GMB:130-1420
GMB:GWG-42A

AIRTEX:AW5074
GMB:130-7200

AIRTEX:AW5014P
GMB:130-1201
GMB:GWG-20AP

BUICK CENTURY, CHEV
CELEBRITY
OLDS.CUTLASS CIERA,
PONTIAC 6000
V6 260(4300cc)

CHEV S-10 BLAZER,PICKUP
GMC S-15JIMMY,PICKUP
4cyl 119(1900cc)

BUICK CENTURY,CHEV
CELEBRITY
OLDS,CUTLASS CIERA,
PONTIAC 6000

BUICK CADILLAC,OLDS
6,V6,V8 250,300,340,350 eng
JEEP V6 225
V8 350 eng
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KG-97W

KG-98W

KG-100W

KG-101W

KG-99W

KG-96W

MAKER.NO

6260822

14063641

14089011

3997630
14058915

85-86

88894035
12456231

3861920
6258119
3929218
3932422
3947051

AIRTEX:AW985
GMB:130-2985

AIRTEX:AW896
GMB:130-2986

AIRTEX:AW5015
GMB:130-1210

AIRTEX:5020/
AW5020
GMB:130-1510
GMB:GWG-51A

AIRTEX:AW5086
GMB:130-7250

AIRTEX:AW5019
GMB:130-5019

CADILLAC CIMARRON
CHEV.CADET.CAVALIER
OLDS FIRENZA 6cyl 2800cc
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KG-103W

KG-104W

KG-106W

KG-107W

KG-105W

KG-102W

MAKER.NO

12514574
12534417
15633466
23500138

6258548
3890018
3927565
3990992

10074182

12458927
10181386

85-86

92-96

12533503

1389590
1396758

AIRTEX:AW5062
GMB:130-1830
GMB:GWG-83A

AIRTEX:AW770

AIRTEX:AW861
GMB:130-1410
GMB:GWG-41A

AIRTEX:AW5084
GMB:130-1390

AIRTEX:AW5059
GMB:130-6059

AIRTEX:AW5060
GMB:130-6060

CHECROLET TRUCK,
GMC TRUCK
V-8 6.2L(379),6.5L(395)
DIESEL Eng
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KG-109W

KG-110W

KG-111W

KG-108W

MAKER.NO

9772372
9793130

1242914
1247080
12321622
1245288

12558863

3960122

AIRTEX:850/
AW850
GMB:130-2850

AIRTEX:927/
AW927
GMB:130-2927

AIRTEX:AW1045
GMB:130-1400
GMB:GWG-40A

AIRTEX:AW5090
GMB:130-7090

BUICK
All with air cond.
V-8 455 eng

71-76

KG-112W 15201

 Ė

09345P09U
8 9 0 1 7 7 5 7
89060479

AW 6020
1838
130-9660

KG-113W09
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KG-114W-1

KG-115W

KG-116W

KG-114W

MAKER.NO

12445113
12458935
12604746
890174390
12456113
96062832
8888942900
8890174390

88972819

88893906

3960122

AW5104

AW5104

AW9405
1731

AW5089

VIBE GT V-4 1762cc 03-04

KG-117W 1483
AW6009
130-9670
WP-1106

97372515KG-118W

 Ė

 Ė

 Ė

 Ė

BUICK
CADILLAC
CHEV,
GMC, HU;9-7x,
ASCENDER, AVALANCHE;
4.8LITER 8CYL

07-03

HUMMER H2 6.0,6.2L
HUMMER H2 SUT 6.0
GMC SIERRA 4.8,5.3L
GMC SIERRA 4.8,5.5.L 4x4
GMC SUBURBAN 5.3L
CADILLAC ESCALADE 6.0
ISUZU ASCENDER 5.3
CHEV. SONORA 4.8~6.0L
CHEV. TRAILBLAZER 5.3L
CHEV. AVALANCHE 5.3L
CHEV. SUBURBAN 5.3L
CHEV.SILVERADO1500 5.3L
CHEV.SILVERADO1500 6.0L
CHEV.SILVERADO2500 6.0L

CHEVROLET TRUCK V8
GMC TRUCK V8

07-01
07-01

HUMMER H3 5.3 V8
SAAB 9-7X 5.3
CADILLAC , BUICK
GMC SIERRA 3500HD

10.08
12.05
07-09

19208815

DIESEL TRUCK 6.6LITER
SILVERADO
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KG-120W

KG-121W

KG-122W

KG-119W

MAKER.NO

9025153

12637105

97216136
19113733
8972161367

AW5098

CHEV.C4500 Kodiak V8-6.6L
CHEV.C5500 Kodiak V8-6.6L
CHEV.Express 2500 V8-6.6L
CHEV.Express 3500 V8-6.6L
CHEV.Express 4500 V8-6.6L
CHEV.Siverado 2500 V8-6.6L
CHEV.Siverado 3500 V8-6.6L
CHEV.Siverado 3500hd V8-6.6L
GM Medium&Heavy duty V8-6.6L
Duramax Diesel 
GMC C4500 Topkick V8-6.6L
GMC C5500 Topkick V8-6.6L

09-06
09-06
13-06
13-06
13-09
13-06
07-06
13-07
All
09-06
09-06
13-06

KG-122WA 25186662
25184365

55580028
55568032

KG-123W11-15
14-15

TRUCK V8 06-01

CAPTIVA(C100,140)2.216V VCDi
CRUZE(J300/305/308)2.0 DLT
ORLANDO 2.0 D
OPEL ANTARA I(L07)2.2 CDTi

10-
10-
10-
10-

CAPTIVA(C100,140)2.2 16V VCDi
CRUZE(J300/305/308)2.0 DLT
ORLANDO 2.0 D
OPEL ANTARA I(L07)2.2 CDTi

10-
10-
10-
10-

CHEVROLET VOLT 1.4L
CADILLAC ELR 1.4L

 Ė

 Ė

 Ė
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KG-125W

KG-126W

KG-127W

KG-124W

MAKER.NO

12595614

12583033

89018165
89017701

9306722X
93201680

AW6329SRX V8 4.6L
STS V8 4.4L
STS V8 4.6L
XLR V8 4.4L
XLR V8 4.6L

AIRTEX:AW1045
GMB:130-1400
GMB:GWG-40A

AIRTEX:AW5090
AW6154
130-2040

BUICK LUCERNE V8 4.6L
CADILLAC DEVILLE V8 4.6L
CADILLAC DTS V8 4.6L

06-11
06-09
06-11

CHEVETTE 1.0,1.4,1.6L
CHEVY 1.4,1.6L
MARAJO 1.4,1.6L

73-93
83-95
81-89

04-09
06-09
05-10
06-09
04-09

BUICK ALLURE V8 5.3L
BUICK LACROSSE V8 5.3L
CHEV. IMPALA V8 5.3L
CHEV. MONTE CARLO V8 5.3L
PONTIAC GRANDPRIX V8 5.3L

08-09
08-09
06-09
06-07
05-08

KG-128W 52258899
7322682

A/C/D 10 151
A/C/D 10 250
A/C/D 20 250
CARAVAN
OPALA
VERANEIO 151
VERANEIO 250

01.76-12.84
01.81-12.92
01.81-12.92
01.69-12.92
01.69-12.92
01.76-12.84
01.81-12.92

KG-129W 70991456X
70992164X
70992165X

D20 4 CIL
(PERKINS Q20B/4236)
D40 4 CIL
(PERKINS QB20B/4236)

01.84-12.92
01.84-12.92
01.84-12.92
01.84-12.92
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KG-131W

KG-132W

KG-130W

MAKER.NO

9052806

12653661

70991237
70991416
70991237X
70991416

N299
N300 VAN

ENVISION 2.0T LTG
REGAL 2.0T LTG

15
14

A/C/D 10(PERKINS 4236)
A/C/D 14(PERKINS 4236)

01.79-12.84
01.79-12.84

KG-132WA 12653661ENVISION 2.0T LTG
REGAL 2.0T LTG

15
14

KG-133W 12645126CHEV. COLORADO 15~
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MAKER.NO

-405

GWHO-20A
GWHO-07A
AW9043N
135-1210
H-16
H-19

GWHO-08A
GWHO-19A
AW9035
H-18

-030/325/
375

-PA5-600/700

GWHO-03A

GWHO-04A

AW9029
H-6
H-17
QCP2127
GWHO-10A

/405

H-11
GWHO-11A
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MAKER.NO
AW9056
H-20
GWHO-21A

AW9069
H-21
H-22
QCP2705
PA515
GWHO-37A
GWHO-22A
135-1220

AW9083
PA726
PA897
H-23
135-1230
GWHO-23A

/305
-PD2-660

19210-PD2-505
19210-PD6-505

19210-PE0-000/405
19200-PE0-415/515

19200-PH1-505/305
-010

/ 505

/ 515

AW9130
PA681P
GWIS-39A
QCP3060
H-25
135-1260
GWHO-26A

H-31
AW9097
135-1250
GWHO-25A

AW9224
H-29
135-1270
GWHO-27A

19200-PM6-006
19200-PM3-014/013

19200-PR3-003
1351270

/ 1 / 0
CIVIC EF-1,2
CIVIC EF-4,6,EF-2
CIVIC EF-3,5,7
CONCERT MA-2,3
1.3L D13B,D15B#10,#30
1.6L 2C#20,#70B16A

87.09~
87.09~
87.09~
88.06~
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MAKER.NO
PA908
H-28
H-37
AW9209
135-1280
GWHO-28A

H-27
GWHO-29A

19200-POB-A01
19200-POA-003/032

19200-PK2-305

KI-32W

AW9250
GWHO-32A
GWIS-40A
H-32
135-1320

AW9273
135-1330
GWHO-33A

19200-908-A01

19200-PH3-305
19200-PH3-001

H-26
QCP1416
GHWO-30A

KI-12W GWIS-34A
I-46
AW9278
140-1340
GWHO-38A

19200-P13-000/003
-013

KH-25W
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AW932192-95ACURA INTEGRA (1.7L)
CIVIC DEL SOL (1.6L)

KH-30W GWHO-35A
135-1350
AW9218
QCP3233
J1514026

19200-PY3-000
19200-PY3-010

90~94

B18B 1800
B20B 2000

19200-P75-003

MAKER.NO

AW9251
135-1340
GWHO-34A

KH-31W 19200-PY3-A00
19200-PR7/A01

92~
90~94

GWHO-36A
135-1360
AW9288
H3-055

C32A(3200)
LEGEND(KA-7,8)

(3200cc)
LEGEND
C32A
NSX 3000cc NA -1 C30A

GWHO-39A
135-1390
AW9352
H-38
PA1075

KI-13W

PARTNER
EY6-100/110
PARTNER
EY7-100/110
PARTNER
EY7-100/110/EY9-100
PARTNER EY9-100
DOMANI MB3-100
DOMANI MA4-120,MA6-120
DOMANI MB4-100, MB5-100
QUINT,INTEGRA EK3-500
QUINT,INTEGRADB6/9
DC1-110/120

19200P2A003
19200P2A004
19200P2AA01/A00
19200P2AA02

96~
96~
97~
97~
95~
97~
96~
95~

GWHO-40A
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KH-34W 19200-PWA-003
19200-RWA-003

KH-35W 19200-RAD-003
19200-RBB-013/003
19200-RAA-A01

KH-36W 19200-PNA-003

KH-32W 19200-679-013
19200-679-022
19200-679-023
19200-679-033
19200-679-043
19200-PE9-003
19200-PE9-013
19200-679-053
19200-PE9-405
19200-679-003

77~85 GWHO-18A
H-9
H3-004
QCP2593
PA21010

KH-33W 19200-PG6-405/305
19200-PG6-415/000
19200-PG6-600

85~ GWHO-24A
AW9115
135-1240
H-30
H-123
H3-025
QCP2740
P7804

MAKER.NO
ACTY
TATB TC VD VH

ACURA INTEGRA
AV

L13A(1300cc), L15A(1500cc)
FIT
GD1/2
MOBILIO
GB1/2,
GD3/4,GK1/2
GD6/7/8/9

K20A(2000cc), K24A(2400cc)
CR-VBE3/4, RD6/7
EDIX DC5, RD4/5
INTEGRA RF 3/4
STREAM RF 5/6/7/8
STEPWGN Rn3
STEPWGN RN4

ACCORD 2.0 (KII)

01.06-
01.12-
02.09-
02.11-

04.07-
01-04
01-04
03-04
00-04
01-04

03-

GWHO-47A

GMB:GWHO-52A

KH-37W 19200-PLM-A01CIVIC 1.7L(1700cc) 01-04 AIRTEX:AW9419
GMB:135-2420
GRAF:PA876
HEPU:P7812
SIL:PA1303
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KH-41W

KH-38W

KH-39W

KH-40W

19200-P5A-004

19200-P8A-A02
19200-P8A-A03

19200-PT2-003
19200-PT2-013

19200-PV1-A01
19200-PV3-003

MAKER.NO

V-6
Acura RL 3474cc

ACCORD V-6(2997cc)
Odyssey V-6(3474cc)
ACURA CL V-6(2997cc)
ACURA MDX V-6(3471cc)
ACURA TL V-6(3210cc)

F20A(2000cc), F22B(2200cc)
ACCORD CB3, CB4, CB6
INSPIRE CB3, CB4,CB6
ASCOT CB3, CB4,CB6 (DOHC)
PRELUDE BA-8.9

ACURA VIGOR 2451cc

96-04

98-02
99-04
97-99
01-02
99-00

89-

92-94

AIRTEX:AW9354
GMB:135-2360
QH:QCP3256

AIRTEX:AW9383
GMB:135-2380
GWHO-57A

AIRTEX:AW9253
GMB:135-2090

KH-42W

KH-43W

19200-P5G-004

19200-P72-013

V-6
Acura TL 3206cc

96-98

95.09-99.08
96.08-00.09
97.07-00.09
95.09-00.09

AIRTEX:AW9348
GMB:135-2200

GMB:GWHO-46AB16A 1600
B16B 1600
B18C 1800

NPW:H-35
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KH-47W

KH-44W

KH-45W

19200P1R003
19200PV0003
19200PV1A01

19200-RCA-A01
19200-RDM-A01
19200-RDM-A02

MAKER.NO

89-95
92-97
93-98
95-98

GMB:GWHO-44A
HEPU:P7824
AIRTEX:AW9347
NPW:H-42
PARAUT:H3-037
GMB:135-2430

GMB:GWHO-53A

G20A(2000cc)
G25A(2500cc)
ACCORD CB5
ASCOT CC2/3
INSPIRE CE4/5
RAFAGA UA1/2
SABER
VIGOR

CIVIC 07-09 19200-RNA-A01 NPW:H-57

KH-49W 19200P5TG00
19200P5TG01

HONDA-ACCORD VI
(CE, CF)-2.0TDi(CFI)
HONDA-ACCORD VII
(CG)-2.0 Turbo DI
HONDA-CIVIC V Fastback
(MB)-2.0 i TD(MB7)
HONDA-CIVIC V Aerodeck
(MC)-2.0 i TD(MC3)

04.96-10.98
02.99-12.02
01.97-02.01
04.98-02.01

GRAF:PA562

KH-50W 19200RBC013
19200RBC003

SIL:PA1334HONDA-ACCORD VIII
(CL, CM)-2.4(CL9)
HONDA-ACCORD VIII Tourer
(CM_)2.4(CM2)

02-

KH-48W 19110689325
19110689335

11.78-10.82
01.79-09.83
02.80-12.84

GMB:135-1151
AIRTEX:AW9034

GMB:GWHO-16AP

PRELUDEI(SN)1.6
ACCORD I Hatchback(SJ,SY)
1.6 L/EX(SJ,SY)
QUINTET(SU)1.6 EX
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MAKER.NO
KH-51W 19200RBO003HONDA-FIT/JAZZ 1.5 09-

CIVIC IV Hatchback (EG)
1.5i 16V (EG4)
CIVIC IV Hatchback(EG,EH)
1.6 16V Vtecc (EH9)
CIVIC V Fastback(MB)
1.5 16V (MB3)
CIVIC V Aerodeck(MC)
1.5 16V (MB9)
LOGO(GA3)1.3

10.91-11.95
10.91-11.95
01.97-02.01
04.98-02.01
03.99-03.02

PA668
GWHO-54A
1624
PA10072
P782
QCP3234
PA1074

19200-P1G-E02
19200-P7A-003

KH-52W

KH-55W 19200-RBJ003CR-Z L4 1.5L
INSIGHT L4 1.3L

14-11
14-10

AW6688

KH-56W 19200-R40-A01ACURA TSX L4-2.4L
HONDA ACCORD L4-2.4L
HONDA CR-V L4-2.4L
ACCORD EUROVIII
Saloon (CL) - 2.4 (CU6)
ACCORD IX (CU) - 2.4 I
ACCORD IX Estate - 2.4 I
CR-V III - 2.4 i-VTEC
CR-V III - 2.4 i-VTEC

KH-53W 1920-RMX-003CIVIC L4 1.3 L (1339CC) 08.03 AW6216

KH-54W 19200-RZP-013R20A
RT3. RT4

06.07
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KH-59W

KH-57W

KH-58W

19200-5A2-A01

19200-RL0-G01

MAKER.NO

13.11- WPH-067

PA1175
P7846

ODYSEEY SHUTTLE
ACCORD
ACURA
2.4L DOHC

CR-V 2.4L DOHC 11.11-14.11 19200-R5A-A01 AW6213
WPH-066

KH-61W 19210-RGA-J00
19210-RGA-100
19210-RGA-010

LIFE 03-09

KH-60W 19200-R1A-A0107.08-
07.08-
01.07-
10.12-

ACCORD VIII 2.0 I
ACCORD VIII ESTATE 2.0 I
CRV III 2.0 I 4WD
CRV IV 2.0

ACCORD VIII 2.2 I-DTEC
110, 132
ACCORD VIII ESTATE 2.2
I-DTEC110, 132
CR-V III 2.2 I-DTEC110

07.08-
07.08-
10.07-

KH-57W-1 19200-R3L-G01 PA1244
P7848
H-143

CIVIC IX 2.2 i-DTEC
CR-V 2.2 i-DTEC AWD

02.12
10.12
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KH-65W

KH-63W

KH-64W

19200-59B-003

19200-5R0-003

MAKER.NO

10.15
10.16

FIT L4 1.5L

CIVIC 1.5T
CR-V 1.5T

Accord VIII 2.2i CTDi
Accord VIII Tourer 2.2iCTDi
Accord IX 2.2i DTEC
Accord IX Estate 2.2i DTEC
Civic VIII Hatchback 2.2i
CR-V II 2.2 CTDi
CR-V III 2.2i CTDi 4WD
FR-V 2.2i CTDi

01.04-
01.04-
07.08-
07.08-
01.06-
02.05-09.06
01.07-
07.05-

19200-RBD-E01
19200-RSR-E01
19200-RSR-E02

1701
PA10093
PA1013
P7841
QCP3670
PA1482

KH-66W 19200-5AY-H0111.16CIVIC 1.0T

14-

KH-62W 19200-51B-H01HR-V L4 1.8L 16

KH-67W 19210-PHM-010
19195114

09.99-05.06INSIGHT ECA1 1.0L AW9494
WP-9331
135-2400
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KH-69W

KH-70W

19200-RX0-A01

MAKER.NO

CIVIC K24Y6 2.4L
CR-V K24Z8 2.4L
CR-V K24V6 2.4L

AVANCIER K20C3 2.0T
CIVIC K20C1 2.0T

10.16
03.17

19200-RPY-G01

06.06

KH-68W 19200-RW0-003CIVIC HYBRID L4-1.5L 12

135-1650
WPH-065
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HOLDEN

GWBF-02A
GWHD-01A

KHO-01W

MAKER.NO

21010-42L00
21010-58S00/25
21010-42L25/6
21010-W1790
21010-72L00

KHO-07W

KN-18W

KBF-02W

N-35
N-55
GWN-32A
GWHD-08A

HD TYPE
COMMODORE VK/L/N/P/R
253(4.2L)308(5.0L)

81~95 KHO-06W 92014563 GWHD-07A
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KHY-02W GWHY-35A
GWHY-06A
AW9353

25100-23001
25100-23002/3
MD997124

1600
1800

ELANTRA (95-)

KHY-03W GWHY-11A25100-38002
25100-38200

2000cc
2400cc
SIRIUS-II

EF SONATA, OPTIMA
XG TRAJET, SANTAFE

MAKER.NO

KM-21W

KHY-05W

KHY-07W

GWM-44A

AW9212
M-27
C3-044
H-201

148-1440
25100-33132
25100-33112
25100-33111
25100-33130
25100-33120
25100-32120

M-15
GWM-24A
PA778
PA780
QCP1395
QCP2872
AW7114
148-1230
C3-008
J1510505
GWM-23A

KM-09W 25100-32020
25100-32033
25100-32031

GALANTE35A
GALANT E33A,38A, 39A
ECLIPSE D22A,27A

84-89
87-94
89-94

PORTERCAB PC4D

GWHY-15A
QCP3361
PA1059
H-202
J1510519

KHY-08W 25100-02501/0HYUDIA ATOZ
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KHY-09W

KHY-10W

KHY-11W

KHY-12W

MAKER.NO

251002Y000
OK24715010
OK24715010A
OK24715010B
OK24715010C

Credos 1.8
T8D
SEPHIA CREDOS ELAN

P7982
QCP3444
FV-40
AW9393

2510026015
2510026016
2510026660
2510026901
2510026902

KHY-01W

KHY-13W

ACCENT (DOHC)
1500cc

94- GWHY-23A
AW9364
146-1230

25100-23530
25100-23020

KHY-14W 2510041750

146-2040
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KHY-15W

KHY-16W

KHY-17W

MAKER.NO

2510002502
M07251-02400 

25100-38450

251004A000

M251004A000

251004A100

TC1(800cc)

SIRIUS-II(2400cc)FR

STAREX(A1),SORRENTO(BL)

A-ENG(2500cc)

ITON STAREX (A1)

SORRENTO(BL)

GWKR-110A
GWHY-22A

PA1356
GWKR-109A
GWHY-21A

ATOZ
GWHY-19A

KHY-18W

KHY-18WA

2510011010

2510011020

2510011000

25100010

25100020

2510039012

2510039010

PONY(HYUDNDAI)

STELLA(HYUDNDAI)

   (2500cc), V-6II D(3001cc)

EQUSS,GRANDEUR XG,

CANIVAL,SANTAFE

GWKR-124A
DOLZ:H-210
QH:QCP2992
HEPU:P7753

GWKR-104AH
GWHY-13A
GWHY-43A
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KHY-19W

KHY-22W

KHY-20W

MAKER.NO

2510027900

251004170006-

2510045002

D-ENG(1500cc), VGT(2000cc)

TRAJET, SANTFA VGT,

XD AVANTE,VERNA

HYUNDAI HD65 3.5 TON

(TRUCK)(OLD MODEL)

GWKR-116A
GWHY-32A

KHY-23W

KHY-24W 251002A000

HYUNDAI ACCENT CRDI

                  TUCSON

HYUNDAI GETZ CDR

                  VERNA

2510027400

2510027010

2510027000
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KHY-27W

KHY-30W

KHY-29W

MAKER.NO

25100-2E000

25100-2F00003-10

10-10

09-12

09-12

OK68C-15010A

ELANTRA 1.8L 

KIA SOUL 2.0L

ix35 2.0 CRDi 135/1995/0

KIA Sportage 2.0 16v CRDi

SANTA FE III 2.0CRDi

SANTA FE III 2.2CRDi 4WD

11-13
02

KHY-31W

KHY-32W 0K88R15100

25100-4X800

SPORTAGE 1.7 CDRI 85/1685/4

i40 CW(VF) 1.7 CDRI 85/1685/4

i40 CW(VF) 1.7 CDRI 100/1685/4

OPTIMA 1.7 CDRI 100/1685/4

CARENS IV 1.7 CDRI 100/1685/4

CARENS IV 1.7 CDRI 85/1685/4

TERRACAN(HP)2.9 CDRI

120/2902/4

110/2902/4

25100-2A300

KHY-33W 25100-04010i10 I 1.0

i10 II 1.0 MPI

PICANTO III 1.0 51

PICANTO III 1.0 60

 Ė

 Ė

 Ė

 Ė

PA10181

02-11
07-11
07-11
03-12
03-13
03-13

03-
01-

11-
14-
11-
11-

WPK-016
PA1196
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KHY-34W

KHY-35W

KHY-34WA

MAKER.NO

25110-2C400

25100-4A71002.08-

05.08-

25110-2C400

GENESIS COUPE 2.0 

TURBO SPORT

H-1 CARGO 2.5L

H-1 TRAVEL 2.5L

12-10

KHY-36W

KHY-37W 25100-4A800

SONATA V 2.0 GLS

KIA SORENTO

KIA BONGO K2500

HYUNDAI HR

25110-2G400

 Ė

 Ė

GENESIS COUPE 2.0 
TURBO SPORT 12-10

PA1257
P7406
WPY-901

01.08-12.10 WPY-048

13-
13-
13-
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INNOCENTI

KIN-01W

KFI-05W

KFI-17WA

KFI-02W

KD-22W

KIN-02W

KIN-03WA

KIN-04W

KIN-05W

P125

S-113

M-135
1170
P775

1169
M-133
P087

MAKER.NO

5882695

7748000

70-78

554021207990
1.0 Diesel SE/SL
1.0 Matic SE/SL

86-90
86-90

554021200MIMI 3C
1.0 DE Tomaso
1.0 SE - Minmatic SE

82-83
82-83
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INNOCENTI

KFI-33W 1575
S-182

KFI-08W

KFI-44WA

KIN-07W

KIN-08WA

KIN-06W

S-348

1094
S-103
P070

MAKER.NO

46409136
7608844
7693966

ELBA
1.7 DIESEL "DA" 
1.7 DIESEL ECO

93-97

5890406
5882691
4336009

ELBA 1.3
MILLE 1.0i

91-92
93-97

4471378INNOC KORAL 45
hatchback

90-92
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4ZD1

MAKER.NO

I-2
AW1127
GWIS-01A

8-94202-477-1
5-13610-010-0
5-13610-105-0
8-94376-837-0
8-94224-894-0
8-94242-477-1

KO-18W

5-13610-124-0
5-13610-012-2B

8-94441-907-0
8-94376-859-0
8-94104-755-0
5-13610-172-0

8-97081-624-0

8-97123-330-0
8-97062-796-0
8-94379-472-0

/1

/0

/0

/1

/3/2 I-4
GWIS-15A

I-36
AW9132
QCP2871
GWIS-20A

I-28
140-1220
AW9105
GWIS-22A

PA806
I-26
I26A
QCP3072
GWIS-25A

KI-05W-1 8-94441-836-0
8-94376-858-0

(ALUMINUM)

(CAST-IRON)
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GWHO-38A
I-46
AW9278
140-1340
GWIS-34A

PA9133
QCP3073
I-29
AW9133
140-1310
GWIS-31A

MAKER.NO

I-34
AW5031
140-1300
GWIS-30A

8-94109-591-1 
8-94376-866-0

8-97081-623-0

/Z

/2

/1

8-94331664-0
AW9221
140-1330
GWIS-33A

8-97125-975-Z/0/2
8-97061-280-Z/0

KH-25W

I-27
GWIS-26A

8-94232-082-1
8-94232-082-2
8-94332-920-0
8-94376-848-0

RODEO 6VD1 3.2L
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GWIS-32A
AW9220
140-1320

8-97360-200-0
8-97031-473-0
94360200

KI-16W4XE1 (1600)
88~94

2800cc 4BA1
3300cc 4BC2
3600cc 4BE1
4300cc 4BG1
3900cc 4BD1
3000cc 4BC1
81-82

GEMINI (JT-190,191)

ELF250 NKR56 (84-90)
ELF250 NKR/NPR57 (84-89)
ELF250 NKR/NKS/NPR58 (86-)
ELF250 NKR/NPR61 (89-90)
ELF250 NKR59 (84-93)
ELF
TDL24/TLD34/TLD44/TLD45Y/
TLD54/TLD64
ELF
TLD45/TLD55/TLD/65
ELF
KT16/KT26/KT36/KT46/TLD26
TLD46/TLD56/TLD66/TLD76

KI-17W GWIS-10A
I-1

8-94439-851-3/0
8-94439-875-1/0
8-94129-554-Z
8-94372-119-Z
8-94376-853-Z
8-94379-924-Z/0
8-94439-850-Z/0/2
8-97018-556-Z
8-97021-171-Z
8-97021-171-1
8-97021-171-0
8-97018-556-0
8-94372-119-0
8-97021-772-0
8-99010-772-0
8-94376-854-0
5-13616-184-0
5-13610-184-1/0

MAKER.NO

GWIS-35A
GWIS-37A
I-32

I-37
I-38
QCP4016
GWIS-29A

8-94155-065-0
8-94332-922-0
8-94376-850-0
8-97021-775-0
8-97084-505-0
8-94021-775-0

/2/3
/2

GWHO-39A
AW9352
H-38
GWIS-38A

KI-13W

KG-63W

KH-26W

KI-19W GWIS-36A2000cc
4FC1

2200cc
4FG1
2400cc
4FG1

8-94387-613-0
8-94411-901-1
8-944-15-090-1
8-94471-469-0
8-94471-470-0
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KI-20W GWIS-42A8-97073-951-Z/0
8-97109-676-Z

4HF1     4300
4HG1    4600
4HE1T  4800
4HJ1     5000

ELF NKR66,NKS66,NPR66, (90-)
VKR66
NKR71,NKS71,NPR71,(95-)
NPS71
NPR70 TURBO               (93-)
NPR72,NPS72                (97-)
 

GWIS-16A

GWIS-17A

KI-22W

KI-23W

KI-24W GWIS-44A

5-13610-009-0
5-13610-027-0
5-13610-041-3/2
8-94376-865-0
9-13617-636-2
9-13617-801-1/0

8-97167-554-Z/0

5-13610-187-0
5-13610-150-0
8-94176-989-0
8-94376-843-0

ELF250
TLD24

ELF250               JOURNEY
TLD45     KT25   BLD35

ELF250    JOURNEY
TLD24      BLD30

JOURNEY
BE20

     2800cc
4BA1

     3600cc
4BB1

73~79

D

D

     2800cc
4BA1

     3300cc
4BC1

79~

D

D

MAKER.NO

VehiCROSS
VIZARD
BIG HORN

UGS25
UES25
UER25
UBS26DW/GW

98~

6VD1   3200
6VE1   3500

KI-25W 1136108190
1-13610-602-1
1-13610-428-0

ROCKY 175
6BGI

KG-70W

KI-26W

88894290
12458935

ASCENDER  V-8  323  5.3L AW5087
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KI-27W

KI-28W

KG-48W

KI-29W

KG-44W

KG-28W

KH-20W

KI-30W

MAKER.NO

8-10120-943-0V-6 
PICKUP, RODE, TROOPER
2.8L, 3.1L

89-94 AW5035

AW5077
130-1820
130-1840
GWG-82A

8941183530/Z
8941185010
8941185011
8970102010
8-94118-500-Z

FARGO WFR-51,WFS-51
4FC-1
FARGO WFR-53BH, WFS-
51 4FD-1 

D-MAX

84- GWIS-28A
I-25A
PA987
QCP2606
O-149

8973121473

8125325280HOMBRE V-6 262(4.3L)
NPR TRUCK V-8 350(5.7L)

97-99
96-99

KI-31W 8123631690
8124622650
8125184430

4 cyle
HOMBRE  134(2.2L)

96-00 AW5032

KI-32W 58620237504 cyle
OASIS
2.3L,2.2L

98-99
97-96

AW9209
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KN-36W

KI-34W

KI-35W

KI-37W

KI-59W

KI-38K

KI-33W

KI-33W

MAKER.NO

ELF ASK2F23

AJG2(3100cc)
BIGHORN UBS69DW
MU

95-

91-95

586103073Z

5-13610-171-1/2
8-94439-852-1

8-94393-447-3

8-97105-012-0/Z

GWIS-41A

GMB:
GWIS-45A

GMB:GWIS-47A

KIT 
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KI-60W

KI-61W

MAKER.NO

FARGO PFB60,PFD60
GEMINI WFR50DV

PIAZZA(JR_)2.0Turbo

WFR51DV
WFR51DW
WFR51FV
WFR51FVH/51FBH

79-78
81-82
82-83
81-85
81-85
81-83

06.85-12.90

894136076Z
894136167Z
894224456Z
894240089Z
894240378Z
897010200Z

8943768450

GMB:GWIS-19A

AIRTEX:AW9106
GMB:140-2040
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IVECO (FIAT)

KIV-05W 99440717
98473452

KIV-06W 99438900
98438356
500300476

96~
96~
&
96~
&
91~95
&
96~
&
96
&
96

1438
PA5920
65855
QCP3111
PA844
P1161

MAKER.NO

KP-11W

KFI-35W

KV-40W

KAR-02W

KIV-07W

KFI-32W

KIV-08W

KFI-37W
KIV-09W

KIV-10W
KFI-43W
KV-47W
KR-32W
KO-28W

5548541
75530147
95548541

QCP2338
PA445P
1193
PA0026

PA584
2011401
PA7402
QP3070

PA470
1130
P075
PA0020
QCP2112

1130-1

9401201400DUCATO  1800 82-93

7303050
4720031
4764782
7302358 

28.8/30.8/32.8/35.8
2.5 New Daily

90-91

4714636
4754850
4764761
7303009

28.8/30.8/32.8/35.8
2.5 Daily/Grinta

90-95

30.8-30.10-30.12-35.8
2.5 LTR. NEW DAILY DIESEL
2.5 LTR. NEW DAILY TD
35.10
2.5 LTR. NEW DAILY TD
35.12
2.5 LTR. NEW DAILY DIESEL
49.10
2.5 LTR. NEW DAILY TD
49.12
2.5 LTR. NEW DAILY TD
59.12
2.5 LTR. NEW DAILY TD  

DUCATO 2.5 DI
DUCATO 2.5 TDI
DUCATO 2.8 TDI
DUCATO 2.8 JTD

94-02
94-02
94-02
00-

1533
S-169
P1042
PA5922
QCP3209
PA833
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IVECO (FIAT)
MAKER.NO

KIV-12W

KIV-13W

KIV-14W

500362859

500361455

500362834

IVECO-Daily II-29...

Daily I 35-8

Daily I 35-8 K

Daily I 35-8 V,35-8C

DAILY II 35S 11 V,35C 11V

DAILY II 35S 11 35C 11V

IVECO-Daily II-35...

IVECO-Daily II-50...

GRAF:PA915
DOLZ:B-120
HEPU:P1192

GRAF:PA916

GRAF:PA913

05.99-
05.99-
05.99-

09.98
09.98
09.98

05.99
05.99

 Ė
DAILY II 65C14 3.0
DAILY II 50C14 3.0
DAILY II 35C14 3.0
DAILY III 3.0 NAT.POWER
DAILY III 3.0 TT
DAILY III 3.0 HPI
DAILY III 3.0

04-
05-
05-
10-
10-
06-

10-

504369725
504360207

PA1156
P1206
I-276

KIV-15W
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MAKER.NO

JAGUAR

X-TYPE (CF1)3.0 V6 01-
X-TYPE (CF1)2.5 V6 01-
X-TYPE (CF1)2.0 V6 02- 

01-
01-
02-�

KJ-01W C2S5120
C2S53292
C2S18139

 Ė

 Ė

VANDEN PLAS
XJ6
XJR
XJS

VANDEN PLAS L6-3.6L
VANDEN PLAS L6-4.0L
XJ6 L6-3.6L
XJ6 L6-4.0L
XJS L6-4.0L

VANDEN PLAS L6-3.6L
VANDEN PLAS L6-4.0L
XJ6 L6-3.6L
XJ6 L6-4.0L
XJS L6-4.0L

89-88
94-93
89-87
94-93
94-93

89-88
92-90
89-88
92-90
93-92

97-95
97-95
97-95
96-95

KJ-02W

KJ-03W

KJ-04W

EBC10967 113-2120
132-0026
131-2476
57-1505
WP-9368
AW9356

113-2090
AW9163

113-2070
AW9280

VANDEN PLAS L6 3.6L
VANDEN PLAS L6 4.0L
XJ6 L6 3.6L
XJ6 L6 4.0L
XJS L6 4.0L

89-88
94-93
89-87
94-93
94-93

113-2070
AW9280

KJ-04W-1
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KIA 

KK-01W

KMZ-07W

KF-38W
KK-06W

KK-03W

KMZ-11W

KK-05W

KMZ-09W

KK-04W
KF-42W

KK-02W

GWMZ-29A
MZ-17
145-1290
AW9111

GWK-15A

GWMZ-35A
QCP2815
PA747
MZ-28
GWF-71A
AW4068
145-1350

GWMZ-31A
MZ-20
4049/
AW4049
M3-011
PA746
QCP2550
PA6703
145-1310

OK65B-15-100
OK65B-15-100B
OK65A-15-100A
OK65A-15-100B

RORDSTAR MIATA (E-NAGCK) B6ZR (1600)
B6ZE
E-NA6CE

90-

8ABS-15-010
8AB8-15-010
OK937-15-010

25100-02566

FE79-15-010B/C
8AG1-15-010A/B
OFEIH-15-010G
25100-3X000

OVN01-15-100
OVN01-15-100B/C/A

BESTA 2.7

BESTA  GS

1600cc
F6

1800cc
F8

2000cc
FE

83-

CAPELLA626
GC6P

CAPELLA626  BONGO
GC8P,8J   SS88W,M, (F#150848~)

CAPELLA626  LUCE929
GCEP               HBEJ

MAKER.NO

FAMILIA BFTP, VFSP, BFSR, 
BWMR, BFMP, VFMR, BFMS
CAPELLA GD-6P GV-6V
FESTIVA DAIPF,
DA3PF,DA3VF 
LASER BFTPF, BFSPF,

BFSRF, BFMPF, BFMSF
ETUDE BFSP
DEMIO DW3W
REVUE DB3PA/DB5PA

86- B63015010
8AB315010
8AB415010
8AB715010
8AD215010A
KKY0115010
OK93015010A
KKY0115010D 

KIA 1.1L
EURO STAR 1.1L
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KIA 

KMZ-33W

KK-07W

KK-08W

KF-113W
KK-09W

KF-36W
KK-10W

KMZ-06W

KMZ-08W

KMZ-10W

KMZ-15W

KK-12W

KK-11W

MAKER.NO

(For KOREA) K80015010C
K80015010

0727-15-100C

GWMZ-27A

GWMZ-25A
MZ-16

GWMZ-30A
MZ-18
P716

GWMZ-32A
MZ-22
M3-013
PA774

GWK-17A
AW9305
143-1170

CAPELLA GC-6P/8P/8PF
TELSTER GCEP, GCEPF
COSMO,LUCE HBES HBEJ
BONGO SREAV, 
SRE9W, SEDAT

82- OK90015010
OK91715010
F80115010B
F80115010C
F80115010D
8AG31010

SPECTRON SSF88WF
BONGO SRF SSF

83- RF0199154
R20115010A
R20115010B
R20115010C
8AG615010B
8AG615010   
8AG215100
OFE3N15010F
OK71015010 

B2600 PICKUP 87-88 8AK115010
8AH215010 
8AH215010A
8AH215010B
OFE1H15010H 

SEPHIA DOHC

SEPHIA DOHC

96-

96-

OK24A15010  

OK551-15-100N/A

OK551-15-010A
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MAKER.NO

KK-13W

KK-14W

KK-15W

KK-16W

KK-17W

KK-18W

GMB:GWK-19A
GMB:GWLR-203A
GMB:143-1190
AIRTEX:AW9390
DOLZ:M-465
QH:QCP2413

FE(200cc), MRDI

SPORTAGE

94- OFE3N15010E

RF2A-15-100A/B

01456-15-101B

01456-15-010A/B

OK706-15-010

OK30-15-100

OK30C-15-100/40

OK054-15-010A

KIA 
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MAKER.NO

KK-20WA

KK-21W

KK-22W

KK-23W

KK-24W

2510025002

251004X300

K63115100

AA10015010A

OK65V15100A

99-01

KIA CARNIV AL(UP)2.9TD

B3(1300cc)

TOPIC

ASIA

GMB:GWKR-202A
GMB:GWK-18A
SIL:PA1190

GMB:GWKR-204A
GMB:GWK-20A

KIA 

KD-10W

KK-25WSANTA FE (SM) 2.7

SANTA FE (SM) 2.7 4*4

SANTA FE (SM) 2.7 V6 4*4

TRAJET (FO) 2.7 V6

10.05

10.05

02.01

09.00

251003E000

KK-20W 25100-25002

1300-A083

1300-A083

1300-A058

1300-A058



132

MAKER.NO

KIA 

KK-26WA

KK-27W

HERTH+BUSS
(NIPPARTS):
J1510301

KIA-RETONA(CE)-2.0TD

KIA-SPORTAGE(K00)-

2.0TD 4WD

06.99-

10.97-08.03

0K04R15010

0K04R15010A

25100-4Z000

25100-4X500

KIA-Bongo 3.0 III/COACH

 Ė

HYUNDAI TERRACAN(HP)
3.5i V6 4WD
KIA SORENTO(JC)3.5 V6

12.01
08.02

25100-39802
25100-39800

1847KK-28W

KK-28WA

KK-29W

KK-30W

HYUNDAI TERRACAN(HP)
3.5i V6 4WD
KIA SORENTO(JC)3.5 V6

With housing

12.01
08.02

25100-39802
25100-39800

PA1002
P7989
PA1428

25100-3C120
25100-3C130
25100-3C121

P7972

KIA RIO DC 1.3L
KIA RIO ESTATE DC 1.3

09.00-02.05
08.00-02.05

25100-2X100
0K30C-5010A

K-1070
P7983
PA1352
PA1157
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MAKER.NO

KIA 

KK-31W

KK-20W-1

WPK-008
PA10159
PA1195
P7914

CARNIVAL II 2.9L CRDI
CARNIVAL III 2.9L CRDI

06.06-

09.06-

25100-4X900

25110-25002Ix35 2.0L 4WD
SANTA FE II 2.4L 4WD
SONATA V 2.4L
KIA CARENS III 2.0L
KIA SORENTO II 2.4 4WD

10-
10-12
08-
06-13
09-

1870
PA1186
P7405
WPK-805
WPK-807
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LADA

KLA-01W

KLA-02W

KLA-03W

KP-10W

KLA-05W

KLA-07W

KLA-06W

KP-15W

KLA-04W
KV-12W
KRO-08W
KP-10W

21121307010/00

21081307010
21081307015
2131081307
9001200

1125
P620
L-120
QCP972
PA231
213 101 1307
PA0040

QCP2591

MAKER.NO

9608564280
2108120725
12015800

SAMARA  1.5 Diesel 95- P623
C-111
PA7404
PA720P

P621

QH:QCP2591
BUGATTI:PA0042
RUVILLE:67220
DOLZ:L-121
GRAF:PA404
HEPU:P622

95656569
9401201480 

21081307010
21081307015
2109130701000
2108130701000

11021307010

NIVA  1.9   Diesel

SAMSRA(2108,2109)1100
SAMSRA(2108,2109)1100
SAMSRA(2108,2109)1300
SAMSRA(2108,2109)1300
SAMSRA(2108,2109)1500
SAMSRA(2108,2109)1500
SAMSRA FORMA(21099)
1100
SAMSRA FORMA(21099)
1300

93-

02.96
02.88-12.94
01.86-12.94
09.91
01.88
09.91
01.88
07.91
07.91

21011307010
21011307014
21014197598
2101130701000
4197598

1200/1300
1500/1600
CALINKA
1.2-1.3-1.5-1.6-1.7
NIVA  1.6
NOVA  1.2-1.3-1.5
SHIGULI/VAZ 
1.2-1.3-1.5-1.6

70-87
72-86
81-
76-95
81-
70-86

110  1.5  16V
111  1.5  16V
112  1.5  16V

P625
L-124
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MAKER.NO

MZ-6
AW9300
GWMZ-02A

0305-15

GWF-15A
GWMZ-12A
GWMZ-10A

KF-08W

KK-08W

QCP-2639
MZ-4
MZ-4A
M3-004
AW9050
GWMZ-21A

OK917-15-010
OK990-15-010A
OK990-15-010G
F801-15-010B/C/D
F8A1-15-010D

D77Z-8501A
D27Z-8501A

8AB2-15-010
6ABT-15-010/A

/C

/A

QCP-1401
PA903
PA600P
MZ-16
AW9060
145-1250
GWMZ-25A

OFEIH-15-010G
8AH1-15-010
8AG6-15-010ASA

E

KK-02W

MZ-17
145-1290
AW9111
GWMZ-29A

KMZ-01W-1

ALUMINIUM

CAST IRON

MZ-6
AW9300
GWMZ-02A

0305-15
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AW4053
PA774
QCP2949
MZ-22
GWK-19A
145-1320
GWMZ-32A

8AD2-15-010A
B310-15-010
B3C7-15-010
BAD2-15-010A
B630-15-010/A
8AB3-15-010/A
8AB4-15-010/A
8AB7-15-010/A
OK930-15-010A
KKY01-15-010/D
E9BZ-8501A
E8BZ-8501A/B
E7GZ-8501A

8AH2-15-010/V
8AH2-15-010A/B
8AK1-15-010/A
OFE1H-15-010A
FE1H-15-010A
FO2Z-8501A
E92Z-8501A
8AK2-15-010A
8AH4-15-010

8ABS-15-010
8AB8-15-010
8AB5-15-010/A
E9JY8501B
B660-15-010/C
OK937-15-010

AW4049
PA746
QCP2550
PA746
MZ-20
M3-011
AW4049
145-1310
GWMZ-31A

OK710-15-010/A/B
RF95-15-101
OFE3N-15-010D
8AF2-15-100
17400-78E00

/010

KMZ-08D R265-15-340
R265-15-340A

OK710-15-101B/A

SPECTRON BONGO
SSF88WF SRFSSF
BNGO
SR29V

2000cc
RF
2200cc
R2 SR29V
83~

MAKER.NO

QCP2532
PA773
MZ18
AW9067
GWMZ-30A

KMZ-08WA GWK-02AH
GWMZ-30AH

AW4068
PA747
GWF-71A
QCP2815
MZ-28
145-1350
GWMZ-35A

KK-04W
KF-42W

KF-113W
KK-09W

KF-38W
KK-06W

SPECTRON BONGO
SSF88WF SRFSSF
BNGO
SR29V

R2 / E2200



137

GWK-17A
AW9371
AW9305
GWMZ-39A

AW4078
MZ-40
QCP3260
145-1410
GWMZ-41A

KK-11W

KMZ-14W GWMZ-13A
GWMZ-15A

AW9166
MZ-30
145-1360
GWMZ-36A

E2000 / 2300 / 2500  
EXA12, 32,35

TITAN / PARKWAY
EXB12, 43 EXR15

TITAN / PARKWAY
EXC12, 13, 43

TITAN / PARKWAY
TA3H (AH)       E3000

0636-15-010

0750-15-010

0750-15-010C

1363-15-010

1363-15-100

1363-15-100A

8363-15-010

         

D  2500cc

D  2700cc

D  3000cc
     HA

66~80

MAKER.NO

8AH3-15-010B
8AH3-15-010A
8AH3-15-010
8AH3-15-010D
8AH3-15-010E

8ABB-15-00
8ABB-15-010A
8ABB-15-010B
OK24A-15-200A

EP01-15-010/F
8AG8-15-010
FP01-15-010F

KMZ-19W 8AE2-15-010
F32Z-8501A

AW9259
QCP3245
145-1420
GWMZ-42A

145-2125
MZ-37
AW9260
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KMZ-28W GWMZ-48AMPV        LVEW                      (95-)
                C/#0500001~

JE     3000 8AL4-15-010
8AL4-15-010A
JE96-15-010B

KMZ-29W

KMZ-30W

GWMZ-49A

GWMZ-52A
MZ-46

MPV
BONGO
FRIENDEE
BRAWNY
SPECTRON
PROCEED

LVLR,LVLW                  (95-)
SD59M/T,SD54AM/AT (97-)
SR59V,SR5AM/AV
SD5ATF,SR5AMF,SR5AVF
J80, J100
UVL6R                          (96-)

WL     2500 8ALA-15-100
8ALA-15-100A

TF04-15-100A
8AWA-15-100A
8AW5-15-100

MAKER.NO

TITAN WGTT-4H/T, 
7H/T,AE/T 
TITAN WGE-1T,4T,AD/H/T 
TITAN WGFAK
TITAN WGM-4H/S/T,7H/T
1D, AD/F

89-91 
95-99
91-95

KMZ-31W GWMZ-22A
MZ-24/8
M3-005

SE01-15-100
8AW1-15-100
8AW3-15-100
8AW3-15-100A

80~TITAN WEWO-F1
TITAN T3000 DIESEL
WE

GWMZ-28A
MZ-15

KMZ-32W 1456-15-010
OK590-15-010
OK756-15-010

79~BONGO
BA2S8, 9

GWMZ-27AKMZ-33W K800-15-010/C

0727-15-100C

(For Korea)

KK-07W
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AW9020
QCP2051
GWMZ-03A

145-1330
AW9120

145-2130
AW9225

MAKER.NO

KMZ-25W GWMZ-50A
QCP3169

R F      2000 8AGA-15-010
8AG4-15-010

N326-15-010/C/D/E
8AF1-15-100A
8AF2-15-010/A
8AF3-15-010/A
8AF3-15-010/A
N316-15-010C
N318-15-010B/C
N319-15-010
N327-15-010/B/C/D
B327-15-010B

/A/B/E

0324-99-151/A

F42Z-8501A

KMZ-27W GWMZ-40A8AW4-15-100A
8AW2-15-100A
(SL01-15-100A/
B/C/D)

SL (D) 3500

89.5-

TITAN. PARKWAY
WGL-4H, 4S, 4T, 7H, 7T AD, 
AF, AT
WEL1D, WVL4B

AW9318
MZ-42
QCP3278
145-1730
GWMZ-43A
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MAKER.NO

GWMZ-51A
QCP2898/3464
M3-016

KMZ-36W89~94FAMILLA BF7V C/#0300001-
ETUDE BG7P 
LAZER BW7W BF C/#0300001

8AB615010A
8AB915010A
PN1115010A

GWMZ-46A
MZ-54
N-128

KMZ-34W 1N00-15-010
1N05-15-010
1N13-15-010

94~FAMILIER, ETUDE

GWMZ-47A
AW4060
125-5066

KF-47W

KMZ-35W

ZZM5-15-010
ZZLO-15-010A
ZZLO-15-010

94~98
91~94

B4000 PICK UP
NAVAJO V6

KF-87W

KF-88W

KMZ-39W

KMZ-38W

KF-93W

KMZ-40W

89-90 1E0715010

96- 1E0415010
E0512010

QCP3243
PA0247

QCP3313
PA879

QCP3224
PA848
F-133
PA6010
AW4104

95- E0415010
1007714
1E0515010
1E0615010
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KF-109W

KMZ-41W

KMZ-42W

KMZ-43W

MAKER.NO

AW4126
1256000

GWMZ-07A
MZ-13
PA1045

AW9371
145-2250

LF0115100
1S7Z8501AK

M6

025915010
025915020
025915010A
077715010B

FAMILIA  

Progete 1.5L  4CYL

68-73

96-98
99-02

ZLD1-15-010
ZLD1-15-010A
ZLD1-15-010R1
8AB1-15-010

KF-105W

KMZ-45W

KF-107W

KMZ-44W

KMZ-51W

AW4108
125-2102

GWMZ-38A
MZ-31

AW4132

1F2215010
F77Z8501AD

8AL115010BG6(2600cc)
PROCEED UF66M/R
UV66R

90-

AJ0315010G 2004
01-04

MAZDA MPV 2967cc(3.0L)
MAZDA TRIBUTE 2967cc(3.0L)
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KF-79W

KMZ-47W

KMZ-48W

KMZ-49W

KMZ-50W

KF-78W

KF-29W

KF-54W

KMZ-51W

KMZ-52W

MAKER.NO

AW4091
125-1910

GWMZ-45A
AW4095

AW4039
GWF-53A

GWMZ-44A
125-1840
AW4093
GWF-84A

AIRTEX:AW4132

AIRTEX:AW9328
GMB:145-2160
QH:QCP3446

GY0115010BMAZDA MPV 2500cc(2.5L)

   

00-02

ZZM715010
ZZR115010

B3000 PICK UP
3000cc

95-98

ZZMA15010B3000 PICK UP
3000cc

1994

ZZM315010

AJ0315010G

8AK315010
8AK315010B

1F0015010
ZZP015010A
F87Z-8501BA
F87Z-8501BB
F6TZ-8501KA

B2300 PICK UP

MAZDA MPV 2967cc(3.0L)
MAZDA TRIBUTE 2967cc(3.0L)

MILLENIA V-6(2254cc)

 4cyl (2295cc) 95-97

2004
01-04

95-02
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KMZ-54W

KMZ-56W

KMZ-57W

KMZ-55W

MAKER.NO

HERTH+BUSS:
J1513060

SIL:PA1335

AIRTEX:AW9053
GMB:145-1180
GMB:GWMZ-18A
NPW:MZ-5

GMB:GWMZ-91A

ZJ0115010A

OK9BV15010

175715130B
17571523925B
364815130A
364815130D
855315010B
887215010B
N23299153A

MAZDA-3(BK14)-1.4
MAZDA-3(BK14)-1.6
MAZDA-3 Saloon(BK 12)-1.6

CAPELLA
LUCE
COSMO
RX-7   

CD22C
CD23C
HBSN2
LA22S
LA33S/33W
LA42S
LA43S
S124A
S124W

   

   

10.03-
10.03-
02.04-

75.10-78.01
75.10-81.08
81.06-90.05
73.11-77.05
73.12-77.09
77.09-78.03
77.09-81.07
74.01-77.04
74.01-76.10
78.03-85.10
74.02-77.03

 Ė

N3H115100BKMZ-58W

KMZ-59W3 (BL) 2.2 MZR-CD
3 SALOON (BL) 2.2 MZR-CD
6 HATCHBACK (GH) 2.2 MZR-CD
6 (GH) 2.2 MZR-CD
6 ESTATE (GH) 2.2 MZR-CD
CX-7 (ER) 2.2 MZR-CD

06.09-
06.09-
01.09-
01.09-
01.09-
09.09-

R2AA15010E
R2AA15010F
R2AA15010H
R2AA15100C
R2AA15100E

M-468
PA1099
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KMZ-60WA

KMZ-62W

KMZ-63W

KMZ-61W

MAKER.NO

AW6700

WPZ-935

WP-673
145-1180
AW9053
WPZ-009
GWMZ-18A
P7127

09

PE0115010B

SH0115010

175715010B/C/E
175715130B/D
175715920B
175723920A/B/G
175723925B/F
175799153A
364815130A/B/C
855315010B/E/F
887215010

3 L4 2.0L
CX-5 L4 2.0L

COSMO 1.3L
ROTARY PICK UP 1.3L
RX-3 1.1L
RX-4 1.3L
RX-7 1.1L
RX-7 1.3L

   

   

12-13
13-

76-78
74-77
74-78
74-76
79-85
84-85

V6 3.7L

          6 SALOON(GJ,GH) 2.2D
CX-5(KE,GH) 2.2D

         CX-5(KE,GH) 2.2D AWD

CA5115010A

01.13-
12.12-
04.12-

 Ė

 Ė

 Ė
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AW9172
PA238
PA238E
PA238S
QCP995
GWBE-02A1102001720

1212200920
1152001820
1152001580
1102000980

1032003801
1032001801

147-2063
PA618
QCP2667

MAKER.NO

121-200-1120
115-200-1620

KMB-07W 1042003201
1042002701

147-2100
AW9312
PA835
QCP3173
P196
013 026 7100

300 Series 5 cyl
3199cc(3.2L) 

92-93

GWBE-01A
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102  200  5001
102  200  0620
102  200  0920
102  200  3901
102  200  0520
102  200  4901

KMB-08W~93BENZ/190E/200E/230E
2.3L 124

PA561
QCP2989
AW9174

(2.2L) (2.3L)

SLK KOMPRESSOR 2295
KMB-09W

KMB-10W

111  200  0401
111  200  2301
111  201  0401
111  200  4001

147-2120
PA715
AW9314

KMB-12W 1042003301
1042002801
1042003304

2.8L  3.2L

S320  3.2L

93-94

94-99

QCP3119
AW1442
013 026 7000
PA716
PA6811

MAKER.NO

KMB-13W

KMB-14W

1042003001
1042001301
1042004601

1042004801

147-2190
P195
AW9351
PA718
QCP3172
12367
65147

Pa837
013 026 8100
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KMB-15W

KMB-16W

KMB-17W

6022000020
6032010010

6612004020MUSSO   ISTANA

AW9202
P177
M-174
013 026 1700
PA610
PA0145/
PA0144
QCP2563/
QCP2560

MAKER.NO

300/107
260/124
300/124
260/126
300/126
300/129
190/201

2.5L, 3.0L, 3.5L

4CYL  2.6L  3.0L 85-89

86-98

85-96
85-96  
85-91
85-91
89-
85-93

1032002601
1032003701
1032000701
1032001701
1032000001
1032001601
1032000401
1032002001   

KMB-19W

KMB-20W

KMB-21W

102.200.03.20
102.200.04.01
102.200.04.20
102.200.11.01
102.200.43.01
102.200.15.01
102.200.03.01

80~84

80~85
82~85
82~85

102.200.01.20
102.200.08.01
102.200.09.01
102.200.23.01
104.200.42.01

116.200.11.01
116.200.12.01
116.200.13.01
116.200.14.01
116.200.16.01
116.200.17.01

85~89
85~89
85~91
85~91
89~

M-173
AW1233
P170
013 026 9001
900 1074
PA447
QCP2350
PA0141

P175
AW9173
147-2080
M-172
013 026 9000
PA458
QCP2354
AW1614
AW1328

147 -2010
P181
M-196
AW9231
013 026 1400
PA601
PA6807
QCP2864

200/123
230/123

200/123
230/123
190/201

420/107          
500/107 
420/126
500/126
500/G463
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V200-VITO/638    
V230-VITO/638

KMB-22W

KMB-23W

KMB-24W

120.200.11.01
120.200.07.01

97~
97~
97~
97~
98~
97~
97~
98~
97~
97~
97~

97~
97~
98~
98~
98~
98~
98~

96~
96~

111.200.21.01
111.200.38.01

147-2220
P147
AW9380
013 026 0005
M-212
PA934
QCP3381
8600 23013

P144
AW1635
PA953
QCP3384
PA6821

MAKER.NO

W129 600SL-SL600-60 AMG
W140 600SE-600  
SEL-600SEC V12
W140 S 600-SEC 600

92-01
93-98
93-98

AW9277
147-2170
P199
013 026 0016

1122001401
1122001101
1122000401
1122000201
1122000110
1122000123
1122020110

280/129
500/129
C240/202
C280/202
C430/202
CLK320/208
CLK430/208
CLK430/209
E240/210 
E280/210

E320/210
E430/210
E550/210
E430/220
S500/215
SL500/230
ML320/163

KMB-25W96~
96~

P145
330647/R
PA6822
PA967
QCP3385
AW1636

V200-VITO/638
V230-VITO/638

1112002401
1112003901

KMB-26W97~
97~
97~

166.200.03.20
166.200.04.20
166.200.05.20
166.200.06.20
166-200-07.20

P141/P140
M-213
AW1621
013 026 0007
PA0135
PA931
QCP3380

A140/168
A160/168
A170/168

KMB-27W 147-2065
AW9228/1236
P176
M-176
013 026 1200
PA0146
QCP1435
PA493

6032010110
6022000120
6022000220
6032000020
6022000020  

300D/124
350D/140
190D/201
C250D/202
E250D/210
E300D/210
250/G460
290/G461
300/G463
350G/463

SPRINTER
208D/601
210D/601
308D/602
310D/602
408D/611
410D/611
508D/667 

85~96
91~
85~93
93~
95~
95~
85~90
82~90
92~
89~
89~
93~97
94~
89~

83~
83~
83~
83~
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KMB-29W

MAKER.NO

KMB-28W 601.200.02.20
601.200.02.26
601.200.03.20
601.200.04.20
601.200.07.20
601.200.09.20
601.200.00.20

85~96
85~96
93~95
83~95

P160
M-175
1235/AW9195
PA0142
PA465
QCP2450
013 026 9004

W124  200 Diesel
W124  200 Turbodiesel
W124  E  200 Diesel
/Turbodiesel
W201  190  2.0  Diesel

P142
9314/AW9440
013 026 0008
PA932
QCP3397
PA6818

1112002301
1112011301

R170 SLK 200-SLK 230
Kompressor
W202 C200-C230
Kompressor
W208 CLK200-CLK230
Kompressor
W210 E200 Kompressor/T

96-00
95-01
97-
97-03

KMB-30W

KMB-31W

KMB-32W

6012001120W202 C200 Diesel
W202 C220 Diesel
W210 E200 Diesel  
W210 E220 Diesel

93-01
93-01
95-02
95-02

M-205
P161
AW1444
013 026 7800
QCP3170
PA6814

6112001201
6112000201

W163 ML270 CDI
W202 C200 CDI-C220  CDI
W203 C200 CDI-C220  CDI
-C270 CDI
W209 CLK270 CDI
W210 E200 CDE-E220 CDE
-E270 CDI
W463 G270 CDI

99-
97-00 
00- 
02-
98-03
01-

P135
1648
013 026 0009
PA952
QCP3382
PA6824

GWBE-03A
M-170
P178
1374/AW9176
013 026 6300
QCP2376
PA0139

1172003801
1172002801
1172000801
1172000301
1172000201
1172000001  

W107 350SL/SLC,450SL/SLC
W108 280SE/SEL 3.5,4.5
W109 300SE/SEL 3.5,4.5
W111 280SE/Coupe
/Cabrio 3.5
W116 350SE/SEL,450SE/SEL

71-80
72-
72-
72-
72-80
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KMB-34W

MAKER.NO

KMB-33W P179
M-199
AW9230
013 026 1100
QCP2668
PA0148
147-2140

P136
M-276
AW1634
013 026 0004
QCP3383
PA6819

1172003301
1172002901
1172001701
1172001601
1172000401
1172001001

W107 500SL-500SLC
W126 380SE-380SEL
W126 500SE-500SEL-500SEC

79-85
79-85
79-85

6052000820
6052000520
6052000320
6052000120

W210 E 250  Turbo D
W210 E 300 Turbo D
W463 G 300  Turbo D
W463 G 350  Turbo D

93-99
96-99
96-
91-

KMB-35W

KMB-36W

KMB-37W

1042002901
1042000301

W124 300 E -24
W124 300 CE -24
W124 300 TE-24
W129 300 SL-24

88-92

95-96

89-92
89-92
89-93

P187
AW1439
013 026 7500
QCP2817
M-194
PA6802

013 026 8200
AW9344
PA838
QCP3119/
3104

92-96
92-96 
93-
93-
93-
95- 
95-

1042004401
1042004901

260/124

C 280, 2799cc, 2.8L
SL 320, 3299cc 3.2L

320/124
280/129
320/129
C280/202
E280/210
E320/210   

1042004501
1042004701

013 026 8000
AW9345
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KMB-39W

MAKER.NO

KMB-38W 033 026 6600
AW1386
P189
M-188
PA595
QCP2971
PA6804

AW1387
033 026 9700
P190
M-189
QCP2820
PA594
PA6803

6162000720
6162000520
6162000420

W460 300GD
W460 300GD
MB100 2.4Diesel 
207D307D/407D 2.4D 

79-91
79-91
87-96
77-90

6172000720
6172000520

207D,209D 3.0
309D 3.0
409D 3.0

82-90
82-90
82-90

KMB-40W

KMB-41W

KMB-42W

0002000301
0002000701

V 280 M104.900
VANEO 280i E28 Vr6
VITO 280i E28 VR6

97- 
97-
97- 

P133
PA847
AW9262
A-181
QCP3155
PA8705

1112004201W203 C 20 0  Kompressor
W203 C 23 0  Kompressor
CL203  C 20 0  Kompressor
CL203  C 23 0  Kompressor
C208   C  CLK  230 Kompressor
C209   C  CLK  200 Kompressor
W210  E  200  Kompressor
W211   E  200  Kompressor
R170  SLK 200-230  Komp ressor 

00-
01-
00-
01-
00-
02-
00-02
02-
00- 

P138

P1372712000201W203  C  180   Kompressor
W203  C  200   CGI
W209  CLK  200  CGI
W211  E  200    Kompressor
W211  E  200   CGI
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MAKER.NO

KMB-43W

KMB-44W

KMB-45W

KMB-46W

KMB-47W

KMB-48W

013 026 0006
P148
M-211
AW9379

MEYLE:013 026

HEPU:P1531

HEPU:P134
DOLZ:M-215
SIL:PA1244

HEPU:P139
GRAF:PA888
DOLZ:M-221
SIL:PA1284

DOLZ:M-214

SIL:PA1264

MEYLE:646 200

03 01

 1201

1122001501

6612003520

6022000220

6462000301

6112001001
6112000401

6112001101
6112000501

02-
02-
02-
02-

99-
99-

00-
00-
00-
00-
00-
00-
00-

W203 C 200 CDI
W203 C 220 CDI
W211 E220 CDI
W211 E270 CDI

V 200 CDI
VITO 2.2 CDI 108/110/112

901 208 CDI-211 CDI
902 211 CDI
903 311 CDI
903 316 CDI
904 311 CDI
904 316 CDI
904 408 CDI

1122001201
1122001001
1122000501 

W129  SL280 -SL500
W163  ML320- ML430
W170  SLK320
W202  C240-C280
W203  C240-C320
W208  CLK320- CLK430
W209  CLK240-CLK320
W210  E 240 - E 280 - E 430
W220  S 280 - S 430 S/CL 500
W463 G 320  - G 500
W463 G 320  - G 500
AMG C43 -  CLK55-E55-
G36-G55-ML55

98-01
98-
00-
97-01
00-
97-02
02-
96-
98-
97-
97-
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MAKER.NO

KMB-49W

KMB-50W

KMB-51W

KMB-52W

KMB-53W

KMB-54W

MEYLE:013 026 
7300
AIRTEX:AW9315
/9229
GMB:147-2130
DOLZ:M-201
HEPU:P168
SIL:PA647
RUVILLE:65124
BUGATTI:PA6810
QH:QCP3103
GRAF:PA578

AIRTEX:AW9346

GMB:147-2210

HEPU:P169

GRAF:PA613

QH:QCP3402

SIL:PA954

RUVILLE:65139

1192001501
1192000401
1192000901

9042000201
9042000701

1192002101

6472000101

95-96
95-96
89-
91-98
91-
91-98
91-98

W124 400E-E420 Mot-N.020771
W124 500E-E500 Mot-N.010205
W129 SL 500/32V Mot-N.013778
W140 400SE/SEL-S420 Mot-N.026751
W140 500SE/SEL-S500 Mot-N.056886
W140 420S-400SE Coupe Mot-N.026751
W140 500S-500SE Coupe Mot-N.056886
W210 E 420 AMG-500 SL 6.0

W124 400E-E420 Mot-N.020770
W124 500E-E500 Mot-N.010204
W129 SL 500/32V Mot-N.013777
W140 400SE/SEL-S420 Mot-N.026750
W140 500SE/SEL-S500 Mot-N.056885
W140 S500-SL 500 AMG 500SL 6.0

6612004120

1612003401

92-95
91-98
93-
91-
91-

KMB-70W 5412001201
5412000101
5412001101
5412000001
5412000201
5412000701
5422000501
5422001501
5422001901
5422010001
5422010301

HEPU:P1541 
DOLZ:M-624
AIRTEX:2203
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MAKER.NO

KMB-74W

KMB-75W

KMB-76W

KMB-77W

KMB-78W

GRAF:PA608
AIRTEX:9222
DOLZ:M-210

SIL:PA1279
HEPU:P1533

SIL:PA1278

BUGATTI:PA10064
QH:QCP3624
SIL:PA1390
HEPU:P1539
AIRTEX:1752

GRAF:PA819
AIRTEX:1654
DOLZ:M-216

1042003101
1042000801

6282000101

6462001001

6402000301

4681V002000000
3165V003
4681V002

09.88-08.92
09.89-08.92
04.92-06.93
06.93-06.96

02.03-
06.00-08.05
06.03-08.05
09.01-06.05
12.00-
12.00-

09.03-
09.06-
09.03-
09.03-
09.03-
09.03-
06.06-
06.06-
06.06-
06.06-
06.06-

09.04-
09.04-
09.04-
09.05-
09.04-
09.04-
09.04-
03.05-
03.05-
03.05-
03.05-
03.05-

04.03-
04.03-
12.03-
04.03-
12.03-
07.98-01.04
01.01-01.04
06.02-01.04
01.03-01.04
11.99-01.04

MERCE-Saloon(W124)-
300 E-24(124.031)
MERCE-KOMBIE Estate
(S124)-300 TE-24(124.091)
MERCE CABRIOLET
(A124)-300 CE-24(124.061)
MERCE-E-CLASS Estate
(S124)-E 300 TE-24 AMC(124...

MERCE-E-CLASS(W211)
-E 400 CDI (211.028)
MERCE-S-CLASS(W220)
S 400 CDI(220.028,220.128)
MERCE-S-CLASS(W220)
S 400 CDI(220.028, 220.128)
MERCE-M-CLASS(W163)
-ML 400 CDI(163.128)
MERCE-G-CLASS(W463)
-G 400 CDI(463.332, 463.333)ME

MERCE-VITO Bus(W639)
-109 CDI 2.2
MERCE-VITO Bus(W639)
-111 CDI 2.2
MERCE-VITO Bus(W639)
-115 CDI 2.2
MERCE-VITO Box(W639)
-109 CDI 32.2
MERCE-VITO Box(W639)
-111 CDI 2.2
MERCE-VITO Box(W639)
-115 CDI 2.2
MERCE-SPRINTER 3-t Bus

MERCE-A-CLASS(W169)-
A 150(169.031, 169.331)
MERCE-A-CLASS(W169)-
A 170(169.032, 169.332)
MERCE-A-CLASS(W169)-
A 200(169.033, 169.333)
MERCE-A-CLASS(W169)-
A 200 TURBO(169.034, 169.3...
MERCE-A-CLASS(W169)-
A 160 CDI(169.006, 169.30

SMART-ROADSTER-0.7
(452.432)
SMART-ROADSTER-0.7
(452.434)
SMART-ROADSTER-0.7
Brabus(452.437)
SMART-ROADSTER-Coupe
-0.7(452.334)
SMART-ROADSTER-Coupe
-0.7 Brabus(452.337)
SMART-ROADSTER-Coupe
-0.7 Brabus(452.337)
SMART-CITY-COUP

KMB-79WE-CLASS (W211)E420 CDI 
(211.029)
GL-CLASS (X164)GL420 CDI 
(164.828)
M-CLASS (W164)ML420 CDI 
4-matic(164.128)
S-CLASS (W221)S420 CDI

01.06
09.06-05.09
02.06-09.09
10.06

6292000201 PA10112

 Ė
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MAKER.NO

KMB-89W

KMB-91W

KMB-92W

KMB-93W

KMB-94W

1864
PA10123
M-229
PA1027
P1534
PA1387

1647
PA10037
M-220
PA746
P149
QCP3571
PA1087

1917
PA10110
M230
PA993
P1522

P1524
PA1257

PA10163

2722000901

6132000701
613200070180

6422001001

2752000101
1372000601

6512001101
6512001301
6512001901

01.07
07.07
01.07
07.07
08.07
05.08
01.05
03.05
03.05
06.08
07.05
03.08
01.05

07.99-03.02
07.99.03.03

01.09-
07.07-
07.09-
08.07-
01.05
03.05-
01.05-12.10
04.09-12.10
03.05-12.08
09.07-12.08

02.08-
06.11-
01.12-
04.06-05.09
05.07-05.09
04.06-03.10
04.06-12.10
12.09-
08.09-
09.02-08.05
01.00-08.05
03.04-08.05
09.02-03.06
03.99-03.06
09.10-03.06

01.11-
01.11-
08.08-
01.11-
01.11-
08.10-
04.10-
06.11-
06.11-
04.11-
01.09-
01.09-
01.09-
01.09-
11.09-
11.09-
11.09-
07.10-
01.10-
01.09-
01.10-
01.10-
01.11-
01.12-
06.11-
07.10-
12.08-
12.08-
12.08-

C-CLASS (W204)C230  (204.052) 4-mati
C-CLASS (W204)C280 (204.054) 4-matic
C-CLASS T-Model (S204)C280CL
C-CLASS CL C230 (203.752)
CLK(C209)280(209.354)
E-CLASS(W211)E280
(211.054)
E-CLASS T-Model (S211)E280T(211.254)
GLK-CLASS(X204)280 4-Matic(204.981)
M-CLASS(W164)ML350 4-matic(164.186)
SL(R230)280 
SLK(R171)280 (171.454)

E-CLASS (W210)E320 CDI (210.026)
E-CLASS (S210)E320T CDI (210.226)

C Class(W204)C320 CDi 
C Class(W204)C320 CDi 4-matic
C Class(W204)C350 CDi 4-matic
C Class T-Model(S204)C320 CDi
C Class T-Model(S204)C320 CDi
4-matic
CLK(C209)320 CDi
CLK

C CLASS(W204) C63AMG
C CLASS TMODEL(S204)C63
C CLASS COUPE(C204)C63
CLK(C209)63 AMG
CLK Covertible(A209) 63AMG
CLS(C219) 63 AMG
E CLASS(W212) E63 AMG
E CLASS TMODEL(S212)E63
S CLASS(W220) S600, S65
CLASSCoupe(C215)CL600
CLASSCoupe(C215)CL65Amg
SL(R230) 600, 63AMG
SLS AMG(C197) 6.2
M CLASS(W164) ML63 AMG
R CLASS(W251,V251)R63

C CLASS W204 C180 CDI
E CLASS CONVERTIBLE A207
E220 CDI
E CLASS CONVERTIBLE A207
E250 CDI
S CLASS W221 S250 CDI
SLK  R172 250CDI
M CLASS 166
ML 250 CDI BLUETEC 4MATIC
GLK CLASS X204 200 CDI
GLK CLASS X204 220 CDI
GLK CLASS X204 220CDI 4MATIC
GLK CLASS X204 250CDI 4MATIC
E CLASS COUPE C207 E220 CDI
E CLASS COUPE C207 E250 CDI
C CLASS W204 C200 CDI
C CLASS W204 C250 CDI
C CLASS W204 C250 CDI 4MATIC
C CLASS T-MODEL S204 C180CDI
C CLASS T-MODEL S204 C200CDI
C CLASS T-MODEL S204 C250CDI
C CLASS COUPE C204 C220 CDI
C CLASS COUPE C204 C250 CDI
CLS C218 250CDI
E CLASS W212 E200 CDI
E CLASS W212 E220 CDI
E CLASS W212 E250 CDI
E CLASS W212 E250 CDI 4MATIC
E CLASS T-MODEL S212 E200CDI
E CLASS T-MODEL S212 E220CDI
E CLASS T-MODEL S212 E250CDI

 Ė

 Ė
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MAKER.NO

KMB-95W

KMB-96W

KMB-96W-1

KMB-97W

KMB-97W-1

2712001001
2712000601

6512002301
6512000201

6512002101

6512003501

6512003301

09.88-08.92
09.89-08.92
04.92-06.93
06.93-06.96

03.09-
03.09-
05.11-
06.06-
06.06-
06.06-
03.09-
06.06-
03.09-
06.06-

13-
13-

07.10-
07.10-
09.10-
09.10-
09.10-
09.10-
09.10-

04.03-
04.03-
12.03-
04.03-
12.03-
07.98-01.04
01.01-01.04
06.02-01.04
01.03-01.04
11.99-01.04

C CLASS W204 C180 CGI
C CLASS W204 C200 CGI
C CLASS T-MODEL S204 C180
CLK C209 200 CGI
E CLASS W211 E200 CGI

SPRINTER 3.5 (906)310 CDI
SPRINTER 3.5 (906)510 CDI
SPRINTER 3.5 (906)513 CDI
SPRINTER 3.5 (906)313 CDI 
SPRINTER 3.0 (906)213 CDI
SPRINTER 5.0 (906)513 CDI
SPRINTER 3.5 (906)316 CDI
SPRINTER 3.0 (906)216 CDI
SPRINTER 4.6 (906)416 CDI
SPRINTER 5.0 (906)516 CDI

SPRINTER 3.5(906) 315 CD
SPRINTER 3.5(906)316 CDII

VIANO W639 CDI 2.0
VIANO W639 CDI 2.2
VITO/MIXTO W639 110 CDI
VITO/MIXTO W639 113 CDI
VITO/MIXTO W639 116 CDI
VITO W639 110 CDI
VITO W639 113 CDI

Om651

KMB-98WVIANO W639 CDI 2.0
VIANO W639 CDI 2.2
VITO/MIXTO W639 110 CDI
VITO/MIXTO W639 113 CDI
VITO/MIXTO W639 116 CDI
VITO W639 110 CDI
VITO W639 113 CDI
VITO W639 116 CDI

07.10-
07.10-
09.10-
09.10-
09.10-
09.10-
09.10-

6512004101

 Ė
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MAKER.NO

KMB-99W

KMB-100W

KMB-102W

KMB-103W

KMB-104W

PA10164
PA1038
PA1421
P1540

M-249
PA1179
P1515
PA1600

A1322000201

2722001001

2722001601
2722001501
2722001301

6402000420

2782000501
2782000701
2782001201

07-14
07-14
07-14
07-14
07-14
07-14
08-14
08-14
08-14
08-14
10-14

09.08-
04.06-12.10
04.09-12.10
09.07-12.08
05.06-07.09
01.09-08.11
11.09-
01.09
01.10-

09.07-
06.04-
07.06-
09.07-
09.07-
06.06-
06.06-
06.06-

09.04-06.12
09.04-06.12
03-05-11.11

11-
11-
12-
13-
11-
12-

FOR TWO 1.0 TURBO 451.332
FOR TWO 1.0 TURBO 451.432
FOR TWO 1.0 451.330,451.334
FOR TWO 1.0 451.331,451.380
CABRIO 1.0 451.431
CABRIO 1.0 TURBO 451.332
TURBO 1.0 451.432
FOR TWO 1.0 BRABUS 451.333
FOR TWO 1.0 BRABUS 451.433
BRABUS 1.0 451.433
FOR TWO 1.0 TURBO BRABUS 451.333
CABRIO 1.0 TURBO BRABUS 451.333

C 350 CGI(204.065)
CLS 350(219.357)
CLS 350 CGI(219.357)
E 350 CGI(211.057)
E T-MODEL 350 CGI(211.257)
E 350 CGI(212.057)
E T-MODEL 350 CGI(212.257)

VIANO 3.5L
VIANO 3.7L
VITO BUS 120 CDI
VITO BUS 1226
MIXTO BOX 126
SPRINTER 3T BOX 224
SPRINTER 3.5T BOX 324
SPRINTER 3.5 T PLATFORM 324

A-CLASS A160 2.0L
A- CLASS A180 2.0L
B-CLASS B180 2.0L

CL500/550 V8 4.6L
CLS500/550 V8 4.6L
E500/550 V8 4.6L
GL500/550 V8 4.6L
S500/550 V8 4.6L
SL500/550 V8 4.6L

KMB-113WCLS SHOOTING BRAKE CLS350
S-CLASS S400 HYBIRD
SL V6 GASOLINE ENGINE

01.06
09.06-05.09
02.06-09.09
10.06

6292000201 PA10112

 Ė
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MAKER.NO

KMB-99W 276200080104.15-
04.15-
03.15-
03.15-

GLE(W166) 400 4-MATIC 3.0
GLE(W166) 500 e 4-MATIC 3.0
GLE Coupe (W166) 
400 4-MATIC 
GLE Coupe(W166)
450 AMG 3.0

PA1273

KMB-109W 6512006001
0005002686
6512004701
6512005101

09.14-
10.15-
05.13-

07.14-

04.15-
06.15-
07.15-
04.16-

C-CLASS T MODEL (S205)C200(205.242)
C-CLASS COUPE (C205)C300(205.348)
S-CLASS (W222/V222/X222)S400 Hybrid
                (222.057,222.157)
S-CLASS (W222/V222/X222)S550 EL
                (222.163)
GLE (W166)500 e (166.063)
GLE (X253)260 4-matic (253.946)
GLE (X253)300 4-matic (253.949)
GLC (X253)AMG 43 4-matic(253.964)

PA10288
M-256
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AW7105
GWM-12A

AW7115
PA775
QCP2433
M-9
GWHY-17A
148-1170
GWCR-13A
GWM-17A

M-25
M-25A
GWM-46A
GWCR-14A
AW7108
148-1190
GWM-19A

25100-21000
25100-22010
25100-25010
25100-22650
25100-22012
25100-21020

MD974649

MAKER.NO

KC-05W

KM-67W

MD997619
MD997699
MD997421
MD997485
MD974719

MB997610

L300

GWM-20A

GWM-16A
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GWM-24A
PA780
PA778
QCP1395
QCP2872
M-15
AW7114
148-1230
GWM-23A

AW7118
PA779/777
M-17
148-1270
GWM-27A

MAKER.NO

AW7111
148-1220
GWCR-15A
GWM-22A

KHY-07W

25100-41000
ME996861/3
25100-45100
ME013169

/8/6

/50
/64

MD997465
MD312740

MD997614
MD997503

/50/42

/13/12

QCP2830
M-16
M-26
GWM-33A

GWM-34A



161

GWM-13A
GWCR-10A
GWM-37A
AW7116
AW7120
M-7
QCP2508
PA776
AW7117

GWM-32A
M-37
QCP2704
PA776
AW7117
GWM-39A

MD700900
MD021490
MD997203
MD997082
MD975292/1

/70

ME005181
ME005123/1
ME005089
MD997084
MD972001
MD166048
MD050450

MD972003/4
MD997634
MD997515
MD973940
25100-35010
25100-36000/50
25100-36010/20
25237-36000
25237-36010
MD997534

PA807
QCP3338
M-29
M-46
AW7121
148-1400
GWM-40A

MAKER.NO

KM-02W

KM-12W
KM-50W

KC-12W

KHY-05W

SA129490
SA000035

AW9212
M-27
148-1440
GWM-44A

GWM-42A
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AW9168
M-30
QCP2949
QCP3400
GWHY-08A
148-1450
GWM-45A

AW7135
AW7147
M-45
QCP3182
GWM-47A

MAKER.NO

W11550

AW7148
PA892
QCP3190
148-1480
GWM-48A

AW7152
148-1510
GWM-51A

KC-18W

MD973025
MD973162
MD978741
MD977705
MD978764

KM-27WA MD973162
MD979169
MD978741
I300A012

94.03-
94-99

6G72(300cc
DELICA PF6W
DELICA PB6W,PD6W
CHALLENGER K96W

PARANT:C3-097
SIL:PA1314
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GWM-67A
M-70

CANTER  
GALANT
MIRAGE

MAKER.NO

4DR5 / 4DR7

GWM-62A

AW9360
PA10067
P7735
QCP3425
GWM-59A

Non-Injection

KM-31W-1

MD346790
MD309756
30874316

ME993475
ME993476
ME996792
ME995286
ME997147

4D65 1.8
4M40 2.8
4M42 3.0

FB70AA/AB/ABX,FD70AB
FE70BB,FE71BBD
FE72BB/BE/BEV,FE73BB/BEV
FB70BB
FD70BB
FE74BE
FE72BC,FE74BBV/BEV
FE73BEN/FE82BC/BE/BG
FE84BE
C14A/34V/34W
C64A
FB501A/B,FB511A/B,FD501B
FB50AA/AB,FB51AA/AB
FD50AB
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KM-42W GWM-54A
M-64
AW9359

MD370803
VIRAGE LANCER

99~

98-99

4G63
4G64 2.0L/2.4L
4CYL 2351cc 2.4L
MONTERO SPORT

MD210807
CW724024

MAKER.NO

AW9389
P964
GWM-61A

GWM-102A

M-20
GWM-26A

KM-35W

GWM-01A
GWCR-08A

KM-37WLANCER / CELESTE PONY (HYUNDAI), COLT
A75
GALANT
A51
LANCER / CELESTE GALANT STELA (HYUNDAI)
A72                             A54,62
GALANT
A52
LANCER / CELESTE GALANT
A73                             A53,63,112,117,121
PONY / STELLA (HYUNDAI)
GALANT
A55C

1200cc
4G36
1300cc
4G30
1400cc
4G33
1500cc
3G31
1600cc
4G32

1700cc
4G35
73~

MD001300
25100-11010/00/20
K485050-0

MD9974104G54
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KM-44W GWM-50A
AW9360
146-1080
AW7129
148-1500
M-58

DIAMANTE F13A, F13AK, F15A, F25A (90-)

DIAMANTE F17A, F27A (90-)
GTO Z15A, Z16A

DEBONAIR S12A TWINCAM (89-95)
DEBONAIR S27A

2500cc
6G73

3000cc
6G72

3500cc
6G74

KM-45W GWM-53A
M-28

MIRAGE C53A/C63A/C73A/
C83A (87-91)

LANCER C63A, C73A, 
C83A (88-91)

1600cc
4G61

MAKER.NO

25100-33012
MD997620
MD997417

M-2
GWM-02A

94~96 KM-48WMontero (3.5L)
(V-6)

GWM-60A
AW9310

KM-47W GWM-55A

MD188340
MD972005
MD997643

KM-43W
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KM-51W4D68    2000 GWM-56A
QCP-3250

MD972972

MAKER.NO

KM-49W GWM-52A
M-53
QCP3272

PAJERO(TURBO)
V24C/V/W/WG, V44W/WG, 
V47WG, (91-)
DELICA (TURBO) PA5W, 
PB5W, PC5W (94-95)
CHALLENGER (TURBO) 
K94W, K94WG (96-)

2500cc
4D56

25100-42540
MD974999

GWM-65A
M-57

KM-52WCARTER 4D36  3600
4D34  3900

ME215082

/5

GWM-65A
M-57

CAST-IRON

KM-52W-14D36  3600
4D34  3900

ME015217
ME995424
ME996868
ME215082

ALUMINUM

MD997177
MD997692

KM-53W GWM-69A
M-33
PA1089
QCP2912

86~4D65 1800
GALANT E-34A
LANCER C-34V,14W,34W
MIRAGE C-14A/V/W C-34V/
W C-64A



167

KM-54W

KM-55W

KM-56W

GALANT EA2A 
SAVRIN 2.0
4G63 2000cc

MD349883
MD349899
MD974899
MD976464
MD976943

4G63
96.10-

MD997409
MD997402
MD117633

87~MINICAB(U14, U15)
MINICAB(U18, U19)

GWM-43A
M-23
M-24
PARAUT C3-037

GWM-57A
QCP3447
M-59
PA1193
H-208SP

MAKER.NO

GWM-70A
M-94

GWM-68A

M-88
GWM-78A

KM-57WCARTER
ROSA
FE439E/EV/F                (89~93)
BE439F                          (90~)
BE449F
BE459F                          (91~)
FE337B/BH/E/EV         (92~93)
FE437C/E/EV/F
FE447C/E/EV/F
FE467E
FE317B/BD/BN

4D34  3900
4D33  4200

Me013410
ME993515
ME996865
ME013169

MN158957
MD979395
MD979313
1300A066

4G63
2000cc

KM-58WGRUNDER 2.4

4M40 2.8
4M41 3.2

CHALLENGER
DELICA
SPACE GEAR
PAJERO

V26W
V46W
V46W
426WG,V46V/WG
PD8W,PE8W,PF8W
K97WG
V26C
V68W,V78W

ME996789
ME200411

(cast iron)

KM-57W-1
(aluminum)
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MAKER.NO

KM-59W

KM-60W

KM-61W

KM-62W

ME996862
MD013409
MD013865
MD015041

3164501010
3164501012
3164502010
3164502011
3164502012

TDR-5 2700 DIESEL
CANTER T-96,98, 4DR5 

T-200,210,220
JEEP J-24,25,36,44,54,55
ROSA B-16,200,210

70-75
75-77

ME005213

ME035211
ME035212
ME035171
ME035168
ME996928

6D-14A 6600cc
FUSO TRUCK FK -115
116 215 216
6D-15A 6900cc

3.5-7.5TON  FM-215
216 3.15 316

80-82 M-11

M-49

KM-63W MD997401
MD997536

3G81 550cc
3G83 660cc
MINICA H-14A,14V ,15A,
15V,H-21A ,21V,21VW
H-22A,22V,22VW 
H-26A,26V
H-27A,27V,27VW

H-32A,32V
H-37V

87- GWM-63A
M-55
C3-030/050

KM-64W MD997688 
MD997689

3G83 660cc
MINICAB U-41T,41V,
42T,42V,41TP,42TP

91- GWM-64A
M-51
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MAKER.NO

KM-65W

KM-66W

KM-68W

KM-69W

KM-70W

ME075293
ME075218

ME005212
ME001551

M345611
M855991

MD313301

MD3212740

CANTER FB308,328
4DR-70 2800cc    

GARISMA 1.9 Turbodiesel
GL-GLX-GLS DA4A/
90 1870

4G93 1.8L CARISMA DA2A

   

89-93

88-91

96-

M-48
C3-075

DOLZ:R-179
BUGATTI:PA7701
AIRTEX:1195
HEPU:P054
GRAF:PA531
RUVILLE:65533

GWM-58A

KR-02W

KM-73W MD 979171
MD 977503

GWM-79A
AW 9415
WPM-069
M-76

PAJERO 35/00  6G72/6G74
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MAKER.NO

KM-73WA

KM-89W

KM-90W

KM-93W

KM-94W

MD979171
MD977503

MD 975644
MD 975913
MD 977311
MD 978552

6G72(3000cc)
6G74(3500cc)
PAJERO V63W/65W/73W/75W

RVR
AIRTREC
Dion
LANCER

CN9A
CP9A
CR9W
CT9A
CU2W/4W
N73WG

4G63(2000)
LANCER CT9A(TBO)
AIRTREC CU5W
GRANDIS NA4W

99-

96.08-97.08
98.01-00.05
00.01-02.03
01.01-03.01
01.06-
97.09-00.11

03.01-
04.01-
03.05-

GMB:GWM-79A
SIL:PA1342
NPW:M-76

GMB:GWM-81A
HEPU:P7553
SIL:PA1344
QH:QCP3615

GMB:GWM-78A
HEPU:P7554
QH:QCP3616
SIL:PA1345

32C4500022
32C4500023

MD 979313
MD 979395

MD977954

PROTON GEN2 KM-95W PW811592 GMB:GWM-85A

GWP-0244
M-93
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MAKER.NO

KM-100WA

KM-101W

KM-103W

KM-110W

KM-110WA

Me995072
ME993898
ME994451
ME994025

1300A097
1300A090
16078-52880

KK-FE63.FF63.FE70.FE71
.FE72.FE73.FE78.FE70DB
.71DBD.72DB.72DC.FE72
DE.72DEV.FE73DB.73DBX
.FE73DC.FE78DEV.FE74D
BV

ASX 1.8 DI-D 85
ASX 1.8 DI-D 110
ASX 1.8 DI-D 4WD
LANCER SALOON 1.8 DI-D
LANCER SPORTBACK 1.8 

ASX 1.8 DI-D 85
ASX 1.8 DI-D 110
ASX 1.8 DI-D 4WD
LANCER SALOON 1.8 DI-D
LANCER SPORTBACK 1.8

06.10-
11.06-
11.12-
11.06-
11.12-

06.10-
11.06-
11.12-
11.06-
11.12-

C-151
PA1171

WPM-074

MD977954

1300A097
1300A090
16078-52880

ME993474
ME996790

CARISMA 1.9 DI-D(DA5A)
CARISMA SALOON 1.9 DI-D

KM-111W 21010-00Q0K
7701479043
4449049
MW31303112
31303112

PA1087

05.99-05.02
02.04-06.12
12.06
01.07

 Ė

 Ė

 Ė

 Ė

PAJERO CLASSIC(V2)
SPORT (K90/K94W)
2.5TD

02.07

PAJEROII(V3_W,V2_W,V4_W)
2.8 TD(V46W) 4A40T
PAJERO III(V60,V70)
3.2 DI-D(V68W,V78W)
PAJERO PININ(H6_W,H7_W)
3.2 DI-D(V88W,V98W) All whl
PAJERO IV(V80,V90)
3.2 DI-D(V88W,V98W)/4x4
PAJERO CLASSIC(V2_W)
3.2 DI-D

06.94-04.00
10.01-
04.00-10.01
09.99-09.06
02.07-
01.09-
05.05-

Pa1431
PA1016
H-208
P7727
GWM-83A

00-06
00-06
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MAKER.NO

KM-112WA MN143664
1300A095

ASX 4.6
COLT VI 1.1
COLT VI 1.3
COLT IV 1.5
COLT CZG Convertible 1.5
LANCER Saloon 1.5
LANCER Sport back 1.5

06.10-
10.04-06.12
06.04-06.12
06.04-06.12
05.06-07.09
06.08-
06.08-

1920
PA10104
PA986
P131
PA1403
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AW9179
N-1
QCP2444
GWN-01A

AW9010
PA264
N-3
QCP788
GWN-04A
GWN-02A

AW9009
PA273
N-2
QCP752
150-1030
GWN-03A

AW9011
PA363
N-5
N-16
GWN-16A
GWN-34A
150-1160
GWN-05A

MAKER.NO

/7

/8/6

-M6686/9

-21088
-21058

-R8485
-R8425
-J2025
-W3694

-H6010
BA010-M6686



174

AW9026
PA390
N-8
QCP2832
150-1110
GWN-11A

KN-08W GWN-10A
N-6

PA1061

CEDRIC / GLORIA
230

CEDRIC / GLORIA  DATSUNTRUCK
R330,430                 R620

FORKLIFT
QF01,02  F01, FD004, F02

CABSTER  CARAVAN / HOMY
F20             E20,21,23

CABALL / CIVILIAN   CLIPPER
QC240                        F652

CARAVAN / HOMY    ATLAS / CONDOR
E23                             22      

D   2000cc
     SD20  230

D  2200cc
     SD22

D  2300cc
    SD23

        69~

21010-37501/2/3/4
           -37526/8/9
           -37585

/9/8

/6/7/8

BA010-H7227

-V4425

MAKER.NO

GWN-22AF
GWN-12AF

N-4
GWN-06A

N-9
GWN-19A
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AW9114
PA435
QCP2329
N-14
150-1200
GWN-20A

PA432
N-13
GWN-24A

21010-01M00
21010-01M01
21010-01M25
21010-50A25
21010-50A26
21010-50A27
21010-50A94

-D0104

/8

/7
/6

AW9058
PA609
N-24
150-1280
GWN-28A

MAKER.NO

N-17
GWN-17AF
AW9031
AW9008
150-1173
GWN-23AF

N-23
GWN-31A

N-35
N-55
GWHD-08A
GWN-32A

KN-17W

KHO-07W

/9
-22P27/6/5

-V5594

/1

-70T25
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AW9104
PA812
QCP2914
150-1410
GWN-41A

AW9206
QCP-3238
N-31
PA930
150-1400
GWN-40A

AW9207
PA749
N-30
QCP2943
150-1390
GWN-39A

AW9074
N-40
150-1360
GWN-36A

MAKER.NO

N-27
N-28
AW9116
PA604
QACP2919
QACP2612
GWN-35A

Mercury VIIIager 183 3.0L
Nissan / Datsum / Maxima
VG 30E 2960c.c. 3.0L
Nissan / Datsum Quest
VG 30E 2960c.c. 3.0L

AW9214
PA895
PA684
N-34
150-1420
GWN-42A

-71E28/7/6/5

/3

-97E00

/6/7

/7

/1

21010-86G00

BA010-12G26

-74Y00
-71J00
-0M301/0
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N-63
GWN-44A

QCP2975
GWN-47AF

Aw9213
PA685
N-45
QCP2881
150-1480
GWN-48A

MAKER.NO

21010-53J01
21010-53J02
21010-53J03
21010-53J04
21010-70J00
21010-9E501
00010-53J25

AW9162
150-1430
GWN-43A

AW9041
N-29
150-1240
GWN-49A

/5

/1/2

/8/7/6
/9/8/6

-22T26/5
-02N91/0

-50A89
-B17G2

GWN-46AF
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AW9309
N-60
QCP3282
GWN-51A

MAKER.NO

21010-VR025/6
-OH627/6/5 

/7 N-74
QCP3341
GWIS-41A
GWN-54A

N-71
GWN-52A

N-11
GWN-18A21010-D0914

21010-31U26
21010-31U27/8

KI-33W

BLUEBIRD PU13
ALTIMA

KA24DE(2400)

93
KN-37W 21010-1E400/1/2

-1E425

N-66
150-1500
AW9270

GWN-50A

GWN-26A
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KN-39W

KN-40W

KN-41W

KN-42W GWN-21A
AW2007
N-22

GWN-63A

GWN-60A

21010-05E25/6/7

21010-54A15
21010-54A26
21010-54A27
BA010-54A26
BA010-54A27

1N01-15-010

CD17     1700

TD42   4200 21010-06J25
21010-06J26
21010-06J27
21010-06J28/9

VRY60
(87-93)
WRGY60,WRY60
(87-98)
WRG61
(91-98)

SAFARI

BLUEBIRD

21010-C6025
21010-C6026
21010-C6525
21010-C6526
           

4000cc
P40
80-

PATROL/SAMURAI
140

MAKER.NO

N-39
GWN-55A

21010-B176284~92 KN-38WHikari Samurai
(1.5L) (1.6L)
4cyl, (1.5L)(1.6L)

150-2250
AW9284

VANNET
SERENA

KUC22  MTM  (85-91)
KUJC22
VUJC22 MTM  (85-93)
VUGJC22        (96-93)

KN-43W GWN-56A21010-G5500
21010-G5525
21010-G5526
21010-G8025
BA010-G5526
BA010-G8025

LD20   2000



180

GWN-57A
QCP1535

21010-G5510
21010-G5585
21010-G5586
21010-G5594
21010-G8125
BA010-G5586
BA010-G8125

LD20    2000
LD20T  2000

KN-44WBLUEBIRD
VANNET
SERENA

EJ910 POWER ST                 (88-93)
KUC22 ATM                            (85-91)
KUG22 TURBO                      (86-93)
VUJV22 ATM                          (85-94)
KUGNC22 4WD TURBO       (86-93)
VUJNC222,VUJNB22  4WD (88-94)

KN-46WF GWN-65AF
N-41
N-143
QCP2915

KN-45W GWN-58A
GWN-68A
V3-053
N-53

MAKER.NO

KN-47W BA010-50L26
21010-V5725
21010-50L25
21010-50L26

LD-28 QCP2916
V3-037

KN-48W 21010-10V25
21010-10V00
21010-10V27
586103068Z/0

GWN-59A
N-54
V3-031

KN-49W 2101003J25
2101003J26

87~94

87~
90~
91~95
87~91
97~
87~91
87~
87~91
91~95
88~98
93~98
96~97

SAFARI PATROL(Y60) GWN-45A
N-50
QCP3253
V3-027

CEDRIC Y31 EGI
GOLRIA CY31 EGI
LEOPARD Y32/Y33
CARAVAN TY31
CARAVAN JY33      
CARAVAN PAY31,
PY31 CARAVAN TURBO
CARAVAN PAY31, PY31 EGI
CARAVAN YPY31
CARAVAN PY32 EGI
CARAVAN AEGE24, KEE24
CARAVAN FEGE24 
CARAVAN JPY33

210100F002
210100F003
2101080G01
2101080G25
2101080G26
2101080G27
2101080G28
2101080G29
2101080G85
21010G2404

2101022J25
2101022J26
2101081T00
2101081T25
2101081T26
21010V7225
21010V7226
21010V7227
21010V7228
21010V7229
21010V7285
21010V7286
BA01022J25

SKYLINE Sr31
LAUREL SR31,SC33,SC34
CEDRIC VUY30,WUY30
GLORIA UY30,31,32,33

TD27T 2700
TERRANO
REGURUS
DATSUN TRACK
MISTRAL

85-89
85-89
88-93
93-97
85-

98-96



181

KR-18W

KN-52W

21010-00QAA

KN-51W 21010-4M526
21010-4M525

21010-9C600KN-50W GWN-62A
1567
QCP3348
N-130
PA1095

GWN-73A
AW9416

330819
65510

KN-53WATLASS  / CONDOR
W40, H40
CIVILIAN

21010-S9025/6/7
           -S9425
           -T9025/6/7
           -T9085
           -T9086
           -T9087
           -T9088/9
           -01T27/5/6
           -01T85/7/8

 D  3300cc
      ED33
      FD33T 

      81~90

KN-54W 21010-19B25/8
21010-24B25MA09RT     930

MA10        1000
MA10S     1000
MA10T     1000
GC10DE  1000
MA12        1200
GC13DE  1300

88~92MARCH/MICRA   EK10 TURBO
                             K10
                             HK10
Be-1                     PK10
FIGARO               FK10
PAO                             

GWN-72A

21010-0W025
21010-0W026
21010-0W027/8

21010-01B25/6/7/8

KN-55W

KN-56W

95~
VG33E  3300

1000cc
MA10
MA10S
MA12S

TERRANO          LR50
REGURUS         JLR50
PATHFINDER    JLUR50,LUR50
ELGRAND         ALE50,ALWE50                            

MARCH
K10
MICRA1000 / 1200

GWN-61A

GWN-29A

MAKER.NO

SERENA

AD,AVENIR VGY11,Q P12
WINGROAD FG10 ,QG 10
,QNG 10
EXPERT W11,QU14
SUNNY QP11, WQP11
TINO Qb1 5
BULEBIRO B15,FB15,FNB15,
V10,WHY11,W FY11,WHNY11, 
AFY/AHNY/VNW/VW/VY-11

2004-

GWN-38A
N-25
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MAKER.NO

KN-57W

KN-58W

KN-59W

KN-60W

KN-61W

KN-62W

2101010G25
2101010G26

SATSUN TRUCK  D21
DIESEL 2300cc  SD23

85- GWN-37A
N-127
PA811
N-27

2101061504
2101061505
2101061526
2101061527
2101061528
2101061529
2101061585
2101061594  

SD-33 3300 DIESEL
PATROL G-60
SAFARI VR-150, 160,
VRG-160,RG-161, JR-161
FORKLIFT FD006,007

75-87

2101040K26
2101040K28/9
2101040K30

FORK-LIFT J-01
TD27  DIESEL  2700CC

N-67

AW-1657

N-59

GWN-30A

GWN-53A
N-43

21010BN700

7701473327
7701327734

K9K(1461cc)
ALMERA 1.5 dci(82CV)
MICRA 1.5dCi(65CV) 

00-
02-

88-DATSUN-TRUCK D-21
TD25 2500cc, TD27 2700cc

H20 2000cc
FORKLIFT
NISSAN 02
KOMATSU 20 25 30
TCM 20 23 25 27

21010-44G25
21010-44G26
21010-44G27/9/8

21010-L1100
21010-L1125
21010-L1126
21010-21100
21010-B8525

KR-17W
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MAKER.NO

KN-67WF

KN-63W

KN-64WF

KN-65WF

KN-66WF

KN-68W

AIRTEX:AW9426
GMB:150-2320

NPW:N-64

NPW:N-58

AIRTEX:AW9304
GMB:150-2270
PARAUT:V3-110

02-03

87-

81-84

93-97

CA16S(1600cc),CA20(S,P)
CA18S/E/P/ET/DET(1800cc)
BLUEBIRD(RJ910)
EXA(EN13)
SUNNY(EB12)
LAUREL
VIOLT(RT12)/AUSTER/STANZA
BLUEBIRD(910,FU11)
SILVIA(S12)/GAZELLE
SKYLINE(JR30,FJ31)
LAUREL(JC31,32)
CEDRIC(Y/30)/GLORIA
CANNET(KMC22)
ALTIMA

TD27(2700cc),TD27T(I)(2700cc)
CARAVAN KRME24
HOMY VRMGE24.KPME14
HOMY KRMGE24.ARME24
HOMY CRMGE24.KIME24

LD-20(2000cc)
VANETTE-TRUCK
EC120.EGC120.REGC120
SKYLINE VSJR-30
LAUREL SJC-31
BLUEBIRD EJ910.VEJ910

INFINITI Q45 V-8

21010VH027

21010AL525
21010AL526/7

2101021N25
2101021N28
2101021N29
2101021N85
2101021N86

21010W1727
21010W1786
21010G3625
21010G3626

21010VW227
21010VW228/6

2101067U25
2101067U26
2101067U27
2101067U28
2101067U00

ZD30�3L
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MAKER.NO

KN-69W

KN-70W

KN-72W

KN-83W

KN-82W

KN-81W

AIRTEX:AW9268
NPW:N-75
GMB:150-2215

PARAUT:V3-123
GMB:GWN-75A
QH:QCP3344

NPW:N-90

AIRTEX:1693
DOLZ:R-229
GRAF:PA907

91-95

93-98
99-02

99.06-

VG30DT(3000cc),
VG30DE(3000cc)
CEDRIC PY-32.
PAY-32.PBY-32
LEOPARD JPY-32

SR20DE(2000cc)
SILVIA CS/S-14
SILVIA S15

DATSUN-TRUCK(EXPORT MODEL)
YD25DDTI(2500cc)

210100P525
210100P526
210100P527
210100P528
210100P529

2101065F01
2101065F25
2101065F26

21010VK525

21010AW300

2101003JX5

21010VW126
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MAKER.NO

KN-84W

KN-84WA

KN-85W

KN-88W

KN-87W

KN-86W

AIRTEX:9427/
AW9427

PARAUT:V3-145

GMB:150-2290
NPW:N-72
AIRTEX:AW9402

GMB:150-2210
AIRTEX:AW9239

GMB:150-2200
AIRTEX:AW9252
PARAUT:V3-116

210108J000
210108J010
210106N226

21010F461A

21010ED025

2101097E00

2101060U25

210107B000QUEST V40(U.S.A.)
VG30E 3000cc

PJ30
VE30DE(3000cc)

99-

91.08-94.02
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MAKER.NO

KN-89WF

KN-90W

KN-91W PARAUT:V3-126

NPW:N-88

B10102S50A

21010VB02597-

02.02-
03.09

SAFARI WGY61
TB45(4500cc)

MARCH BK 12
CUBE BGZ11

KN-94W

KN-95W

21010AX000
21010BX000

21010ET025
B1010ET00A

GRAF:PA882
SIL:PA1329
HEPU:P7371
DOLZ:N-114

MARCH (K12) 1.2/1.0/1.4 16V
MICRA C+C (K12) 1.4 16V
NOTE (E11) 1.4

MR18DE 1.8 16V
MR20DE 1.8 16V

03-
05-
06-

07-

KN-96WF 21010-2W225
21010-2W228

NISSAN PATROL GR 3.0DTI
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MAKER.NO

KN-97W

KN-98W

KN-99W 21010-Z5429
21010-Z5572
21010-Z5574
21010-Z5600
21010-Z5603
21010-Z5613
21010-Z5700

N-100

21010-AD255
21010-AD256
21010-AD200
21010-AD201
B1010-AD226

21010-EA010

94

CARAVAN SE25
SGE25 CSGE25
DSGE25 VRE25
ATLAS SQ1F24 SQ2F24
CONDOR NSQ1F24 NSQF2F24

CL, CM, CP
FE6T

KN-100W

KN-101W

21010-Z5525
21010-Z5326
21010-Z5328
21010-Z5611
21010-Z5661
21010-Z5666
21010-Z5707

21010-0T025

BUS FE6T

ATLAS     FD42
CONDOR  FD46 
DG2H41/S41

91-

KN-102W 21010-5L326
21010-5L327
21010-5L328

LAUREL   RB20DE  2.0
SKYLINE  RB25DE  2.5
STAGEA   RB25DT

SUNNY SB15
AD VAN VEY11.VENY11
EXPERT VEW11.VENW11
SERENA VC24.VNC24
PRESAGE VU30.VNU30

06.99- N-91
GWN-76A
1672
PA10053
N-149
PA823
P7365
QCP3555
PA1330

97.03

GWN-78A

01.97- GWN-74A
P7394

 Ė

 Ė

 Ė

 Ė
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MAKER.NO

KN-103W

KN-104W

KN-106W N-94

AW9488

21010-52F00
21010-52F01
B1010-52F01

21010-7S00013-09
13-11
13-04
14
14
14-05
13-12
12-08
04
14-04

11-

INFINITI FX50 V8 5.0L
INFINITI M56 V8 5.6L
INFINITI QX56 V8 5.6L
INFINITI QX70 V8 5.6L
INFINITI QX80 V8 5.6L
NISSAN ARMADA V8 5.6L
NISSAN NV2500 V8 5.6L
NISSAN NV3500 V8 5.6L
NIS PATHFINDER V8 5.6L
NISSAN TITAN V8 5.6L

DATSUN FG20-12 H20
DATSUN FG20-14 H20
DATSUN FG25-14 H20

KN-107W 21010-00Q2C Pa1185
PA1585

QASHQAI I 1.6 DCI (J10)

180 SX    SR20D 2.0
SERENA   SR20DE 2.0
SILVIA     SR20DT

01.90-12.97
11.92-09.01

GWN-79A
P7414

21010-FF225

JUKE 1.6 DIG-T
JUKE 1.6 DIG-T 4X4

KN-108W

KN-109WNV400 2.3DCi M97686
NV400 2.3DCi M9T694

11-14
11-14

21010-00Q1F
21010-00Q2H

1993
R-237
P907
QCP3974

PA10201
QCP3801
N-159

21010-1KC0A
B1010-1KC0A

06.10-
06.10-

 Ė

 Ė
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AW5057
PA437P
PA437
PA957
QCP1350
155-1130
GWO-13A

QCP2800
PA709P
GWO-17A
O-137
P314
6136004054
QCP3058
Pa7203
GWO-12A

PA512P
GWG-61A
AW5036
QCP2512
130-1610
PA1080
O-117
PP798
GWO-10A

PA358P
QCP2471
GWO-05AP
GWO-05A

MAKER.NO

1336475
1334023
1334004
90325659
90349241
90323362

90220568
6136000568
12508606

KG-35W

87-95

KG-27W
KDA-03W

KDA-04W
KG-64W

KO-25W

90392900
90325661/B
90234200
6136004024
90349240
90273923

AW5045
PA527P
130-1460
GWG-46A

8-92064391-0
6136004038/54
90442207
R1160031

90325660
96351969
96352648
96350799
90392901
90096415

/38
88-
92-98
93-97
91-
86-94
94-
92-96
96-

ASTRA F 1.6 i, 1.8 i, 2.0 i
CALIBRA 2.0 i
FRONTERA 2.0 i
OMEGA A 2.0 i
OMEGA B 2.0 i
VECTRA A 1.8 i, 2.0 i
VECTRA B 1.6 i, 2.0 i

1334027
90409912

M

ESPERO  1.8, 2.0  8V

91-95

GWO-06A
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KADEIT 1.8

ASTRA, VECTRA, CORSA 1.7D

1334013
90284802

1334034
1334031
1334052
1334105
97110387
97101320
94341998
1334016

KO-11W

KO-12W

MAKER.NO

QCP3084
PA7079

63  36004046
13  34077
9  0444079 

1334041
90466343
90444359/11
92064250 

90444649
1334059

90295078

90273924

KSA-02W

95-99

ESPERO  1.8  8V
ESPERO  2.0  8V

LEGANZA  2.0  16V
NUBIRA  2.0  16V
REZZO  2.0
TACUMA  2.0

97-02
97-
01-
01-

1447
P796
O-138
Pa7202
QCP-3059
PA708P

94-
96-

VECTRA  2.0  
OMEGA 2.0 

GWO-11A

AW 1165
P797
O-107
613 600 4084 
PA427P
QCP2189
Pa0095
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ASTRA, CORSA, VECTRA
1.7TD TURBO

1334115
97114682
R1160036
1334069

FRONTTERA~B
X220TH, Y220TH

1334117
4772711
90502378
90540478

KO-13W QCP3168

QCP3387

QCP3058
GWO-09A

QCP2689
GWO-15A

QCP3072
I-208
PA806
PA9002

KO-14W

ASCONA C 1.6 diesel FWD1

KADETTD 1.6 diesel

KADETTE 1.6 diesel

82~

79~84

84

KO-15W

KO-16W

1334012
1334015
1334099
90285034
90285418
90106450

1334009
1334021
90271492
90220668
90220290
90348231
90324217

MAKER.NO

KO-17W

KO-18W

90~92
90~91
93~00
93~00
90~
90~

88~94

86-94OPEN FORNTERA 2300D, 2400i
OMEGA 2300D, 2400i, 3000cc
SENETOR 2500, 2600, 3000cc
VUXHALL CARLTON 2300D, 2400,
2600, 3000cc

1334104
1334113 
4302925
4317089
97105012
97062796
97123330

1334107
1334102
1334034
R1160037
R1160025
94386207
97101319
97110386

CORSA  A  1.5  D
CORSA  A  1.5 TD
CORSA  B  1.5 D
CORSA  B  1.5 TD
KADETT  E  1.5 D
KADETT  E  1.5 TD

KI-07W

1551
P313
613 600 4034
PA656/657
PA7201
O-130
QCP2746
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1334121
1334756
1160039
90135548
97135548

1334033
1334051
90444170
90392513

91~94

KO-20W

KO-21W

KB-13W

KG-69W

MAKER.NO

KC-26W QCP3363
AW1594
PA5014

QCP3292

QCP3183

KAR-04W
KO-19W

KO-22W

KO-23W

96~ 1334123
4864566
1032940
91151669
R1160044

FRONTERA2.5TD

CORSA B 1.5TD

OMEAG 2.6/3.0
SENATOA B 2.6/3.0

1334101
1334112
1334124
90541671
90512535
90509657

OMEGA  B  2.5  TD 94-03 P362
B-219
1417
QCP3096
PA5404

GWO-14PA
1166
P336
O-109
PA0100
PA411P
QCP2300
613 600 4097

1334097
90156532

ASCONA  B  2.0
MANTA  B  2.0
MONZA  A  2.0-2.2
PEKORD  E  1.7-1.9-2.0-2.2
SENATOR  A  2.0-2.2

75-81
75-88
83-86
77-86
83-86

KO-26W 1334130
90542606

AGILA 1.0-1.2
ASTRA G 1.2 16V
CORSA B 1.0-1.2
TIGRA 1.0i-1.2i

00-
98-
96-00
00-
97-

P322
613 600 4130
O-260
1606
QCP3290
PA7211
PA935
65314
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KFI-41W

KAR-02W

KO-29W

KO-30W

KO-31W

MAKER.NO

6334001
93177340

CORSA   1.3 JTD    1248cc 03- S-233
P323

P913

QH:QCP2100
DOLZ:O-100
AIRTEX:1154
HEPU:P335
MEYLE:
613 600 6224
RUVILLE:65304
GRAF:PA234
BUGATTI:
PA0093

DOLZ:O-110

7303009
4764761
4754850
4714636

1334135
90543935
6334036

1334032
1334035
1334072
1334081
90136224
90108735
02898355
2898355

1334096
90156428

ARENA 2.5D

ASTRA G 1.8 16V
ASTRA H 1.8
CORSA G 1.8
MERIVA 1.8
SIGNUM 1.8
VECTRA B 1.8 16V
VERTRA C 1.8 16V
ZAFIRA 1.8 16V

ADMIRAL A/B 2.8
ASCONA A A/B 1.6-1.9-2.0
COMMODORE A 2.2-2.5-2.8
COMMODORE B/C 2.5-2.8
DIPLOMAT B 2.8 E
GT A/GT L 1.9
KADETTB 1.5, 1.7, 1.9
KADETT C 1.6-1.9-2.0/GT/RALLYE
KAPITAN A 2.8
MANTA A/B 1.6-1.9-2.0
MONZA A 2.5-2.8-3.0
REKORD C 1.5-1.7-1.9
REKORD D/E 1.7-1.9-2.0
SENATOR A 2.5-2.8-3.0

98-01

98-
04-
00-
03-
03-
00-
02-
99-

70-77
70-81
63-71
72-82
70-77
68-74
65-73
73-79
65-69
70-88
78-86
68-71
72-86
78-86

KO-27W

KO-28W
KR-32W
KV-47W
KFI-43W
KIV-10W

KO-32W 1334145
24469102

DOLZ:O-261
HEPU:P334
SIL:PA1269                                                              

AIRTEX:1642
HEPU:P327
DOLZ:O-160
GRAF:PA727
MEYLE:
613 600 4135
SIL:PA936
QH:QCP3386
RUVILLE:65313
BUGATTI:
PA7213
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KO-34W

KO-35W

KO-36W

KO-37W

KO-38W

MAKER.NO

GRAF:PA750

HEPU:P342
GRAF:PA728
MEYLE:
613 6004 114
QH:QCP3293
RUVILLE:65312

HEPU:P326
MEYLE:
613 600 0002
QH:QCP3510
SIL:PA1134
DOLZ:O-142
AIRTEX:1667
BUGATTI:
PA10014
RUVILLE:
65302

SIL:PA1259
HEPU:P363
BUGATTI:
PA10033
RUVILLE:65320

HEPU:P346

4501293

1334114
6334005
93179361
97114683

1334728
6334048
1334073
97251178
1334143
97287175
97307468
6334019

1334142
24405895
71739779

1334078
6334039
93182042

CORSA B 1.5 D Mot-N 877698
CORSA B 1.5TD Mot-N 076350

93-
93-

KO-33W GRAF:PA572A
DOLZ:O-139
HEPU:P328
RUVILLE:65315

1334139
90444359

OPEL-ASTRA F Hatchback
(53_,54_,58_,59_)-1.8...
OPEL-ASTRA F(56_,57_)
-2.0 i 16V
OPEL-ASTRA F Estate(51_,52_)
-2.0 i 16V
OPEL-ASTRA G Hatchback
(F48_,F08_)-2.0 OPC

09.94-01.98
02.95-09.98
02.95-01.98
11.02-01.05
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KO-40W

MAKER.NO

1334646
6334000
93284724

KO-39W HEPU:P956/
P356
QH:QCP3520
RUVILLE:65508
SIL:PA1224
AIRTEX:1686
GRAF:PA803
BUGATTI:PA7724
DOLZ:R-212

9109595
4401595
4506045
9201450
8201013780

 Ė

KO-41W

KO-42W

ANTARA 3.2 V6
SIGNUM 2.8 V6 TURBO
VECTRA C 2.8 V6 TURBO
VECTRA C GTS 2.8 V6 TURBO
9-3(YS3F)2.8 TURBO V6
9-3 2.8 TURBO V6
159 3.2JTS Q4
159 Sportwagon 3.2TJSQ4
BRERA 3.2JTS Q4
SPIDER 3.2JTS Q4

03.07
09.05
08.05
08.05
03.05
03.05
12.05
03.06
01.06
09.06

6334043
12566029
12618472
71741078
71747983

1735
AW5103
PA10105
PA991
P365
PA1402
GWG-93A

1913
PA10191
O267
PA1124
P371
QCP3756

1334128
1334169
55561623
55579016

12.09-
12.09-
10.10-
10.10-
06.10-
09.09-
06.10-
06.10-

ASTRA J 1.4
ASTRA J 1.4 TURBO
ASTRA Sports Tourer J 1.4
ASTRA Sports Tourer J 1.4 T
CORSA D 1.2
CORSA D 1.4
CORSA D 1.4
MERIVA B 1.4

ASTRA GTC J 1.6
ASTRA J 1.6
ASTRA J Sport Tourer 1.6
CASADA 1.6
INSIGNIA 1.6
ZAFIRA TOURER C 1.6

07.13
12.12
12.12
03.13
03.13
07.13

KO-43W 1334197
95522327
55585428

PA10250
O-202
PA1252
P377
QCP3857
PA1554
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P405

404, 504
(fixod fan)

SMAFT  126.2mm

504
from chasis #2376843
(conventional fan)

60~76

77~78

KP-06W

KP-05W

KP-07W

1201-15
1202-13
1202-37

1202-69
1020-76
1020-83
1202-72
2021691

1201-63
1201-39
95656566
95655207
95641148
91511136

GWP-03A

PA429P
PA429
QCP2941

GWP-04A
QCP1007
PA351

(CITROEN)

PA307
QCP1008
GWP-05A

PA389
QCP2345
GWP-07A

AW9193
PA361
PA425
QCP2344
GWP-06A

2021981

1201-31
2021971

MAKER.NO

GWP-01A
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KP-08W

KP-09W

KP-10W

KLA-04W
KV-12W
KRO-08W

KP-11W

KIV-07W

KP-12W

KP-13W

PA511P
QCP2492

PA649P
QCP2944
PA391
GWP-10A

PA720P
QCP3165
GWP346
GWP-11A

CITROEN    
                    
                     

PEUGEOT  

9451001263
9617376980
1207-23
1201-E3
1207-18
1201-47
2071231

CITROEN   

FIAT

HYUNDAI
IVECO
LANCIA
PEUGEOT

CITROEN 

LADA
PEUGEOT

ROVER GROUP

M23
M25/659
M25/662
M25/660
M25/648
U25

1201-58
1201-E6 
1201-E4
1207-25 
1207-28/5
9608564280
5935013
4431966

75530147
95548541
95619748
1201-36
1201-37

1201-50
1201-61
95656567
95655208
95625017

1201-38
1201-75
2011751

P827
C-115
1193
PA445P
QCP2338
66623

KRO-07W

MAKER.NO

80~93

80~86

N-405
P871
1359
11-13 012 0150
PA1053
PA648P
QCP2891
GWP-13A

QCP2054
11-13 012 0138
PA7401

9565095580
9566945680;
95666768; 
95650955; 
9567521488;
9566945688
2511129000
1201-A8
1201-91 
1201-65 
1201-52
1201-A4 
1201-67
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KP-14W

KP-15W

KFI-3W

P841
C-120
1580
PA1054
PA5509
QCP2291
GWP-09A

QCP2884
GWP-12A

QCP2873

QCP3327
P891
C-113
1600
PA938
PA7407

QCP2067

CITROEN   

FIAT

HYUNDAI
IVECO
LANCIA
PEUGEOT

CITROEN 

LADA
PEUGEOT

ROVER GROUP

KP-17W

KP-18W

KP-19W QCP3322
P889
N-406
1564
PA886
PA5505

1201-90
1209-90
1202-90
1202-40

1201-98

1201-E5
1201-A2

2000~

1201-C4

1201-60
1201-48
1201-51
1201-62
95656569
95656568
95641149
95643824
1425082610
95655210
95655209

1201-C6
1201-A7
1201-54
1201-55

MAKER.NO

KP-16W

KLA-05W

KF1-09W

91-

BERLINGO 1.6 16V
C3 1.6 16V
C3 Pluriel 1.6  16V
SAXO 1.6 VTR/VTS 16V
XSARA 1.6 16V 

00-
02-
03-
96-
00-

XANTIA 1.8i 16V
XSARA 1.8i 16V
XSARA Picasso 1.8i 16V
ZX 1.8i 16V

95-
97-00
00-
96-98
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98-00
98-00
94-
94-00
97-

EVASION 2.0 16V
SYNERGIE 2.0 16V
XANTIA 2.0i 16V
XM 2.0i 16V
XSARA 2.0i 16V

KP-24W

KFI-35W

1202-75
1202-87
1201-83

71~82
76~82
79~83

KFI-09W 1201-C499~
98~
99~
98~
99~
2000~
99~
99~
98~

KP-22W 1208
P867
PA224
QCP1009
PA0055
N-305

1580
P841
PA1054
QCP3391
C-120
PA5509
QCP2291

1342
P877
QP2071
N-505D
PA0065

P882
N-568
PA584
1421
PA7402
QCP3070

1201-29
1202-19
1202-40
1202-50
1202-67
1202-55

83~

KP-20W

KF-83W

KP-21W

KFI-34W

KR-09W

KP-23W
KP-14 W

KIV-08W
KP-25W

QCP3323
P895
C-118
1563
PA885
PA5506

1206
P856
N-585
PA419
QCP2456
N-585
PA0075

1201-A1
1201-93

1201-35
1201-71
1201-74

MAKER.NO

505
2.5L. DIESEL

82-

204

1.1 L.

304

1.1 L

1.3 L

1.6 L. DIESEL

305 

1.1 L

1.3 L

1.4 L

1.6 L. DIESEL

20 6 

1.9 L. DIESEL/TD

2.0 L.HDI

30 6 

1.9 L. DIESEL/TD 

2.0 L. HDI             
40 6 

2.0 L. HDI

60 7 

2.0 L. HDI

20 6VA N 

1.9 L. DIESEL/TD

30 6VA N 

1.9 L. DIESEL/TD

2.0 L. HDI

504 
2.1L. DIESEL
2.3L. DIESEL
505
2.3L. DIESEL

1201-13
1201-34
1201-40

J5
1.8
J5
2.0

83-88
81-
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KP-30W

KP-31W

KP-29W

KP-28W

KC-28W

KP-26W

KFI-32W
KP-27W

KIV-05W

P821
T-116
PA0105
QCP977
AW7113
GWCR-19A

P1042
1533
S-169
QCP3209

C-122
P893
65910

C-127
P801
QCP3494
PA7409
65831

P846
1679

MAKER.NO

1201-45205
1.6 GTX
309
1.1-1.3-1.5-1.6

87-91
85-93

1201-C9BOXER
2.5D
BOXER 
2.8D
BOXER
2.8HDI

99-
99-
00-

01~
01~

206 1.4 DCI
306 1.4 DCI

406 SW/COUPE 2.2 HDI FAP
607 2.2 HDI
807 2.2 HDIFAP
BOXER 2.2 HDI

00~
00~
02~

1201-F9
1201-G8

1201-E8

1201-G0106
1.1i
206
1.1-1.1i-1.4-1.4i
306
1.1-1.4
307
1.4
PARTNER
1.1-1.4
RANCH
1.1-1.4

96-
96-
94-
00-
96-
96-

1202-93505
2.0TI,STI
505
2.2-2.2GTI

84-86
81-93

P858
N-566
11-13 012 0293
1210
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KF-103W

KP-36W

KP-37W

KP-37WA

KP-34W

KP-32W

KP-33W

P859
N-565
1211
QCP2510

MAKER.NO

1201-A8306/SW/CABRIOLET(7A/7C)
1.7XND-XRD/DIESEL

94-97 C-119
1579

N-575
P880
PA1051
1207
QCP2496

AIRTEX:1587
HEPU:P829
GRAF:PA643
QH:QCP4163
SIL:PA869
RUVILLE:65992
BUGATTI:PA7406

1201-42
1201-76
1202-42    

1201-A3
1201-70

1201-G4
1201-F4
1201-E1

1201-G4307 2.0

505
2.3TD
505
2.5TD
6.4 
2.5TD

DJ5, DJ5T(2445cc)
BOXER 2.5D
BOXER 2.5TD

83-91
83-91
83-86

94-02
94-02

1202-94505
2.0TI,STI
505
2.2-2.2GTI

84-86
81-93

1202-86
1202-85
1202-74
1202-73

504
1.9 D

2.1 D
504

78-82
78-82

KP-35W

P854
QCP2074
1128
N-504D
11-13 012 0286
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KP-38W

KP-39W

KP-40W

KP-41W

KP-42WA

KP-43WA

GRAF:PA684
AIRTEX:1601
BUGATTI:
PA5508

GRAF:PA653
AIRTEX:1622
BUGATTI:
PA5507
DOLZ:C-121

GRAF:PA147
GMB:GWP-08AP
BUGATTI:
PA0057
HEPU:P814

GRAF:PA686
AIRTEX:1627
HEPU:P844
REVILLE:65991

GRAF:PA685
AIRTEX:1626

MAKER.NO

1201-G1
1201-G9

1201-A5

1201-A6
1201-C7

1202-58
1201-69
7701459820
7901120258

1201-95

46437913
46409200

PEUGE-406(8B)-3.0 24V
PEUGE-406 Break(8E/F)-3.0 24V
PEUGE-406 Coupe(8C)-3.0 V6 24V
PEUGE-406 Coupe(8C)-3.0 V6
PEUGE-605 (6B)-3.0 V6 

PEUGEOT 104
(RENAULT 14R 1210)
(CITROEN VISA SUPER 1124cc)
(SIMCA TALBOT)

PEUGE-EXPERT(224)-1.6
PEUGE-EXPERT Kasten
(222)-1.6
PEUGE-EXPERT Pritsche/
Fahrgestell(223)-1.6

10.96-05.04
10.96-10.04
03.97-12.04
03.00-12.04
04.97-09.99

72-
77-
79-

02.96-
02.96-
02.96-

KP-44W 9641117180
1201-F2
1210-F6
1210-E9

406(8B) 3.0 V6 
406 Break (8E/F) 3.0 V6 
406(8C) 3.0 V6 
407(6D_)3.0 
407SW (6E_) 3.0 
407 (6C) 3.0 V6 
607(9D/9U) 3.0 V6 24V 
807(E) 3.0 V6 

00-
00-
00-
04-
04-
05-
00-
02-

SIL:PA1236
DOLZ:C-123
BUGATTI:PA74140
MEYLE:11132200008
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KP-46W

KP-47W

KP-48W

KP-49W

KP-50W

P897
C-138

Pa10098
PA960
P805
QCP3606
PA1267
C-123

1692
PA10063
C-134
PA941
QCP3578
PA1266
P804

1201H7
1201J6
968431988
LR11694

1891
C-136

MAKER.NO

1201K1
1201J1
1201J2
1201L2

1201F2
9635018180

1201G2

1201H8

1201H7
1201J6
968431988
LR11694

406(8B)3.0 24V
406 BREAK(8E/F)3.0 24V
406(8C)3.0 V6 24V
XANTIA(X1)3.0I 24V
XANTIA(X2)3.0 V6
XANTIA BREAK (X2)3.0 V6
XM(Y4)3.0 V6
XM BREAK(Y4)3.0 V6
ESPACE III(JE0_)3.0V6 24V
LAGUNA(B56_,556_)3.0
24V(B56V)
LAGUNA Grandtour(K56_)
3.0 24V(K56V)
SAFRANE II(B54_)2.9 24V (B54N)

1007(KM-)1.4 16V
206 SW(2E/K)1.4 16V
206(2A/C)1.4 16V
207(WA-,WC-)1.4 16V
307(3A/C)1.4 16V
307 BREAK(3E)1.4 16V
307SW(3H)1.4 16V
C2(JM)1.4 16V
C3(FC-)1.4 16V
C3 1.4 16V
C4(LC-)1.4 16V
C4(LA-)1.4 16V

207(WA_,WC_)1.4 16V
207(WA_,WC_)1.6 16V vti /rc
207(WA_,WC_)1.6 16V Turbo
207CC(WD_)1.6 16V /Turbo
207SW(WK_)1.4 16V 
207SW(WK_)1.6 16V rc
308(4A_,4C_)1.4 16V
308(4A_,4C_)1.6 GTi
308SW 1.4 16V 
308CC 1.6 16V / 1.8 THP
508(SW) 1.6 VTi / THP
3008 1.6 16V / THP
Partner Tapae / Box 1.6
RZC 1.6 16V

10.96-05.04
10.96-10.04
03.97-12.04
01.97-01.98
01.98-04.03
01.98-04.03
04.97-10.00
04.97-10.00
10.98-10.02
03.97-03.01
03.97-03.01
03.99-12.00

10.05
10.03
10.03
02.06
11.03
11.03
11.03
06.06
12.03
11.09
11.04
11.04

06.07-
02.07-
02.06-
10.09-
02.07-
10.09-
06.07-
09.07-
12.09-
10.09-
03.08-
07.10-
06.09-
11.10

KP-51W 9803442480308 II 1.2 VTI 72 09.13- C-150

 Ė

 Ė

206(2A/C)2.0 RC
307(3A/C)2.0 16V
307 BREAK(3E)2.0 16V
307 CC(3B)2.0 16V
406(8B)2.2
406 BREAK(8E/F)2.2
406(8C)2.2
407(6D_)2.2
407(6D_)2.2 16V
407SW(6E_)2.2
407(6C_)2.2 16V
607(9D,9U)2.2 16V
607(9D.9U)2.2 16V
807(E)2.2
C4(LC_)2.0 16V
C4(LA_)2.0 16V
C8(EA_,EB_)2.2

07.03
06.05
06.05
10.03
07.00-05.04
07.00-10.04
03.02-12.04
05.04
09.05
05.04
10.05
02.00
09.05
06.02
11.04
11.04
07.05

407(6D_) 2.2 Hdi
407(6D_) 2.2 Hdi 170
407 SW(6E_) 2.2Hdi
407 SW(6E_) 2.2Hdi 170
508 2.2 Hdi
508 SW 2.2Hdi
607(9D, 9U) 2.2 Hdi
807(E) 2.2 Hdi
4007(GP_) 2.2Hdi

06.08-
05.06-
06.08-
05.06-
11.10-
11.10-
05.06-
06.06-
02.07-
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KP-52W

KP-53W

KP-54W

KP-55W

PA10142
C-137
PA1067
P809
QCP3666
PA1397

PA10168
C-140
PA1158
P904
QCP3796
PA1500

C-155

MAKER.NO

1201K2

1201G6

1201K5

9678564280

407 2.7L Hdi
407 SW 2.7L Hdi
407 Coupe 2.7L Hdi
607 2.7 Hdi 24V

407 II 3.0 24V Hdi

208 TU4 1.5L

10.05-
10.05-
10.05-
12.04-

09-

12

308 2.0L Hdi
508 2.0L Hdi/RXH Hybrid4
807 2.0L Hdi
3008 2.0L Hdi
RCZ 2.0L Hdi
EXPERT Tepee 2.0 Hdi 100
EXPERT Tepee 2.0 Hdi 120
EXPERT Tepee 2.0 Hdi 130
EXPERT Tepee 2.0 Hdi 165
EXPERT Box 2.0 Hdi 165

06.09-
11.10-
12.11-
02.11-
09.09-
03.10-
03.11-
01.07-
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MAKER.NO

POLONEZ

KPL-01W 11140120 FENOX:HB2401
DOLZ:C-099

ALECO 1.5L
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PORSCHE

6 TON,  7TON KPO-01W

KPO-02W

KPO-03W

KV-07W

KPO-05W

KPO-06W

MAKER.NO

KPO-04W

AW9242
180-2160
P598

AW9241
180-2150
P597

P596

HEPU:P590
GMB:180-2100
AIRTEX:AW9245

P529
1137
1130120003

99610601153

944106921X

944106921AX

94410602116

94410602113

94410602109

99610601151
911 3.4  Carrera

944 2.5 Turbo

944 2.7

944 3.0 S2

968 3.0

911 3.6  Carrera
911 3.6  Turbo
BOXSTER 2.5-2.7
BOXSTER 3.2

97-

87-91

88-89

88-91

91-95

01-
00-
96- 
99-

048121011
060121011
060121010X 

100  2.0  5E
100  2.0  5E  Avant 

76-78
77-80

94410602122944  2.5Turbo
944  2.7
944  3.0 S2
968  3.0    

87-91
88-89
88-91
91-95

928106915X
92810601520
92810601513
92810601512

928  4.9 S ,S4
928  5.0 GT/S4
928  5.4 GTS

86-91
86-91
91-95

928106915AX
92810601522
92810601511

928  4.4
928   4.6 S
928  4.9 S

77-82
79-86
85-94

 Ė
CAYENNE 955 S 4.8
CAYENNE 955 GTS 4.8
CAYENNE TURBO S 4.8
CAYENNE 4.8 S
MACAN 3.0 S
MACAN 3.6 TURBO
PANAMERA 3.0 S

02.07-09.10
10.07-09.10
02.07-09.10
06.10-
07.14-
07.14-
07.13-

94810603301 P595KPO-07W
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PORSCHE

KPO-08W

KPO-09W

MAKER.NO

AW9241
180-2150
P597

CAYENNE V6 3.6L 11-15

92810601511CAYENNE 3.6L 06.10-

KPO-10W P-500
PA1148
P594
75200107
QCP3821
PA1605

CAYENNE S 4.5
CAYENNE TURBO 4.5
CAYENNE TURBO S 4.5

09.02-09.07
09.02-09.07
01.04-09.07

94810601104
94810601103

95810603302
95810603300
95810603301
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AW9282
PA208
QCP769
GWR-01A

MAKER.NO

KR-01WA 7701457415
7701502963
7701452155
7702048481

7702001510

7701473365

70-80
69-72

R12 1.3L
R15 1.3L

HEPU:P920
AIRTEX:1120
DOLZ:R-142
BUGATTI:
PA1174
GRAF:PA581

GWR-12A
PA557
QCP2661
PA531
R-179
PA7701
1195
P054
65533

PA611P
QCP3228
QCP2660

7701463377
7701462491

M345611
M855991
7701466578
7701465816

7701462145
7701463377
7701467153

7700866518
7700861686

GARISMA�1.9�Turbodiesel
GL-GLX-GLS-DA4A1
90-1870

88-91
82-

KM-68W

RENAULT

GWR-10A
GWR-11A
QCP2997



209

PA817

MAKER.NO

PA722
PA722P

PA939
QCP3299

8200088663
8200088660
7701041348

/A

KR-08W

KP-22W

KR-09W

KR-10W

7701457671
7701505397
7701463014
7701455972
7700575623

1108059467
7700536434

7701466779

78~86
72~85
80~85
74~84
82~85
82~85
70~80

92~

GWR-03A
157-1030
AW9301/
1105-l
P941
R-145
PA280
QCP957
PA0180
PA142

QCP1009
W50003
PA0055

1454
P820
QCP3138
PA754
PA7711
R-167

R4 1.1L. L/GTL
R5 1.0L. TL 
1.1L. GTL
1.0L./LS/TS
1.1L.ALPINE
1.0L. ALPINE TURBO
R6 1.1L. 

SAFRANCE 1.2L.
TURBODIESEL

/M

RENAULT
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MAKER.NO

KR-12W 1640
P940
QCP3390
PA7716
R-211

7700106011
7700107845
7700861627
8200042514
7700111841
7700106101

97~ESPACE 2.2L. TDI 12V
LAGUNA 2.2L, DIESEL 12V
2.2L. TURBODIESEL. 12V

SAFRANCE 2.2L.

TURBODIESEL

KR-14W

1239
P926
R-161
PA461
QCP2458
PA0194

1584
P917
QCP3226
PA880
PA7713
R-210

1453
P818
QCP3139
PA7712
R-165

1455
P823
PA7704
PA713
R-137
QCP3124

1657
P958
R-217
PA1131
AW1657

KR-13W

KR-15W

KR-16W

KN-60W

7701462389

7701466778

7701466571

7701473327

83~86
80~85
83~

85~
80~85
81~
81~

93~

R18 1.4L
FUEGO 1.4L
TRAFIC 1.4L

7700871801
7701467622
7700859931

R18  1.4
FUEGO  1.4  TL-GTL
TRAFIC  1.4  847
TRAFIC  1.4  C1J

SAFRANCE 2.1 TD

ESPACE 2.1 TD 91-96

CLIO  1.5 DCI
KANGOO  1.5 DCI
KANGOO Express  1.5 DCI
KANGOO Rapid   1.5 DCI
MEGANE  1.5 DCI
SCENIC  1.5CDI

01~
01~
01~
02~
03~

KR-17W

RENAULT
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MAKER.NO

1641
P842
R-216
PA7718
QCP3389

KR-18W 7700105378
7700105176
7700274330
8200146297

98~
01~
97~
99~
99~

KN-52W

KR-20W

CLIO  1.4  16V -1.6  16V
KANGOO  1.6  16V
LAGUNA  1.6  16V 
MEGANE  1.4  16V-1.6  16V
SCENIC  1.4  16V-1.6  16V

KVO-03W

KR-19W

KR-21W

KR-22W

KR-23W

7701464030
7701467223

R21  2.0  J7R750
R21  2.0  J7R751
R21  2.0 D-2.0  TD
R21  2.2  J7T
R21  NEVADA  2.0  J7R750
R21  NEVADA  2.0  J7R751
R21  VEVADA  2.0 D-2.0 TD
R21  NEVADA  2.2  J7T
TRAFIC  2.0 D    

86~93

1465
P056
R-199
513 050 0003
PA8803
QCP3090
GWVO-07A

P927
R-178
QCP2474
1134
PA0188
PA413

R-133
1346
P840
PA1173
PA563
QCP2662

7438610006
7438610035

LAGUNA  2.0i  16V RXT
SAFRANCE 2.0i  16V RXT

96-01
96-00

7702023622Tapa R-12 (Arg.) 70~

7701463182
7701461405

ESPACE 2.20-2.2 J6/J7 
ESPACE 2.0D/TD J85S
PUEGO 2.0 TX/GTX
PUEGO 2.0TD
R18 2.0
R18 2.1 D/TD
MASTER 2.1D

80~98

MASTER 28-35 2.0
R21 2.0-2.0TURBO    

86~ 
87~93

7701464538
7701466152

RENAULT

16-13 146 5513
R-131
1243
P848
PA0195
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MAKER.NO

KR-24W R-122
P914
PA0186
1242
PA364
QCP2801

7701461006
7701460145
7701542077

R20 2.0TS
R20 2.2TX
R25 2.0 J7R

R25 2.0 J6R
R25 2.2 J7T708
R25 2.2 J7T30
R25 2.2 J7T731    

81~91

KR-26W

KR-25W

KR-27W

KR-27WA

7701461336R20 2.1D-2.1TD
R25 2.0D GTD/TD 
R30 2.0TD
TRAFIC 2.0-2.1D

80~94 1241
R-125
P915
PA397
QCP1292
PA0190

R-121
P945
PA115P
PA0172
1114-P
QCP539F

R-118
P928
QCP2080
1126-1
PA0184

AIRTEX:1126
DOLZ:R-118

7701457595
7701457771
7701452782
7701457546
7701461173

R4 08-085
R4 SAFARI 0.8-0.85
R6 0.85 
F4 FOURGONETTE 0.8
F4 FOURGONETTE 0.85

62~86

7701461101
7701460698 

7701461101
7701460698 

R18 1.6-1.6TURBO
FUEGO 1.6-1.6TURBO
TRAFIC 1.6

78~86
80~85
81~

KR-28W R-138ST
PA0199P
1336
P929
QCP2516BH

7701462086
7701462085
7701467549
T1462085

R18 (R13)1.6/AUTOM/
TURBO (R13)

78~86

RENAULT

KR-28WA DOLZ:R-138
AIRTEX:1347
QH:QCP2516BH

7701462086
7701462085
7701467549
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MAKER.NO

KR-29W R-127
P924
PA0176
PA319
QCP909

7701457672
7701502428
7701457085
7701450295
7701450223

R16  R115 1.6/AUT OM/
CABRIO(R13)

66~80

KR-30W R-160
P925
PA0183
1238
PA329
QCP2077

7701460697R18 1.4
FUEGO 1.4
TRAFIC 1.4

78~86
80~85
80~85

KAR-02W

KR-31W

KV-40W

7701466788SAFRANE 2.0i
SAFRANE 2.2i

92~96

92~96
R-164
P837
PA7712
1452
P752
QCP3137

S-151
P913
1130-1
PA5919
PA3567

1130
S-152
PA470
QCP2112

7701468342
7701462808
5001001274

MASTER 2.5-2.5TD
TRAFIC 2.5D

80~98
89~01

5000813420
7303050
7301592
7302358
7202358
4764782
4755003
4720031

B 70-35 D/45  D
B 90-FN 40/FN 60

KR-33W

KO-28W
KR-32W
KV-47W
KIV-10W
KFI-43W

KR-34W P955
1668
R-219
QCP3507
PA1132
65506

7701472182
7700111675
4408028
30620725

AV ANT IME  2.0  16 V TUR BO
ESP ACE  1.9  dc i-3. 0 16V   TU RBO
LAG UNA  1.8 -1.9  dc i-3. 0 16V
MAS TER  1.9  dc i
MEG ANE  1.8 -1.9  dc i-2. 0 16V
SCE NIC  1.8 -1.9 dci -2.0  16 V
TRA FIC  1.9 dci -2.0  16 V
VEL SATIS 2.0  16 V    

01~03
02~
98~
01~
01~
00~
01~
02~

RENAULT

KR-29W-1 PA0182
R-126
P923
PA289

15(130_) 1.6 (1302)
17 1.6
17 1.6 Gordini

03.72-10.80
03.72-10.80
03.74-10.80

7701457642
7701457673
7701508546
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MAKER.NO

KSA-04W

KR-36W

KR-37W

KR-38W

KR-39W

F-200
813 932 1951
PA881

R-221
P953
PA1128
QCP3300
65503

AIRTEX:1099
DOLZ:R-130
HEPU:P948
GRAF:PA140
QH:QCP963
SIL:PA394P

GRAF:PA530

7701468082
7701468802

7701466850
8139321951
9321951
8822793
8822751
8822744
8822710
8822652
5960414

LAGUNA(B56,556) 3.0
Hatchback
LAGUNA GRANDTOUR(K56) 
Estate

93~03
96~03

7701470880
4501294

8200238349C
1201F7

7701461174
7701457451
7701508975

7701464054
7701466420

MASTER 2.5 D
MASTER 2.8 D

R5 800,839
0.8-0.85 L

00~

00~

72-85

KR-35W

KR-40W

KR-41W

GRAF:PA353

DOLZ:B-182

7701467915

7701463014

5000670157R R 370.16

R R 370 16/T

R R 370.22/T

10.83-07.85

10.83-07.85

10.83-07.85

RENAULT
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MAKER.NO

KR-43W

KR-44W

KR-42W

DOLZ:R-159
HEPU:P870

AIRTEX:1751
DOLZ:R-230
SIL:PA1396
HEPU:P964

7701467153

7701465513

7700599357

7700598461

KR-45W

KR-47W

KR-46W

8200332040

8200702750

8200042880

8200397732

8200266950

8200238333

7701478923

7700866518

7700861686

8200146301

8200146298

AIRTEX:1741

ESPAAAAAAAAAAAAAAACE IV (JK0/1_) 2.0dci 06-A A

GAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAARAND SCENIC II  (JM0/1_) 2.0dci 05-A A
KAAAAAAAAOLEOS 2.0 dci 08-A A

KAAAAAAAAAAAAOLEOS 2.0 dci 4*4 08-A A

LAAGUNA IIA(BGAAA0/1)AAAAAAAAA 2.0 dci 05-A A

LAAAGUNA II Grandtour A

(AAAAAAAAAAAAAKG0/1_) 2.0 dci 06-A A

MAAAAAEGANE II(BM0/1CAA/M0/AA1-A)AAAAAAAAA 2.0 dci 05-A A

MA EGANE IICoupe-ACabriolet A

EAAAM0/1_)AAAAAAAAA 2.0 dci 05-A A

SAAAAAAAAAAAACENIC II (JM/0_)2.0 dci  0AA5-A A

SAAAAAAAAACENIC III 2.0 dci 09-A A

TAAAAAAAAAAAAARAFIC II(JL)2.0dci 115 06-A A

TAAAAAAAAAAAARAFIC II(JL)2.0dci 90 06-A A

VAEL SAAAAAAAAAAAATIS(BJ0_) 2.0 Ddci 06-A A

CLIO 1.4 19I (B/53_)

RENAULT

KR-46W-1 8200042880

8200238333

8200266950

PA10010
R-218
PA820
PA1130
QCP3523

06.01
06.01
10.01
12.04
01.01

CLIO II(BB0/1/2_,CB0/1/2_)
1.2 16V (B/CB05)
KANGOO(KC0/1_)1.2 16V
(KC03,KC05,KC06,KCOT,KC0W)
KONGOO Express(FC0/1_)
1.2 16V (FC0W)
MODUS(F/JP0_)1.2
(JP0C,JO0K)
TWINGO(C06_)1.2 16V
(C06C,C06D,C06K)

 Ė

ESPACE IV 2.0
GRAND SCENIC II 2.0
KOLEOS 2.0
KOLEOS 2.0 4*4 
LAGUNA II 2.0
LAGUNA II GRANDTOUR
MEGANE II 2.0
MEGANE II COUPE CABRIOLET
SCENIC II 2.0
SCENIC III 2.0
TRAFIC 11 2.0 115
TRAFIC II 2.0 90

06-
05-
08-
08-
05-
06-
05-
05-
05-
09-
06-
06-
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MAKER.NO

KR-48W-1

KR-49W

KR-48W

R-224
P373

7701478031

0000773450

0000773983

5010323187

7701475995

7701478031

KR-50W

KR-52W

KR-51W

7701057951

7701057952

5001857427

5001858484

R-238

KERAX 270.18
KERAX 320.26
KERAX 370.32
KERAX 420.34
PREMIUM I ROUTE 370.18
PREMIUM I ROUTE 420.18

RENAULT

CLIO III(BR0/1,CR0/1)
1.5DCI
CLIO III(BR0/1,CR0/1)
1.5DCI(C/BR1G)
MEGANE II(BM0/1_,CM0/1_)
1.5 DCI
MEGANE II(KM0/1_)
1.5 DCI
MODUS(F/JP0_)1.5DCI
 (JP0G,JP0H)

06.05
06.05
05.05
05.05
12.04
05.05

R-227
1746
PA1395
P962

CLIO III 1.5 Dci
MEGANE II 1.5 Dci
MODUS 1.5 Dci

06.05
05.05
12.04

RR 310.16
RR 310.16/T
RR 310.17
RR 310.17/T
RR 310.22
RR 310.22/T
RR 350.18

10.80.03.89
10.80.03.89
10.80.03.89
10.80.03.89
10.80.03.89
01.90-05.91

B-116

MASTER II BUS 3.0 DCI140
MASTER II BOX 3.0 DCI 140
MASTER 11 PLATFORM / 
CHASIS 3.0 CDI 140

10.03-
10.03-
10.03-

 Ė

 Ė

96-
96-
96-
96-
00-
00-

1947
R-611
PA1340
P9921
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MAKER.NO

KR-54W

KR-55W

KR-53W

R-236
PA970A
PA970AS
PA724A
PA1043

5000663009

5000663121

5001837298

7701479114

2101000Q0N

KR-56W

KR-57W

210105296R

8200582675

7701478846

1741080KA0

1960
R-232
PA1095
P966

RENAULT

LAGUNA II 1.9L
LAGUNA II GRANDTOUR 1.9L
MEGANE II 1.9L

03.04-
01.05-
05.05-
03.04-
01.05-
05.05-
11.02-
11.02-12.05
03.04-
05.05-

1909
R-234
PA10204
PA1097
P957S

GB/TB191/231
GC191/231
GR191/231
GRH235/HF26
TF231D
PGC191/231
GLC/GLR190/230
GLR230 4X4 SINPAR
7706B6
GBD6X6TRM9000/MAROC

06.05
05.05
12.04

R370 16 1.5L
R370 16T
R370 22T

10.83-09.86 B-182
78200103

CLIO II 1.4L 16V
CLIO II 1.6L 16V
CLIO III 1.4L 16V
CLIO III 1.6L 16V
CLIO III 1.6L 16V GT
CLIO Grandtour 1.4L 16V
CLIO Grandtour 1.4L 16V

08.00-
09.98-
06.05-
06.05
06.05
02.10-
02.08-

B-181

MEGANE III Hacthback 1.9L
MEGANE III Saloon 1.9L
MEGANE Grandtour 1.9L
MEGANE Coupe 1.9L
MEGANE CC 1.9L
SCENIC III 1.9L
Grand SCENIC III 1.9L

11.08-
06.09-
05.09-
11.08-
06.10-
02.09-
02.09-
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KRO-05W

KRO-06W

86~96

92~

GWP338
GWP337

GWP195
GWP341

MAKER.NO

(AUSTIN)

ROVER  200  1.7 TD
ROVER  200  1.9 D
ROVER  400  1.7 TD
ROVER  400  1.9 D

1310
P815
PA513P
PA5502
QCP2884

P813
1212
PA511P
PA5504
QCP2942

METRO  1.4  114 GSD D TUD3
ROVER  100  1.4  114 GSD D 
TUD3   

KP-08W

KP-15W

GWBL-17A

GWBL-14A

GWBL-11A

GWBL-01A
GWBL-02A
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KP-09W

KP-10W

KRO-09W

KH-20W

KH-14W

KH-18W

91~95

92~
92~

METRO 1.5 115GSD D
TUD5L 
ROVER 100 1.5 115GSD D
TUD5L~

89~DISCOVERY 2.5 TD1

GWP344
GWP2513
9567521488
95650955
9566945688
9566945680
95666768
9565095580
95650955
79036020025
25111-29000
25111-29100

GWP346
21010-6F907
21010-6F906
21010-6F900
138115103D
021115103D
9608564280
62150007
5935013
4431966
2108120725

RTC6395

MAKER.NO

KRO-07W

KRO-08W
KV-12W

KRO-10W

KRO-11W

KRO-12W

QCP2944
1361
P836

1419
P812
PA720P
QCP3165

QCP3291
1463
P039

135-1280
9209/AW9209
P779
PA908
PA5205

135-1220
1382/AW9069
P041
QCP2705
PA0308

1368/AW9130
P046
QCP3060
PA681P
PA5201
135-1260

ROVER  200  1.7 TD
ROVER  200  1.9 D
ROVER  400  1.7 TD
ROVER  400  1.9 D

GWP342
GWP345
19200PT0003
19200PT0013
19200POBA01
19200POA003
19200-POA-032
5862023750 

ROVER  600  1.8i  618
ROVER  600  2.0i  620

93~99

93~99

GWP1143
19200PE0000
19200PE0010
19200PE0405
19200PE0415
19200-PE0-505
9001225
19200-PEO-660
19200-PEO-515

ROVER  200  1.3  213
ROVER  200  1.3  213 S
ROVER  200  1.3  213 SE   

85~89

85~89

85~89

GWP2157
GWP2161
GWP2163
19200PM3000
19200PM3013
19200PM3014
19200PM3003
19200PM3004
19200PM6004
19200PO1003
19200PO1004

CABRIOLET  1.6i  216
ROVER  200  1.6 /Gsi  8V-
SOHC
ROVER  200  1.6  216 /Gti
16V-DOHC
ROVER  400  1.6  416 /Gsi
8V-SOHC
ROVER  400  1.6  416 /GTi -
16V DOHC

89~99

(AUSTIN)
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KRO-13W

KRO-14W

KC-26W

KH-17W

KRO-18W

MAKER.NO

P1032
F-140

QCP2174
A-122

1594
P1081/245
PA5014
PA1117

9097/
AW9097
QCP2634

AIRTEX:AW9368
QH:QCP2614
GMB:144-2000

STC1086
ERR3290

GWP145
GWP127
RTC3648   

GWP2523
60778983
60778982
4864566
1334123
1032940
R1160044
91151669

800  825  D
800  825  SD

96~99

26526500010
GWP330
19200PH7003

STC483
RTC6339

ROVER 800
825 2.5 V6
827 2.7 V6

LAND ROVER
DEFENDER 110
DEFENDER 90
DISCOVERY
RANGE ROVER

87~90

1993
94-96
1994
93-98

KRO-16W P045
1399
QCP2743
PA683P
PA5203

GWP333
PEB10051
PEB102510L

MINI 1.4i 114GTi  16V
ROVER 100 1.4i 16V
ROVER 200 1.4i 214 16V/
Gsi/Si/Sli
ROVER 200 1.6i 216 16V
ROVER 1.8i 200 16V
ROVER 25 1.4i 214-1.6i 
216-1.8i 200 16V
ROVER 400 1.4i 414 16V
GSi/Si/SLi
ROVER 400 1.6i 416 16V
ROVER 45 1.4i 414-1.6i 
416-1.8i 200 16V

89~00

KRO-15W

KRO-17W

(AUSTIN)
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KRO-20W

KRO-21W

KRO-22W

MAKER.NO

AIRTEX:1709
QH:QCP2580
DOLZ:L-111

AIRTEX:1694

GMB:GWBL-19A
QH:QCP3553

GWP321
STC637
RTC3644
ERR2511
ERC9849
ETC4618
GWP329

STC4378
PEB102450

PEB102510

85-90

06.94-11.98
10.85-09.90

11.00

LANDR 90/110 2.5

DISCOVERY II
RANGE ROVER I

FREELANDER(LN) 1.8 16V

(AUSTIN)

KRO-19W HEPU:P043
GRAF:PA549
AIRTEX:1304

GWP1140
GWP1104

ACCLAIM 1.3 82-85

 Ė
100(XP)111
200(RF)211
100(METRO)(XP)111 C/L/S
200(RF)214 I
25(RF)1.4 16V
45(RT)1.4
400(RT)414 SI
LAND ROVER Freelander
(LN)1.8 I 16V

04.94
01.98-03.00
03.90-12.98
11.95-03.00
10.99
02.00
05.95-03.00
02.98-11.00

QCP3573
PA10028
P2601
M-304
AW9496
1814
GWP2602

GWP336

KRO-23W

PA682P
PA5202
PA426
P044
M-142
1398

KRO-24W

RENAULT 45(RT)2.0 V6 PEB100240
PEB100240L
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KRO-26W

KRO-27W

KRO-28W

MAKER.NO

P2608LR008863
LR006642
LR008145
1418852
6H4Q8501DA

LR033993

LR006861

04.06-
04.06-

05-10
02-10

08-12

RangeRover III(LM) 3.6TD8
RangeRover Sports (LS)
3.6TD8

Discovery 3/4 (GCAT))
Range Rover (GCAT)

LAND ROVER
LR2 3.2L L6 ENGINE

(AUSTIN)

ROEWE 350 KRO-29W

KRO-25W LR013164 C-148Discovery IV(LA) 3.0TD
Discovery IV(LA) 3.0SDV6
Range Rover Sport(LS) 3.0TD
Range Rover Sport(LS) 3.0TD V6

09.09-
11.09-
05.10-
06.11-

Discovery 3 5.0L
Discovery 4 5.0L
Range Rover 5.0L

05-09
10
02.09-

LR068999
LR073711

KRO-30WA
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MAKER.NO

(AUSTIN)

Discovery 3 5.0L
Discovery 4 5.0L
Range Rover 5.0L

05-09
10
02.09-

LR068999
LR073711

KRO-30W



224

     

KO-14W

KSA-06W

90543277
1334131
90444649
8821944
7438701066
5958061
4770970
1334131
1334059
55352002

7701468082
7701466850

40150020
1334117

8817918
9321670
9127234
8321670
4610192
4610176

1643
P607
8134472711
O-181
PA7208
PA891

158-2000
P604
F-197
8139321688
1561/AW9264
PA7801
QCP2962
PA650

P606
158-2010
8139321951
1559/AW9307
F-200
PA7802
QCP3301
PA881

GWSA-03A
PA615

GWSA-02A
158-1020
1244/AW9108
P602
F-199
8138817900
PA0350
PA469
QCP2472



225

97730781
1334144

9173741
93166829

KSA-06WANG 900 CYL PETROL
9-3(9400) B205/B235
9-5(9600) B205/B235

94-98
99-03
98-10

SAAB 9-5(YS3E)3.0 TID
SAAB 9-5 ESTATE
(YS3E)3.0 TID

07.01-
07.01-

KSA-07W PA10032
PA1275
P364
O-115

 Ė
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KSK-01W

KSK-02W

KSK-03W

KV-11W

KV-14W

KV-15W

P641
1569
S-192
PA942
QCP2862
113 005 0001

115050000
115050001
047121011A
36150003
200315

028-121-004
028-121-004V
028-121-004X

97~

94~99

MAKER.NO

KSK-06W

KSK-05W

KSK-04W

FAVORIT 1.3
FORMAN 1.3

89~97
91~97

115050002 
007070246
047121011
7070246

FELICIA 1.3 94~

7070251
115050003 
007070251
047121011B 

FELICIA 94~

06A121011C
06A121019H

06A121011E
06A121011F
06A121011G
06A121011H
06A121011L
06A121011T
06A121011HV
06A121011EV
06A121011EX
06A121011HX
06A121011LX
06A121011LV
06A121018B

  

FABIA 2.0
OCTAVIA 1.8-1.8T
OCTAVIA 2.0
SUPERB 1.8T-2.0

96~02
99~
96~
99~
02~

030121008D
030121005T
030121005N
030121005NV
030121005NX 

FELICIA 1.6 

FELICIA 1.9 Diesel 9335/AW9335
PA828
113 012 0031
A-182
PA5108
QCP3156

1530
P540
PA846
113 012 0024
A-179
PA8704
QCP3157

P547
9377/AW9377
113 012 0027
PA864A
A-186
PA5113

P645
1629
113 012 0038
S-194
PA972
QCP3475

P643
1554
013 012 0039
PA943
QCP3154
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KSK-07W

KSK-08W

KSK-09W

KSK-10W

KSK-11W

KVO-06W

113050001
113050008

77~91

101153000

047121019

049720029

MAKER.NO

P649
1246
S-191
PA0046
QCP2559

113050000
113050008 

S130 1.3 L/GL
S120 1.2 L/LSGLS/RAPID

76~90
76~90

P648
1245
S-190
PA0045
QCP1584

113 012 0015
PA5106

074121004A
074121004F
074121004V
074121004X
074121004
90209860
3215005
274155
272419
2717684
074121004AX   

KSK-12W
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030121004A
030121004B
030121005H
030121004V
030121005L
030121005LX
030121005LV

030121004S

  

KV-29W

KSK-13W

KV-10W

KSK-14W

KSK-15W

KSK-16W

KV-31W

KV-32W

KSK-17W

KV-07W

KSK-18W

MAKER.NO

038121011
038121011A
038121011AV
038121011AX 

OCTAVIA 1.9 SDI
OCTAVIA 1.9 TDI

97~
96~

047121013R
047121013P
047121013M
047121013L     

CZ W Z3
FABIA 1.0
FABIA 1.4
OCTAVIA 1.4

99~
00~
99~

P647

025121010E
025121010B
025121010BX
025121010BV

026121005L
026121005K
026121005F

048121011
060121011
060121010
060121010X 

113 012 0003
P529
A-156
1137

113 012 0009
A-184
P519
1608

113 021 0021
P531

P549
AW9378
PA944/981
PA5116
A-187
QCP3442
113 012 0037

113 012 0002
QCP3404
PA8702
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KV-17W

KSK-19W

KV-21W

KSK-20W

KV-09W

KSK-21W

KV-16W

KSK-22W

KV-27W

KSK-23W

KV-42W

KSK-24W

MAKER.NO

078121006
078121004Q
078121004J
078121004H
078121004HX
078121004QX
078121004HV
078121004JV
078121004JX
32150008
078121004L
078121004CH

SUPERB 2.8 V6

034121004
034121004A
034121004V
034121004X
034121005D
034121004Y
034121004AV
9001188   

021121004
021121004A
021121004X
021121004V
0002000701
0002000301
30150011

036121005S
036121005R
036121005Q
036121005E
036121005B
036121005QX

FABIA 1.4 16V
OCTAVIA 1.4 16V

99~
00~

06B121011
06B121011A
06B121011B
06B121011C
06B121011E
06B121011BX
06B121011BV
06B121011EX
06B121011EV
06B121011CX
06B121011CV  
20080221

OCTAVIA 1.6 97~

038121011C
038121011D
038121011H
038121011CX
038121011CV

OCTAVIA 1.9TDI
SUPERB 1.9TDI

02~
02~

1543
P544
113 012 8100
QCP3213
PA5110

113 012 0006
PA0325
1303/AW9171

113 012 0005
PA8705
P524

P557
1581
A-191
113 012 0040
PA8710

P545
1588
PA5112
113 012 0033

P550/551
PA5118
1669
113 012 0045
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KV-13W

KV-26W

KV-03W

KV-04W

KV-02WA

KV-02W

KSK-25W

KSK-26W

KSK-27W

KSK-28W

KSK-29WA

KSK-30W

MAKER.NO

025121010C
025121010CX
025121010CV
025121010CY
025121010F

025121010A
025121010D
025121010AX
025121010AV
025121010AY
30150003

035121004
035121004A

31250002

035121005E
035121004AX
035121004AV

052121004
052121004V
052121004X
052121005
052121005A
052121005AV
052121005AX
052121005L
052121019
052121029A 

026121010A
026121010AV
026121010AX
026121010D
026121010DV
026121010DX
055121010
055121010C
055121010CV
055121010CX
055121010V
055121010X
056121011
056121013A
068121010  
068121011  

068121005
068121005B
068121005C
068121005X
056121005A
056121005
056-121-013A
9001092
30150006

113 012 0019
PA0323
P532
9150

113 012 0018
PA0321
A-165
9061
P530

113 012 0012
PA0316
P526
A-152

113 012 0025
PA0313
P515
A-159
1138

113 012 0028
PA0320C
P516
1349
A-160

113 012 0010
PA0320
P514
A-150
1139
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KV-01W

KSK-31W

KV-28W

KSK-32W

KV-35W

KSK-33W

KV-37W

KV-60W

KV-61W

KSK-34W

MAKER.NO

026121005A

026121000C
026121005FV

026121005C
026121005E
026121005G
026121005H
068121005A
037121005C
037121005B
026121005
20080122
026121011
026121005FX
026121000A
1031879  

OCTAVIA 1.9  SDI    96~

P525
A-202
113 012 0051

P565

074121005N
074121005NU
074121005NV
074121005NX

022121011

04512101F
045121011B

045121011JX
045121011J
045121011G

AIRTEX:AW1671
DOLZ:A-206
QH:QCP3567
SIL:PA1355
HEPU:P563

P512
1140/1609
113 012 0001
V-2/FV-35A
PA0319
A-151
PA460
QCP4453

113 012 0042
A-280
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KSU-06W

KSU-07W

GWSU-12A
GWSU-23A
QCP3180
PA786
F-17
AW9223
160-1120

GWSU-15A
PA924
PA1150
F-19

21111-AA000/2
21111-AA001

-AA00321111
-AA00421111
-AA00721111
-AA01121111
AA11021111-

21110AA121

-AA017

-AA026

21111-AA020
21111-AA021
21111-AA022
21111-AA026
X2111-AA082
X2111-AA080

2200cc

2000cc
EJ20/ED

1800cc
Ej18

89-
96-98

2000cc
EJ20
89-02
98-

LEGACY (16 VALVE 4cyl)
w/o TURBO

LEGACY BC, 5, BF5, A

LEGACY BC2, 3, BF3

ALCIONE
BC, BD, B F,  BG

IMPREZA BC5, BF5
LEGACY BH5, BE5, BES
FORESTER GC8, GF8,BD5,BG5
GDB, GGB, GDA, GGA
SF5, SG5

PA904
QCP3035
F-13
GWSU-11A

MAKER.NO

F-3
160-1030
AW9025
GWSU-04A

AB4,5 AF3,5
AM5 AJ5

-7100
-7200
-7300

21110-AA060LEGACY

F-8
160-113
AW9161
GWSU-13A

AW9080
F-9
160-1140
GWSU-14A
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KSU-08W

KSU-09W

KSU-11W

KSU-12W

GMBGWSU-18A
PARAUT:F3-023
HEPU:P1725
QH:QCP3171
SIL:PA1184

AIRTEX:AW9109
GMB:160-2055

AIRTEX:9472

21111-KA110
21111-KA150
21111-KA151
21111-KA152
21111-KA153
21111-KA154
21111-KA050
21111-KA051
21111-KA052
21111-KA053
21111-KA054
21111-KA060
21111-KA061
21111-KA282

21111-AA110

21111-AA230
21111-AA380

EN07(660cc)
REX KH3/4,KP3/4
VIVIO KK3
SUPER CHARG MTM
VIVIO
MTM GXR,GXL
VIVIO ATM
VIVIO ATM RXSS
VIVIO KK4 SUPER
CHARG MTM GXR
VIVIO KW3
VIVIO KW4
VIVIO KY3

90-92
96-98
96-97
92-98
96-98
96-97
92-97
92-98
93-

MAKER.NO

21111-AA060
21111-AA061
21111-AA065
X2111-AA042

2000cc
EJ20
98-04

IMPREZA BH5, BE5/LEGACY
GDA, GGA
FORESTER GF8, GC8, BD5, BG5
SF5, SG5

KSU-10W GMB:GWSU-21A21111-AA084

KSU-10W-1 AIRTEX:AW616021110-AA1290FORESTER H4 2.5L

OUTBACK EJ25

06-

GWSU-16A
PA1207
F-20
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KSU-13W

KSU-14W 160-1250
AW9384
WP-2427

21110-AA690BRZ H4 2.0L
FORESTER H4 2.5L
IMPREZA H4 2.0L
LEGACY H4 2.5L
OUTBACK H4 2.5L
XV CROSSTREK H4 2.0L

13-15
11-12
10-14
13-16
13-16
13-14

MAKER.NO

21111-KA142
21111-KA132
21111-KA192
21111-KA290
21111-KA291

2000cc
EJ20
98-04

FUJI  660 CC
SAMBAR KS3/KS4

KSU-15W AW 9421
WP-9372
160-2070
QCP3797
PA1490

2110-AA360

KSU-16W AW6692
WP-2471
160-1270

21110-AA510LEGACY H6 3.6L
OUTBACK H6 3.6L
TRIBECA H6 3.6L

LEGACY IV 3.0
LEGACY IV Estate 3.0
OUTBACK 3.0
TRIBECA 3.0
TRIBECA 3.0

10-14
10-14
08-14

09.03-
09.03-

11.03-09.09
01.05-
10.06-



235

PA814
AW9232
S-8
QCP2991
GWS-11A

GWS-13A
GWS-19A

MAKER.NO

S-6
GWS-03A

17400-70B00
17400-60D01
17400-51812
17400-51811
17400-51810
17400-61810
17400-50812
96563958
96518977

-82812

-73280

17400-83813
17400-83814

KS-10W

F6A
F6B
(660)
90-

DAEWOO�TICO

G10   1.0
G13A 1.3
G13B 1.3

GWS-08A

GWS-12A

GWS-14A
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AW5058
PA801
GWG-63A
165-1150
S-12
GWS-15A

AW5048
PA802
GWG-64A
QCP3036
165-1160
GWS-16A

KS-11W

KS-12W

KS-13W GWS-20A

17400-63200
17400-72020
17400-72021
17400-72801
17400-72810
17400-72811

GWS-02A
S-3
S3-002
AW9227

AW9342
S-20
GWS-36A

MAKER.NO

96067153
96064464
96064376
17400-82823/4
17400-82840
17400-70010
96060136

96062832
96059659
17400-60810
17400-60813
17400-60815
17400-60814
17400-60A02

KG-37W

KG-38W

17400-77810
17400-77811
17400-77812
17400-77813
17400-77815
17120-77E00

17400-85830
91176170

ESCUDO              TX92W
GRAND VITARA  TA11W,TD11W
VITARA                 TD61W,TD62W

HATCH SH10
CARRY/JIMNY ST10, 20, 30, 
31  SJ10, 30  
DA81T

ESTEEM 1790CC (1.8L)
SIDEKICK 1840CC (1.8L)
AIERIO, VITARA 2000CC(2.0L)

KS-14W GWS-23W17400-61820
17400-61A00

J18A  1.8
J20A  2.0

L J 50 
550 cc

H20A  2.0
H25A  2.5
H27A  2.7

G15A  1.5
G16A  1.6
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MAKER.NO

KFI-41W

KS-16W

KS-17W

KS-15W

1741085E00
4619138
46819138
71745026
1334647
93177340
6334001

17400-78300
17400-78810
17400-78830

17400-83810
17400-83811
17400-83812
17400-83814
17400-83815
17400-82810
17400-82811
1740082812
17400-84C00

IGNIS II    1248cc
WAGON   1248cc

FRONTE/CERVO/MIGHTYBOY
SS40(C,T,S) ST41 F#201000~288406

AITO
SS40V F#~224691
(GWS-03A /wpulley)

03~

550cc
F5A

79-

S-233
P323

GWS-10A

GWS-30A

KS-20WAERIO       HT51S
ESCUDO  JB43W
IGNIS         MA34S
JIMNY       RB21S
JUSTY       RA21S 
LIANA       RC51S,RD51S 
SOLIO       HT81S
SWIFT       ZC11S,ZD11S
SX4             ZC31S
WAGON   TA74W,YA11S
                     YB11S,YC11S

ALTO               HA21S,HB21S
JIMNY             JA22W
WAGON R     MA61S,MB61S
                          CT51S,CV61S
                          HA22S
CAPPUCCINO EA21R

K6A
660 cc
K10A
1000 cc
94~99

17400-73832/1
17400-78871
17400-808912/1

G13A
G13BA
G13B
1300cc

CARRY          AA53S,AB53S
CULTUS       JB31W
JIMNY          JB32W
SAMURAI   JB33W
SWIFT
WAGON R

17400-78860
17400-76810

F6A
660 cc
98~99

ALTO               HA12S,HB12V
CARRY            HN11S,MC11S
EVERY             DA52V/52T
                          DB52V/52T
KEI                    DA52W
WAGON  R

GWS-34A17400-69G00
17400-69G01
17400-69G02

M13A 1.3
M15A 1.5
M16A 1.6
M18A 1.8

KFI-56W

GWS-28A

GWS-25A



238

MAKER.NO

KS-21W

KS-23W

KS-23WA

17400-65810
17400-65813
17400-65814
17400-65815

17400-84823
21010-4A00D

17400-84823
21010-4A00D

CARRY DA62T K6A 660cc

MR WAGON TURBO (K6A)
KEI HN255 WAGON T

03~

01.12-
01.04-

GWS-37A

01.12
01.04

MR WAGON (K6A)

KS-22W 17400-78893
17400-78892
17400-78891
17400-78890

GRAND VITARA 2.4 10-
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MAKER.NO

KSY-01W

KSY-01WA

6652000520
6652001001

6652001201ACTYON I 2.0 XDI
ACTYON I 2.0 XDI 4WD
ACTYON I SPORT 2.0 XDI
KYRON 2.0 XDI
KYRON 2.0 XDI 4WD
REXTON 2.7 XDI

11.05-
10.06-
04.07-
05.05-
08.04-
05.05

PA1150

SSANYONG

ACTYON I 2.0 XDI
ACTYON I 2.0 XDI 4WD
ACTYON I SPORT 2.0 XDI
KYRON 2.0 XDI
KYRON 2.0 XDI 4WD
REXTON 2.7 XDI

11.05-
10.06-
04.07-
05.05-
08.04-
05.05-

WPO-005
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NUK.

PA793
T-8
QCP2852
QCP1265
D-11
GWT-12A

AW9189
T-49
GWT-22A

(LEXUS)
MAKER.NO

16100-61040

16100-29028000
16100-29029
16100-29066

16100-39116
16100-39285

AW9296
T-10
D-13
GWT-24A

16100-49416

GWT-09A
GWD-19A

GWT-14A
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NUK.

AW9018
T-6
PA308
D-18
GWT-33A
GWT-37A
170-1310
GWT-31A

T-13
QCP2858
GWT-27A

T-5
PA320
AW9015
D-17
QCP2135
GWT-30A

(LEXUS)
MAKER.NO

16110-38022
AW9027
GWT-32A

KT-09WA 16110-34140

9001116

16110-28022
9001213

16210-34090
16210-34101
16110-88251
16110-39296
16110-39295
16110-39205
16100-39296
16100-39295
16100-39205



242

NUK.

AW9028
T-15
PA791
QCP2139
GWT-38A

AW9017
T-16
PA312
GWT-23A
QCP2438
170-1410
GWT-41A

AW9045
170-1430
T-19
GWT-43A

(LEXUS)
MAKER.NO

T-73
GWT-48A

T-17
D-22
QCP2320
GWD-22A
GWT-49A

16100-39315/6/7
16110-38030
16110-38031
16110-39035

16110-15010
-19026/25
-19035/6



243

NUK.

AW9064
T-32
PA818
D-21
QCP2416
GWT-69A
GWT-50A

AW9040N
T-56
QCP2318
170-1520
GWT-52A

AW9048
T-30
PA795
170-1530
QCP2598
GWT-53A

(LEXUS)
MAKER.NO

AW9092
T-59
PA794
D-27
170-1540
GWD-23A
GWT-54A

AW9039N
T-27
GWT-55A

16100-16020
16100-19176

16100-16095
16110-63037

-63036
-63035

16100-88280

16100-76036

16120-49055
16100-49595
16120-49086

-49085
16100-45100

-69037
-69010



244

NUK.

AW9200
T-57
PA800
GWT-61A

T-26
PA910
D-19
QCP2857
GWT-60A

T-28
D-21
QCP2854
170-1490
GWT-59A

(LEXUS)
MAKER.NO

AW9141
T-67
170-1640
GWT-64A

/6/7

KT-26WA 1611049066

16210-13010

16100-57137
16100-59139

8

CELICA MA45/46/55/56
MARK II Ms110/112/117/120/130
SOARER MX40/41/43/45/51
CROWN MX60/61/63/71
CHASER Mz10

08.79-06.81
09.79-08.89
08.79-08.82
11.80-10.85
07.81-12.85

GWT-65A



245

NUK.

AW9258
T-97
T-98
QCP3261
GWT-71A

AW9098
T-68
PA790
T-88
QCP2597
170-1680
GWT-68A

AW9087
AW9140
T-86
PA798
QCP3055
170-1670
GWT-67A

(LEXUS)
MAKER.NO

AW9155
T-70
T-95
QCP3132
GWT-73A

16100-19225

-69187

16100-69195

GWT-66A



246

NUK.

KT-40D1800cc
2000cc
2200cc
ST170 (FEO)
ST-162, 163ED
SV21/2  SX80

CARWA CAMRY
CELICA CNASTER
CORONA CRESTA
MARK II VISTA

T-72
GWT-75A

AW9099
T-87
PA797
QCP2978
GWT-77A

KT-40WA GWT-77AH

(LEXUS)
MAKER.NO

KT-53D

AW9057
T-54
T-77
PA796
QCP2946
QCP2702
170-1580
170-1780
GWT-78A
GWT-58A

16110-79045
16110-09010
16110-79005

16100-79075

16110-01010
16110-15050
16110-19045/6/7
16100-19106/5
16110-15080
16100-19105/6



247

NUK.

Aw9271
T-93
PA822
170-1830
GWT-83A

T-84
PA820
QCP3046
GWT-79A

AW942
170-1800
T-89
GWT-80A

T-90
AW945
170-1810
GWT-81A

T-76
AW9100
170-1820
GWT-82A

(LEXUS)
MAKER.NO

16100-59255/6
16100-59257

KT-46WA GWT-83AH5AFE(1500)
4AFE(1600)
91~

COROLLA AE10#
CORONA AT190/2

16100-19295
16100-19255
16100-19296
16110-19146

16110-19205



248

NUK.

KT-48D1600cc
1800cc

CARINA  CELICA
COROLLA CORONA EXSIOR
A101/A102

KT-48WA

AW9334
T-113
GWT-93A

AW9272
T-109
GWT-86A

T-105
GWT-85A

(LEXUS)
MAKER.NO

16100-79265

/6

16100-19265

16100-19305

GWT-93AH16100-19226

/7



249

NUK.

KT-49D1300cc
1500cc

88-

CARINA  COROLLA
CORSA  SPRWTER
TERCEL

(LEXUS)
MAKER.NO

T-47
GWT-19A

AW9094
T-18
QCP2979
GWT-42A

T-22
D-5
GWD-13A
GWT-47A

AW9059
T-58
PA792
D-28
QCP2613
QCP3263
GWT-94A
GWT-57A

KD-09W

16100-59125/6/7/8/9
-59045/6/7/8/9
-59205

(w/o spacer)
16100-59215
16100-59079

16100-69085
16100-69275
16100-69295/6
16100-64H00
16100-64H02
16100-64H03
16100-69425
16100-69376/5
16100-29036/5

16100-59078



250

NUK.

AW9257
T-127
T-131
QCP3353
170-1840
GWT-84A

AW9216
T-126
GWT-87A

2000cc
1G-GEU

82~

KT-61W 16100-79025

16100-50020/1/2
16100-54275/6
16100-50010
16100-50012/3
16100-50030

T-80
GWT-70A

(LEXUS)
MAKER.NO

95~00 KT-64W 16100-69395V-6  5VEZFE (3.4L) GWT-97A
170-2330
AW9324

4-RUNNER,  PICKUP
(V-6) (3.0L)

94~95 KT-63W 16100-69385 GWT-106A
170-2350
AW9320

KT-62W GWT-91A16100-192353500cc
1PZ

4200cc
1HD, 1HZ

LANDCRUISER PZJ70/70V/77HV/77V 
(90-94)

COASTER HDB20/30/31 (TURB0)(90-93)
COASTER HZB30/3136V (90-93)
COASTER HDB50/51(TURBO)(93-)
COASTER HZB40/41/50/56V(93-)
LANDCRUISER HDJ81V(TURBO)(90-)
LANDCRUISER HZJ70/70V/73V/73HV/
77V/77HV(90-)
LANDCRUISER HZJ81V



251

NUK.

KT-66W 16110-260201400cc
T-U

KT-67W GWT-62A1600cc
4A-GEU

83-

16110-16010
(16100-19095)
   w/housing
16110-19155

KT-68W GWT-63A16110-16020
16100-09020
    w/housing
16110-19165

1600cc
4A-GELU

T-63
QCP2596

KT-65W 16100-25010/2/11400cc
. . . .T(-B D BR J U)

1600cc
. . .2T-B BR U J

12T(-J)

70~79

(LEXUS)
MAKER.NO
170-1010
GWT-11A
AW9012
GWT-01A

170-1350
AW9016
GWT-35A

KT-70W GWT-90A
AW9291
170-1900

T-75

16100-69345/63000cc
3VZ

HILUX, 4RUNNER
VZN130G

KT-69W 16100-59145
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NUK.

KT-72W GWT-28A16120 -41170
16120-41060
16120-41130/1
16120-42011/2
16120-42010
16120-45080
16120-49025
16120-49015
16120-49036
16210-41130

KT-71W GWT-96A
AW9293

16100-79245
16100-79255

27LPG   2700
2RZFE   2500
3RZFE   2700

DYNA           BU68DH L.P.G.
(93~95)
TOYOACE
4-RUNNER   100

KT-73W GWT-92A
QCP7392
AW9306

3000cc

84-

16100-29085
16100-09070

CAMRY 1MZFE

KT-74W GWT-98A
AW9376

16100-09080
16100-29095
94858649
16100-29415
16100-29175
16100-09170
16100-09130

1ZZFE  1800CELICA
COROLLA
MR SPYDER

CHEVROLET
PRIZM

(LEXUS)
MAKER.NO

KG-74W

KT-76W GWT-36A2000cc

5R

16103-40010

16103-40011

CROWN

RS50, 56

STOUT

RK101

DYNA / COASTER

RU10, 12, 15, 18

KT-75W GWT-18A16100-6009039000cc
F

67-75

LAND  CRUISER
FJ40, 43, 45, 55
MACCY  DYNA
FC10
(Optional USE)

T-46



253

NUK.

KT-77W

KT-78W

KT-79W

KT-80W83~

74~78

92~98
96~97

70~74

16100-78010/1

16100-29045
16100-29046
16100-29047
16100-29048

16100-69325

16100-29025
16100-29026
16100-29055
16100-29056

T-114

GWT-10A
9021/AW9021
T-3
T3-026
QCP1013
PA260
PA0602

GWT-99A
170-1990
9269/AW9269
T-110
QCP3355

GWT-03A
170-1030
T-2
PA262
AW1006
QCP797

(LEXUS)
MAKER.NO

STARLET KP40, 45
COROLLA/SPRINTER 
KE20, 25, 26
STARLET KP42, 47

LANDCRUISER   FZJ80G   
LEXUS LX450

COROLLA/SPRINTER
KE30, 35, 36,  40, 45

TOYO ACE  WU
DYNA          WU

KT-82W69~
T3-087
9256/AW9256
T-118
GWT-95A
170-2270

KT-81W 16100-49815 T3-0571JZ-GE

1JZ-GE
CORONA MK  W/8R, 8RC  
1858CC(1.91L)

1611049095
1611049115
1611049116

KHI-02W
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NUK.

KT-83W

KT-84W

KT-85W

KT-86W

2NZ   1300
1NZ   1500
04~

B          3000
3B        3000
11B      3000
14B      3700
15B      4100

1N       1500
1NT     1500

STARLET           NP70,NP76V
                             NP80
                             NP90
TERCEL              NL30  TURBO
CORSA               NL40   TURBO
COROLLA II       NL50   TURBO

VITZ          NCP10
PLATZ      NCP15
                  NCP16
                  NCP12

YARIS

DANA    BU62,BU60VH,BU84
TOYO ACE  BU66/66D/66H,BU88
                      BU67/67D,BU87/87V
                      BU91/94/96
                      BU72/72D/72DH/72H
                      BU74/78
                      BU66DH,BU73
                      BU66DH
                      BU100/A,BU120V/140
                      BU105/145
                      BU102/A/D/H
                      BU112/A/D,BU122V
                      BU132/142,BU162/A/D
                      BU172/182/202
                      BU212K,BU222
                      FB5B###
                      BU107/137/147

16100-29155
16100-29195
16100-39395
16100-29156

16100-59165
16100-59166
16100-59245

16100-55010
16100-55011
16100-55020
16100-59235

16100-79115
16100-79116
16100-79117

GWT-101A

GWT-110A

GWT-113A

GWT-111A

(LEXUS)
MAKER.NO

KT-88W

KT-87W 16100-0H020
16100-0H030
16100-28040
16100-28041

16100-59075
16100-59076

3B 3400

Camry 

2B 3200 DIESEL
DYNA BU-21,23,32,34,36,
37,40,41,45,46,50,51,60,
70,80
COASTER BB-10,11

80- T-29A
GWT-109A

RAV4 1AZFSE/2AZFE 



255

NUK.

KT-89W

KT-90W

KT-91W

KT-92W

(LEXUS)
MAKER.NO

16100-09260

16100-59175
16100-59176
16100-59265
16100-59185

DYNA BU-60,70,83 88~95 T-116

GWT-89A
T-51

16100-0H030
16100-28040

16110-61081
16110-61130

2F 4200cc 
LANDCRUISER FJ56, 
FJ60V,FJ61

80~

KT-41WA

KT-93WA 16100-19205

ESTIMA(PREVIA)
TCR10, 11,  20, 21G/W

90~ 16100-79165 T3-083
T-126
AW9216
170-1870



256

NUK.

KT-95W

KT-96W

KT-97W

KT-98W

KT-99W

KT-100W

(LEXUS)
MAKER.NO

GWT-05A
T-7
QCP959
D-10

GWT-116A
T-125
QCP3356

GMB:GWT-123A
SIL:PA1348

GMB:GWT-118A

GMB:GWT-100A
NPW:T-128
AIRTEX:1684
DOLZ:T-219
HEPU:P7795
GRAF:PA826
RUVILLE:66939
SIL:PA1160
BUGATTI:PA8507
QH:QCP3437

16100391151500cc 2R
CORONA TOYOACE HILUX
HIACE RT80,86,90,PK41,
RN10,15
1600cc 12R
CORONA TOYOACE HILUX 
HIACE
RT81-87,91,100,106,RY10,
12,14 ,RN13,16,20,25,
RH11,16   
DELTASV-17 12R 1600cc

70-75
72-75

1611069045
1610069355

1KZ 3000cc
HI-LUX KZN-130,185
HI-ACE KZH-100,110,106,
116,120,126,132,138
LANDCRUISER KZJ-71,78,
90,95
GRANVIA KCH-10,12,16

3CT, TE

AVENSIS DIESEL

1JZ(2500cc),2JZ(3000cc)
VEROSSA JZX110/115
VEROSSA JCG15
CROWN JKSI175
CROWN JZX110W/115W
CRESTA JZS130G
CRESTA JZS151
CHASER JZS153
PROGRES JZX100/105
BREVIS JCG10/11
MARK II JZX101
MARK II JZS155
MARK II JZS130G
MARK II JZS171/3/5/7/9
MARK II JZS171W/173W/175W

ISZ(1000cc)
VITZ SCP10
PLATZ SCP11

00-
01-
01-
02-
91-98
95-02
95-02
96-01
98-
98-01
98-02
98-66
99-
99-

99-

1610029135

1611049147
1611049148

1610029115
1610029116
1610097441
1610097411
1610097404

93~

KD-21W

1610069315

KT-99WACROWN (1JZ)
CHASER (2JZ)

96.09-01.08
99.06-01.06

16100-49868
16100-79865



257

NUK.

KT-102W

KT-103W

KT-104W

KT-105W

(ALUMINUM)

(CAST IRON)

KT-105W-1

KT-106W

(LEXUS)
MAKER.NO

GMB:GWT-102A

AIRTEX:9325/
AW9325
GMB:GWT-103A
GMB:170-2103
HEPU:P7653
QH:QCP3462

GMB:GWT-104A
NPW:T-108

NPW:T-29

NPW:T-29

AIRTEX:AW9405
GMB:170-2400
GMB:GWT-124A

VITZ SCP10 ISZ 1000
PLATZ SCP11 1SZ 1000

5VZFE(3400cc),5VZ(3400cc)
TOYOTA T100V-6
TUNDRA (2WD ATM)
TACOMA V-6
HI ACE (2WD ATM)
HI LUX VCH10W/16W/22K/28K
HI LUX VZN185W
HI LUX VZN180W

1Z(2000cc)
FORK LIFT TFD20/23/25/28/30
2/2.25/2.5/2.75/3.0T TYPE

B(3000cc), 2B(3200cc)
DYNA BU-20.30.35
COASTER BB-11
TOYOACE BY-30

B(3000cc), 2B(3200cc)
DYNA BU-20.30.35
COASTER BB-11
TOYOACE BY-30

2ZZGE(1796cc)
TOYOTA CELICA
TOYOTA MATRIX

99-

95-98
95-
99-
95-
98-

86-

80-

80-

00-03
03-04

1610029125

1610069405

161007830071

1610059065

1610059065

1610029145



258

NUK.

KT-107W

(LEXUS)
MAKER.NO

1610039435

KT-109W

KT-111W

KT-112W

KT-116W

KT-117W

1611049096
1611049097
1611049105
1611049125
1611049126

1611079135
1611079125

CALDINA ST195G
CARINA ST202/202C/205/206
CORONA ST210G/215G/215W/
246W
CELICA SW20
MR2 SX A10W/11W
RAV4 SXE10
ALTEZZA

95-97
93-99
99-
89-99
96-00
YH-T195

GMB:GWT-120A

GMB:GWT-122A
NPW:T-117

1611078156
1611010110
1610079171

NPW:T-124

1612078201 NPW:T-144

1610078200
1610078202



259

NUK.

KT-118W

(LEXUS)
MAKER.NO

KT-119W

KT-120W

KT-121W

KT-122W

KT-122WA

1610060080

1610079235

1611061170

1610049875

F(3900cc)
LAND CRUISER
Fc10
MACCY DYNA
FJ40/43/55

LAND CRUISER FJ62V
3F(4000cc)

70-75
69-75

84-90

GMB:GWT-08A
GMB:170-1080
AIRTEX:AW9078
NPW:T-45

GRAF:PA716

GMB:GWT-72A
NPW:T-69
PARAUT:T3-088

AIRTEX:AW9395
GMB:170-2380

AIRTEX:AW9190



260

NUK.

KT-123W

(LEXUS)
MAKER.NO

KT-124W

KT-125W

KT-126W

1610009050

1610009060

1610039425

1610029185

TOYOTA-AVENSIS Liftback
(_T22_)-1.6(AT220_)
TOYOTA-AVENSIS(_T22_)
-1.6(AT220_)
TOYOTA-AVENSIS Station
Wagon(_T22_)-1.6(AT220_)
TOYOTA-CARINA E(_T19_)
-1.6(AT190)
TOYOTA-CARINA E(_T19_)
-1.6 16V
TOYOTA-CARINA E(_T19_)
-1.6 GLI(AT190)

TOYOTA-AVENSIS Liftback
(_T22_)-1.8(AT221_)
TOYOTA-AVENSIS(_T22_)
-1.6(AT221_)
TOYOTA-AVENSIS Station
Wagon(_T22_)-1.8(AT221_)
TOYOTA-AVENSIS
Stufenheck(T25)-1.8
TOYOTA-AVENSIS Combi
(T25)-1.8
TOYOTA-CARINA E(_T19_)
1.8(AT191)
TO

AVENSIS Liftback
CORALLA Liftback
PREVIA
RAV 4

09.97-10.00
09.97-10.00
09.97-10.00
09.97-10.00
12.93-09.97
10.95-09.97
04.92-09.97
12.93-09.97
01.95-09.97

09.97-10.00
09.97-10.00
09.97-10.00
04.03-
04.03-
01.95-09.97
01.95-09.97
01.95-09.97

10.99-02.03

GRAF:PA713
AIRTEX:1637

NPW:T-157

AIRTEX:1697
HEPU:P7769

GRAF:PA719
AIRTEX:1638

KT-128W

KT-129W

16100OH060

1610039466

CAMRY 2.0

NEW ALTIS / WISH

07-

10.99-02.03



261

NUK.

KT-135W

(LEXUS)
MAKER.NO

KT-136W

KT-137W

KT-138W

16100-09490

16100-59365

16100-39505

16100-39525

TRUCK V8 5.7L

Land Cruiser(_URJ20_,J20_)
4.5 D-40, V8(VDJ200)
Land Cruiser(_URJ20_,J20_)
4.5 D, V8(VDJ200)

AURIS 1.4 D-4D
COROLLA SALOON 1.4 D-4D
COROLLA VERSO 1.4 D-4D
URBAN CRUISER 1.4 D-4D
URBAN CRUISER 1.4D 4x4
VERSO S 1.4 D4-D
YARIS 1.4 D-4D

07-09

01.08-

T-178
PA10195

QCP3701

KT-139W

KT-140W

16100-80004

16100-09525

AURIS 1.33 DUAL VVTI
URBAN CRUISER 1.33
VERSO S 1.33
YARIS 1.33 VVTI
YARIS 1.3
COROLLA SALOON 1.33

LEXUS GX460 V8 4.6L
SEQUOIA V8 4.6L
TUNDRA V8 4.6L

01.10-
05.09-
04.09-
11.10-
07.10-
03.09-
07.11-
01.07-

03.07-
01.07-
03.04-
03.09
04.09-
04.09-
11.10-
09.11-

 Ė

11.08

T-177
PA10203
T-232
PA1086
P7802

13-10
12-10
13-10

AW6336

 Ė



262

NUK.

KT-141W

(LEXUS)
MAKER.NO

KT-142W

KT-143W

KT-144W

16100-39545

16100-80005

16100-39515

Land Cruiser  4.0 Diesel (HJ60)
Land Cruiser 4.0 Diesel (HJ61) turbo
Land Cruiser Prado 4.0 V6 VVT-i
(KDJ15,GRJ15)

REVO 1GD/2GD
ETIOS
LIVA    
1.2
1.3
1.5L

CAMRY 2.5
RAV4 2.5
HIGH LANDER 2.7
VENZA 2.7
SCION TC 2.5

85-87
85-89
10-

AW6599
WPT-169

WPT-164

T-173
170-4010
1312448

KT-145W

KT-146W

16100-09340
16100-26495

16115-50180
16100-09640

AVENSIS
COROLLA
RAV4
BLADE
VANGUARD
VERSO

2.0 2AD-FHV
FTV

AYGO 1.0L
YARIS 1.0L

05-
2AD-FHV
FTV

 Ė

iQ 1.0
iQ 1.33

01-09
01-09

 Ė

09-14

GWT-141A

14-
14-

C-153

16100-49A05

10.12-
12.09-
10.12-

WPT-189
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NUK.

KT-151W

(LEXUS)
MAKER.NO

KT-152W

KT-153W

KT-154W

16043-01896

16100-80014

16100-39405
16124-0P030
16100-39406
16100-09471
16100-09470

16100-79285
16100-78285
16100-79167

GEELY ENGLON VISION 1.5L
            ENGLON SC7 1.8L
            EMGRAND EC7
            GLEANGLE GX7

AURIS 1.2T
COROLLA 1.2T
C-HR 1.2T
LEVIN 1.2T

MARK II 2.0L
CROWN 2.0L
COMFORT 2.0L

14-
14-
14-
14-

03.15
09.16
11.16
11.16

GWT-151A

1906
WPT-112
PA1133
P7684
QCP3591

PA10274

TACOMA  V6 4.0
4 RUNNER V6 4.0
FJ CRUISER V6 4.0
TUNDRA V6 4.0

05-09
03-09
05-09

08.98
08.98
08.98

KT-155W 16100-09710
16100-09711
16100-19365

HILUX 2GDFTV 2.4L
HILUX 1GDFTV 2.8L
FORTUNER 2GDFTV 2.4L
FORTUNER 1GDFTV 2.8L
INNOVA 2GDFTV 2.4L
INNOVA 1GDFTV 2.8L
LAND CRUISER PRADO 1GDFTV 2.8L
DYNA 2GDFTV 2.4L

07.15
07.15
05.15
05.15
05.15
05.15
06.15
06.15

WPT-202

KT-156W 16100-B9490AVANZA 1NRVE 1.3L
AVANZA 2NRVE 1.5L
PERODUA BEZZA 1NRVE 1.3L

11.11
11.11
06.16
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026121005A
026121005G
026121005E
026121005F
026121005H
068121005A
026-121-000A
026-121-000C
026121005C
026121005

KSK-31W

GWVW-02A
GWW-07A
GWVW-11A
AW1140
AW-9065
QCP4453
PA460
PA318
PA310

056121013A
056121005A
068121005
068121005B
068121005C
068121005X
056121005

FV-1
PA236
QCP952
180-1010
AW1139
AW9066
GWVW-09A

KSK-30W

KSK-29WA

KSK-27W

KSK-28W

KV-02WA 026121010A
026121010AV
026121010AX
026121010D
026121010DV
026121010DX
055121010
055121010C
055121010CV
055121010CX
055121010V
055121010X
056121011
068121010
056121013A
068121011
055121011A

73~79DERBY 1300 GLS
GOLF 1500, 1600 diesel
PASSAT 1300, 1600
SCIROCCO 1500, 1600
DASHER, RABBIT USA

PA519
QCP952BH
AW1349
GWVW-09AH

QCP2226
PA3779
AW9052
180-1100
GWNW-10A

MAKER.NO

(AUDI、SEAT)

KV-04W GWVW-05A
QCP986
PA278P
AW9297

AUDI 50LS GOLF 1100, 1300
DERBY 1100
JETTA 1300
POLO 900, 1100
SCIROCCO 1100

1975~
1978~
1980~
1974~

052-121-004
052.121.004V
052.121.004X
052.121.005
052.121.005A
052.121.005AV
052.121.005AX
052.121.005L
052.121.019
052.121.029A

035-121-004
035-121004AX
035-121004AV
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KV-07W

KV-09W

KV-10W P549
AW9378
113 012 0037
A-187
PA5116
180-2200

GWVW-04A
P529
AW1137
180-1040
113 012 0003
A-156
PA0315

AUDI  100  4 cyl
PORSCHE924

021-121-004
021-121-004A
021-121-004X
021-121-004V

038-121-011
038-121-011A
038-121-011AV
038-121-011AX

KV-05W GWVW-06A79~ 069-121-004
       -121-005D
069-121-004V
069-121-004X
035-121-005D
069-121-004D
069-121-004AV

MAKER.NO

(AUDI、SEAT)

P524
AW9262
180-2105
113 012 0005
PA8705

048121011
060121011
060121010X
060121010

LT 28 2.0
LT 28-35 2.0
LT 28-50 2.0
LT 40-55 2.0

75~83

 

92~97

BORA  1.9 SDI
BORA  1.9 TDI
CADDY  1.9 TDI
GOLF  IV  1.9 SDI/TDI
JETTA  1.9 SDI
JETTA  1.9 TDI
NEW BEETLE  1.9 TDI
POLO CLASIC

97~04

KV-06WANEW SANTANA
PASSA
RABBIT, SCIROCCO

81~ 026121010
026121010C
026121010CV
026121010CX
026121010E
026121010F
026121010FV
026121010FX
026121010V
026121010X
036121010A
037121010
037121010A
037121010AV
037121010AX
068121010A
068121010AX

GWVW-07AH
GWVW-11AH
AW1348
PA521
QCP4453BH

KSK-18W
KPO-04W

KSK-21W

KSK-14W

KV-11W

KSK-04W

AW9377
P547
A-186
PA5113
113 012 0027
QCP3306
180-2220

97~00 06A121011T
06A121011L
06A121011G
 06A121011E
06A121011EX
06A121011EV
06A121011LX
06A121011LV
06A121011F
06A121011C
06A121011H
06A121011HV
06A121031C
06A121019H
06A121011HX  
06A121018B
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KV-13W

KV-14W

KV-15W

KV-16W

P532
AW9150
113 012 0019
PA0323
17670
180-2060
QCP2674

028-121-004
028-121-004V
028-121-004X
30150020

KP-10W QCP3165
PA720P

79~ 138-115-103D
021115103D
120158
1201E4/6
120725/8
120197
9608564280
62150007
5935013
4431966
2108120725

KSK-05W

KSK-06W

KSK-19W

KV-12W
KRO-08W

KSK-25W

1530
P540
A-179
PA8704
113 012 0024
QCP3157

P542
9335/AW9335
A-182
113 012 0031
PA5108
180-2190
QCP3156

P557
1581
A-191
113 012 0040
PA945

MAKER.NO

(AUDI、SEAT)

TRANSPORTER
2.1L

85~92 025121010C
025121010F
025121010CX
025121010CV
025121010CY

95~97
94~95
95~
95~97
96~

030121005T
030121005N
030121005NV 
030121005NX
030121008D   
030121008DX   
030121005TX  
30150018

95~97
94~
95~97
96~
96~

036121005S
030121019E

036121005R
036121005Q
036121005E
036121005B
036121005QX  
036121005EX
036121005EV
036121005SX
036121005SV
036121008L
036121008K  

BORA  1.4  16V
CADDY  1.4  16V
GOLF IV  1.4  16V
GOLF V  1.4  16V
JETTA  1.4  16V 
LUPO  1.4  16V
NEW BEETLE  1.4  16V
POLO  1.4  16V

00~
00~
97~04
03~
00~
98~
01~
99~

KV-17W AW9333/
1543
P544
113 012 8100
PA5110
180-2120
QCP3213

078121006
078121004Q
078121004J
078121004H
078121004HX
078121004QX
078121004HV
078121004JV
078121004JX
078121004L

A4 2.4-2.6-2.8
A4  CABRIO  2.4
A6  2.4-2.6-2.8
A8  2.8
CABRIO  2.6-2.8
COUPE  2.6-2.8

92~
02~
95~
95~
92~00
95~96
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KFI-18W

KFI-19W

KV-21W

KV-22W

AW9003/1097-L
P078
S-111
213-431 4160
QCP1017
GWFI-03A
PA0013
PA252

4314160
4314162
4331825
5882689

5882684
4129810

046-121-004D
046-121-004DV
046-121-004DX
30150017

KFI-17WA QCP2111
PA0293
GWFI-10AM

4243672
4197232
4243679
4384129
5939200
HB03200000
HB03200001
SE020032000A
SE20032000A
2134192732
5832694
4296890

P1071
S-108
QCP571
PA0007
PA141
1086
GWFI-04A

AW9171/1303
P534
113 012 0006
A-158
PA619P
QCP2645

MAKER.NO

(AUDI、SEAT)

KV-18WA

KV-19W

KV-20W

KSK-20W

132 1.6 Serie  2
132 1.8
132 2.0

73~82

131 1.6 Supermirafiori
124/1430 FL 1430-1600-
1800-200

75~84

034121004
034121004V
034121004X
034121004Y
034121004A
034121004AV  
034121005D
9001188

80-9 0 2.0-2 .2-2 .3/Q uatt ro
100  1.9 -2.0 -2.2 -2.3 /Qua ttro
200  2.2 -2.3 /Qua ttro/ Turbo
Cou pe  2.0 -2.2 -2.3 /Qua ttro
/Turbo
Qua ttro  2.1 -2.2  

88~91
86~90
85~91
88~96
89~91

KV-23W 070.251.187
070.251.187A

DOBLO  1.2I  MPI
PALIO  1.2I  8V
PANDA  1.1-1.2
PUNTO  1.1I-1.2I  8V
SEICENTO  1.1I  SPI/MDI

01~
98~01
03~
99~
99~

P1064
AW1616

KFI-06W
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KV-25W

KV-24W
KAD-03W

KAD-01W

KSK-26W

KSK-23W

KSK-32W

KSK-13W

KV-26W

KV-27W

KV-28W

9263/AW9263
113 012 0016
A-172
P539
PA5103
180-2090
PA954

078-121-004
078-121-004B
078-121-004C
078-121-004A
078-121-004CV
078-121-004CX
078-121-004BX
078-121-004BV

025.121.010A
025.121.010D
025.121.010AX
025.121.010AV
025.121.010AY

KVO-06W 9274/AW9274
180-2115
P536/P574
113 012 0015
PA755P
A-178
PA5106
QCP3091

AW9061
PA530
A-165
113 012 0018
PA0321
180-8379
QCP2567

P545
1588
A-185
113 012 0033
PA5112
QCP3298

113 012 0042
A-280

MAKER.NO

(AUDI、SEAT)

TRANSPORTER TYP2
SINCRO
2.5L.KAT.

95~ 074121004
074121004A 
074121004F
074121004V
074121004X
074121004AX
90209860
3215005
274155
272419
2717684 

80  2.6-2.8  V6  /Quattro
100  2.6-2.8  V6  /Quarro
A6  2.6-2.8 /Quattro
A8  2.8  V6 /Quatrro
CABRIO  2.6-2.8
COUPE  2.6-2.8

91~95
90~94
94~97
94~
92~00
91~96

TRANSPORTER 1.9L Typ 2
TRANSPORTER  1.9 Syncro
Typ 2

80~85

06B121011A
06B121011B
06B121011BX
06B121011BV 
06B121011C
06B121011CV
06B121011CX
06B121011E
06B121011EX
06B121011EV   
06B121011

   

98~
97~
99~
97~

074121005N
074121005NU
074121005NV
074121005NX

100  2.5  TDI 90~94

KV-29W 030121004A
030121004B
030121004S
030121005H
030121005L
030121005LX 
030121005LV
030121004AV
030121004AX

GOLF II  1.0-1.3-1.4/Cabrio
GOLF III  1.4-1.6
JETTA  1.3
POLO  1.0-1.3
/Coupe/GT/G40
POLO  1.3 Van
BENTO  1.4-1.6

(2DT)

83~92
91~99
87~91
85~94
93~
91~98 

P533
A-164
1397
113 012 0002
PA8702



269

KV-31W

KV-32WA

KV-33W

KV-34W

KV-30W

MAKER.NO

(AUDI、SEAT)

P541
1582
113 012 0035

P531
1478
113 012 0021

A-184
P519
1608
113 012 0009
PA5107

P558
1682
113 012 0049

P556
A-188
QCP3326
1583
PA8709

030121008C
030121008A
030121005S
030121005A
030121008CX
030121008AV
030121008AX

CADDY  1.4
LUPO  1.0-1.4
POLO  1.0-1.4

98~
96~01

025121010E
025121010B
025121010BX
025121010BV

TRANSPORTER  1.9 Typ 2
TRANSPORTER  1.9 Syncro 
Typ2

85~92

050121010
050121010X
050121010C
050121010A
050121010AX
050121010AV
050121005A

A4  1.6-1.8
A6  1.8  20V
CABRIOLET  1.8

95~01
95~
97~00

036121008G
036121008GX
036121005P
036121005PX
036121005F 

BORA  1.6  16V
GOLF  IV  1.6  16V
JETTA  1.6  16V
LUPO  1.6  GTI 
POLO  1.6  16V  GTI

00~03
00~
00~
00~

036121005 
036121005J
036121005D
036121005DX
036121005M

POLO 1.4i 16V
POLO 1.6 16V GTI

96~99
99~01

KSK-17W

KSK-33W

KSK-16W

KV-35W 022121011
022121011L
022121011X
022121011V

BORA 2.8 V6
GOLF IV 2.8-3.2
MULTIVAN 3.2 VR6
PHAETON 3.2 V6
SHARAN 2.8 V6
TOUAREG 3.2 V6
TRANSPORTER 2.8-3.2 V6

99~
99~
03~
02~
04~
02~
00~

P525
A-202
113 012 0051
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KV-37W

KV-38W

KV-39W

KV-40W

KV-36W

MAKER.NO

(AUDI、SEAT)

P509
1196
S-153
QCP2587
PA0363
PA484P

P565

P579
A-194
QCP3477
PA1051

P575

P075
PA0020
PA470

SE021032000A
SE021032000

IBIZA 1.2-1.2i
IBIZA 1.5-1.5i
MALAGA 1.2-1.2i
MALAGA 1.5-1.5i
RONDA 1.2-1.4-1.5-1.6

84~93
84~93
85~93
84~93
82~88

045121011F
045121011B

077121004M
077121004MX

A6 3.7
A6 4.2
A8 3.7
A8 4.2
S8 4.2

99~
98~
98~
98~
99~

06C121004H
06C121004G
06C121004C

A4 3.0
A6 3.0

99~
01~

7303050
4764782
4755003
4720031
7202358
5000813420
7302358
7301592
4755003

131 2.4 DIESEL 78~86

KSK-34W

KR-33W
KFI-37W
KIV-09W

KV-41WA

KFI-44WA 1094
P070
S-103
QCP2111
2134192732
PA0010
PA206P

HB03200000
HB03200001
SE020032000
SE020032000A
5939200
5882694
4296890
4243679
4243672
4192732
4384129

127 0.9LS
FURA 0.9L/GL
IBIZA 0.9L/GL
MARBELLA 0.8-0.9
TERRA 0.9/Cerrada
PANDA 0.8-0.9

80~87
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KV-43W

KV-44W

KV-45W

KV-46W

KAR-02W

KV-42W

MAKER.NO

(AUDI、SEAT)

4714636
4764761
7303009
4754850
7701468342
7701462808
5001001274

P913
S-151
1130-1

03C121005D

070121011A
070121011D

MULTIVAN  2.5 TDI
TRANSPORTER   2.5 TDI

03~ P576

9279/AW9279
180-2070
113 012 0022
P535
PA5102

113 012 0013
P528
A-176
1510
PA8701

P550/551
1669
113 012 0045
PA5118

054121004
054121004A
054121004AX
054121004AV
054121004V

023121004
023121004V
023121004X

TRANSPORTER 2.4 Diesel
TRANSPORTER 2.5

90~96
90~

98~
98~
2000~
99~
95~00

038121011C
038121011D
038121011CX
038121011CV

KSK-24W

KO-28W
KV-47W
KR-32W
KIV-10W
KFI-43W
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KV-48W

KV-49W

KV-50W

KV-53W

KV-51W

KV-52W

MAKER.NO

(AUDI、SEAT)

AIRTEX:AW9446
HEPU:P560
MEYLE:
113 012 0048
DOLZ:A-195
GRAF:PA763
RUVILLE:65702
SIL:PA1069

DOLZ:S-133

AIRTEX:1596
DOLZ:A-190
HEPU:P559
QH:QCP3372
BUGATTI:PA5115
GRAF:PA675
MEYLE:
133 012 0036
SIL:PA883

HEPU:P571
AIRTEX:1592
DOLZ:A-192
GRAF:PA658
MEYLE:
133 012 0043
QH:QCP3369
BUGATTI:PA8708
SIL:PA867
RUVILLE:65473

HEPU:P567

SIL:PA1273

99-00
97-01
97-
00-

74-81

98-00

98-
97-
98-
00-
07-

99-

A4 2.7T
RS4/S4 2.7 QUATTRO
A6 2.7T
ALLROAD 2.7T QUATTRO

SEAT 133
133"T.T"

PASSAT 2.5TDI
PASSAT 2.5TDI 4motion

BORA 2.3 V5
GOLF IV 2.3 V5
JETTA 2.3 V5
NEW BEETLE 2.3 V5
PASSAT 2.5VR5

LT 28-46 2.8 TDI

078121006A
078121004R
078121004L
078121006AX

DB03200100

059121004C
059121004CX
059121004D
059121004B

071121005
066121011C
071121005X
066121011CX

062121010

057121011E



273

KV-54W

KV-55W

KV-56W

KV-57W

KV-58W

KV-59W

MAKER.NO

(AUDI、SEAT)

HEPU:P582
SIL:PA1290
BUGATTI:
PA10060

DOLZ:A-207
GRAF:PA855
HEPU:P566
RUVILLE:65421
SIL:PA1233
BUGATTI:
PA10045

AIRTEX:1607
DOLZ:A-275
GRAF:PA757
HEPU:P577
MEYLE:
113 012 0046
QH:QCP3329
RUVILLE:65701
SIL:PA924

AIRTEX:1703
DOLZ:A-198
HEPU:P572
SIL:PA1270

AIRTEX:1671
DOLZ:A-206
QH:QCP3567
SIL:PA1355
HEPU:P563

GRAF:PA423
DOLZ:A-170

06E121005F
06E121005D

03D121005
03D121013B
03D121005X

077121004H
077121004F
077121004FV
077121004FX
077121004HX

06B121011M
06B121011H
06B121011HX
06B121011L
06B121011LV

045121011JX
045121011J
045121011G

031121005A
031121005CV
031121004A
031121005C
031121005CX
031121004X
031121004CV
031121004AV
031121004
031121004AX

08.86-07.90
10.90-09.94
08.90-09.94
08.92-07.94

VW-POLO(86C,80)-1.3D
VW-POLO(86C,80)-1.4D
VW-POLO Coupe(86C,80)-1.4D
VW-POLO Kasten(86CF)-1.4D
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KV-60W

KV-61W

KV-62W

KV-63W

KV-64W

MAKER.NO

(AUDI、SEAT)

GRAF:PA806

GRAF:PA384

GRAF:PA905

00A121010
00A121010A

045121001C

06A121631

073121005

038121011K
038121011H

GOLF IV(IJI)1.8T
SHARAN (7M8,7M9,7M6)1.8T 20V
NEW BETTLE(9C1,1C1)2.0
BORA(1J2)2.0
BORA(1J2)1.8
GOLF IV 2.0
BORA(1J2)1.8T
PASSAT(3B3)2.0
PASSAT(3B3)1.8T 20V
GOLF IV(1J1)1.8T GTI
TRANSPORTER V
(7JD,7JE,7JL,7JY,7JZ)2.0
MULTIV
AN V(7HM,7HF)2.0
POLO(9N_)1.8GTI
TOURAN(1T1.1T2)2.0
CADDY III (2KB,2KJ)2.0

08.97-06.05
09.97
01.98
10.98-05.05
10.98-05.05
05.99
05.00-05.05
11.00-05.05
11.00-05.05
08.01-06.05
04.03
04.03
09.05
02.06
04.06

KV-65W

KV-66W

047121013J
047121013

03C121008B
03C121005R
03C121005NX
03C121005NV
03C121005N

DOLZ:S-232
SIL:PA982
HEPU:P465
AIRTEX:1810

DOLZ:S-219
SIL:PA1445
HEPU:P570
AIRTEX:1816
GRAF:PA1051

GAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAOLG PLUS(5M1,521)1.4TSI 07 A

GAAAAAAAAAAOLF V(1K1)1.4 TSI  A0AA7-A A
GAAAAAAOLF V Variant(1K5)1AAAAA.4 TSI 0AA7-A A

GAAAOLF VI(5KAAAAAA1)1.4 TSIA  A0AA8-A A

JAAAAAAAAAETTA III(1K2)1.4 TSI-A A0AA7-A A

PAAAAAAAAAAAASSAT(3C2)1.4 TSI 07-A A

PAAAAAAAAAAAAAASSAT Variant (3C5)1.4 TSI 07-A A

SAAAAAAAAACIROCCO(137)1.4 TSI A0AA8-A A

SEAT�AROSA�(6H)1.0� 97-
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KV-67W

KV-68W

KV-69W

KV-70W

KV-71W

MAKER.NO

(AUDI、SEAT)

P586
PA1258

P651
PA10083

07K121011B
07K121011BX
07K121011BV

07D121008A
07D121005N
07D121005R

06F121011
06F121011V
06F121011X

03L121019

03C121004J
03C121004D
03C121004E
03C121004G
03C121004L

A3(8P1)2.0 TFSI Quattro
A3Sportback(8PA)2.0TFSI Quattro
A4(8EC)2.0TFSI
A4(8EC)2.0TFSI Quattro
A4AVANT(8ED)2.0TFSI
A4AVANT(8ED)2.0TFSI
Quattro
A4(8H7,8HE)2.0TFSI 16V
A6(4F2)2.0TFSI
A6AVANT(4F5)2.0TFSI
TT(8J3)2.0TFSI
TTRoadster(8J9)2.0TFSI
SEAT ALTEA(5P1)2.0TFSI
SEAT ALTEA  XL (5P5)2.0TFSI 4x4
SEAT LEON(1P1)2.0TFSI
SEAT TOLEDO III(5P2)2.0
TFSI
OCTAVIA (1Z3)2.0 RS
OCTAVIACOMBI(1Z5)2.0 RS

09.04
09.04
11.04
11.04
10.06
11.04
01.06
06.05
06.05
10.06
02.07
04.06
06.07
09.05-05.06
11.05-05.09
10.05
10.05

KV-72W

KV-73W

03G121011
03G121011X
03L121011G
03L121011GX

06J121026G
06H121026AB
06H121026AG
06H121026N
06J121026F

1853
PA1090
P654
QCP969
PA1405

A-221
PA1040
P659
PA1448

GOLF V(1K1) 2.0TDI
GOLF VI(5K1) 2.0TDI
JETTA III(1K2) 2.0TDI
PASSAT (3C2) 2.0TDI 
/ 4Motion
PASSAT VARIANT(3C5) 2.0
TDI / 4 Motion
PASSAT CC 2.0 TDI / 4Motion
SCIROCCO(137) 2.0RDI
SHARAN(7N) 2.0 TDI

11.05-11.08
04.09-
10.06-10.10
08.08-
05.09-
08.05-
05.09-
06.08-
11.09-
05.09-
05.10-

1842
P568
A-214

 Ė

A8(4E_)6.0 W12 Q 12.03

1743
P587
A-212
PA1373
PA980

 Ė

VW Golf Touran Polo CAY

VW EOS(1F7)1.4 TSI
VW Golf Plus (5M1,521)1.4TSI
VW Golf V (1K1)1.4 TSI
VW Golf V Variant (1K5)1.4TSI
VW Golf VI (5K1)1.4 TSI
VW Jetta III (1K2)1.4 TSI
VW Scirocco (137)1.4 TSI
VW Tiguan (5N_)1.4TSI 4motion
VW Touran(1T1,1T2)1.4FSI

05.08
05.06
11.05
06.07
10.08
07.08
09.08
09.07
12.06

GOLF VI(5K1) 2.0 Gti
PASSAT(3C2) 2.0 Fsi
PASSAT Variant(3C5)2.0Fsi
PASSAT CC(357)1.8 Tsi
PASSAT CC(357)2.0 Tsi
SCIROCCO(137)2.0 Tsi
TIGUAN(5N_)2.0
TIGUAN(5N_)2.0 TFSI 
4Motion

07.10
07.05-07.10
08.07-11.10
08.05-11.10
06.08-11.10
06.08-
09.07-
05.08-11.09
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KV-74W

KV-75W

KV-75W-1

MAKER.NO

(AUDI、SEAT)

03F121004A
03F121004B
03F121004D
03F121005
03F121004E
03F121004EX
03F121004F

04E121600AD

04C121004EVW UP
SKODA CITIGO
SEAT Mii (KF1_)

11.12-
11.10-
11.10-

 Ė KV-76W

KV-77W A-221
PA10140
PA1448
P659

03L121011JX

06J121026G
06J121026F
06J121026A
06J121026B
06H121026AB
06H121026AG
06H121026N
06H121026B
06H121026BA
06H121026BE
06H121026BF
06H121026CF
06H121026CP
06H121026CQ
06H121026DD
06H121026AF

KV-78W

KV-79W

06H121026CC

097121012D
079121014F

1892
A-231
PA1448A

PA1151
P658

A3 Sportsback 1.8 TFSI
A3 Sportsback 1.8 TFSI Quattro
A4 Avant 1.8 TFSI
A4 Avant 1.8 TFSI Quattro
A5 Sportsback 1.8 TFSI
A5 Convertible 1.8 TFSI
TT 1.8 TFSI
TT Roadster 1.8 TFSI

11.06-03.13
07.08-03.13
11.07-
09.08-
11.09-
09.09-
06.08-
06.08-

EOS (1F7,1F8) 2.0 TSI
GOLF VI (5KI) 1.8 TSI
GOLF VI (5KI) 2.0 TSI
PASSAT (3C2) 2.0 FSI
PASSAT VARIANT 2.0 FSI
PASSAT CC 1.8 TSI
PASSAT CC 2.0 TSI
SCIROCCO 2.0 TSI
TIGUAN 1.8 TFSI 4motion
TIGUAN 2.0 TFSI 4motion

11.09-
06.09-
04.09-
08.07-07.10
07.05-07.10
08.07-11.10
08.05-11.10
06.08-11.10
06.08-05.08
11.09-09.07

03.04-03.09
02.13-
03.06-08.11
06.06-07.10
03.06-05.10

1.2 TSI ENGINE
COMPATIBLE FOR AUDI
SEAT, SKODA, VW

A215
P656
PA10165
PA1168
PA1594

A-224

A4 Convertible S4 Quattro
A5 Convertible RS5 Quattro
A6 Avant S6 Quattro
A8 S8 Quattro
Q7 4.2 FSI
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KV-80WA

MAKER.NO

(AUDI、SEAT)

06H121026CCA3 Sportback 1.8 TSFI
A3 Sportback 1.8 TSFI QUA
A4 Avant 1.8 TSFI
A4 Avant 1.8 TSFI QUATTR
A5 Sportback 1.8 TSFI
A5 Convertible 1.8 TSFI
TT 1.8 TSFI
TT Roadster 1.8 TSFI

1982
A-231
PA1448A

11.06-03.13
07.08-03.13
11.07-
09.08-
11.09-
09.09-
06.08-
06.08-
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KVO-01W

KVO-02W

KVO-03W

KR-20W

GWVO-07A
QCP3090
PA8803
AW1465

270681
275619
463425
9001135
330217
2706810

271975
330524
2719755
2718300
271830
2712750
2705598

241647
7438610035
7438610006
5130500003
30684432
272481
272476
272457
271985
271686
271647

74~
82~

96-01

VOLVO

360 Series (2.0L)

360 Series (2.0L)

85~90

81~84

KVO-04W

KVO-05W

1336029-2
3344252-6

3344253
3283043-2

850/940/960/2.4/2.5  92- 82~96
96~
92

KVO-06W

KV-24(18T)

AW9049
PA257
QCP969
PA290
190-1030
GWVO-03A

AW9068
PA473
QCP2928
GWVO-04A

MAKER.NO

850 
2.5L TURBODIESEL
960
2.5L TURBODIESEL

271768
272419
274155
2717684
90209860
3215005
074121004X
074121004V
074121004F
074121004AX
074121004A
074121004   

AW9322

AW9323

P536
A-178
9274
PA755P
113 012 0015
PA5106
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KR-02W

KR-01W

KR-13W

VOLVO

KVO-10W

KV-05W

KR-34W

MAKER.NO

30620725
7701472182
7700111675
4408028

S40 1.9 DI
V40 1.9 DI

00~03
00~

P955
1668

A-154
P527
1190
113 012 0014
PA0317
PA380P

R-161
P926
1239
513 050 0001
PA0194
PA461

GWVO-02A
R-112
P921
PA0174
PA293
1092
157-1010

P054
R-179
513 050 0005
PA7701
PA557
1195

271613
1257185
2716132
12571857
069121005D
069121004X
069121004V
069121004D
069121004
035121005D
271613

240 2.4 Diesel  D26/6
740 2.4 Diesel/T urbodiesel
760 2.4 Diesel/T urbodiesel
780 2.4 Turbodiesel
Intercooler
940 2.4 T urbodiesel D24TIC
960 2.4 Turbodiesel D24TIC   

79~93
84~90
82~90
86~90
90~94
91~94

8694630
274216

S60 2.4 D  5
S80 2.4 D 5
V70 2.4 D 5
XC90 2.4  D 5
XC70 Cross country d 5 X C

01~
01~
01~
02~
02~

P980

3344250
3287335
33442500
32873358
7701462389
4001237 

340  1.4
360  1.4 

79~88

DAF66 1289CC 343DL -GL 75~76 260787
3267343
3100979
3272024
32674392
10117407
32673436
7701502962
7701459435
7701457416
7702001510
4001206  

 VOLVO
 340, 440,460,480, S40,  V40

83~91
30855991
3344251

30855911
32420840
33456260
33442518
33430935
32877516
33448275
308559913
7701473365
3344831
3344827
33445626 KVO-07W

KVO-08W

KVO-09W

KVO-11W

KVO-12W
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KVO-13W

KVO-14W

KVO-18W

KVO-19W

VOLVO
MAKER.NO

HEPU:P061
AIRTEX:AW9382
GRAF:PA865
MEYLE:
513 200 0001
RUVILLE:66511
SIL:PA9860

HEPU:P060
AIRTEX:AW9340
/1593
GMB:190-2090
GRAF:PA666
MEYLE:
513 050 0009
RUVILLE:66531
SIL:PA1119
DOLZ:R-299
QH:QCP3229

GMB:GWVO-05A
GMB:190-1050
AIRTEX:AW9148

AIRTEX:AW9013
GMB:190-1010
GMB:GWVO-01A
SIL:PA118
GRAF:PA085
HEPU:P055
AIRTEX:1352

S80 2.8 T6 24V
S80 2.9 24V
S 80 3.0 24V
S80 3.0T6 24V

940 2.9 24V
960 2.9 24V
S90 2.9 24V
V90 2.9 24V

120, 130, 142, 144, 145, 210, 220
1800 SPORTS
B18A/B/D, B20A/B/D/E

98-
98-
01-
01-

95-96
95-96
97-98
97-98

61-75

272334
2723344
8694627

272482
271984
2719847
8694628
271982
1236220
9496429
9161909

12692992
12698742

2706828
418327
419689
419691
271602
4183273
265621
270682

KVO-07W

KVO-07W

 

FH/FM D13
All Volvo truck with 
engine D13 world 
launch Sept. 2009

KVO-22W

KVO-23W

20538845
3161436
2074939

98200124
R-612

164 2.9
164 2.9E

08.72-07.74
08.68-07.73

430016
461094
4610945
4300166

R-195
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KVO-30W

VOLVO
MAKER.NO

190-2160
PA1139
P985
QCP3811

S60   L6 3.0L
S80   L6 3.0L
S80   L6 3.2L
V60   L6 3.0L
XC60  L6 3.0L
XC60  L6 3.2L
XC70  L6 3.0L
XC70  L6 3.2L

11-15
11-15
11-14
15
11-15
11-15
11-15
11-15

31293303
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MAKER.NO

VOLGA(GAZEL)

KW-01W

KW-02W

KW-03W

40221307010-10
40221307010

40611307010

40621307010-10
40621301010-10

VOLGA/GAZEL 402

GAZEL 406

VOLGA 406
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KWP-01W

KWP-02W

OTHERS
MAKER.NO

N/A

P750-40621

DAIHATSU HIJET KASTEN 1.2D
PIAGGIO PORTERKASTEN 1.2D
PIAGGIO PORTERPRITSCHE/
FAHRQESTELL 1.2D
PORTERPRITSCHE/
FAHRQESTELL 1.4D

05.95-03-98
05.95-
05.95-
04.98-

493169KPI-01W



284 
 

NEW DEVELOP ITEMS  
-- CONTENTS -- Page 

AUDI 285 

BMW 286 

CHERRY 288 

CHRYSLER 289 

DAIHATSU 291 

FIAT 292 

FORD 294 

GENERAL MOTOR 297 

HONDA 302 

HYUNDAI 304 

KIA 306 

LADA 307 

MAZDA 309 

MERCEDES BENZ 310 

MITSUBISHI 314 

NISSAN 315 

OPEL 317 

PEUGEOT 318 

PORSCHE 319 

RENAULT 320 

ROVER 322 

SSANYONG 323 

SUBARU 324 

SUZUKI 325 

TOYOTA 327 

VOLKSWAGEN 328 

VOLVO 330 

IMPORTANT NOTICE 
To avoid any possible misunderstanding , we recommend to make cross reference with picture and data in 
your future orders. The catalogue data listed is correct to the best of our knowledge from reliable and official 
information. However we can’t assume any responsibility for possible error. 



285 
 

AUDI 

PICTURE DESCRIPTION YEAR NUK NO OEM NO MAKER NO 

 

A7 Sportback 2.8 FSI  
A7 Sprotback 2.8 FSI 
QUATTRO 
A6 2.8 150 SALOON 

02.11 
10.10 
03.11 

KA-18W-1 06E121016D  

 

A7/A6  2.5T   
A7  3.0T  KA-18W-2 06E121018  

 

S4/RS4 S5/RS5 A6 A7 A8 SQ5 
2.9L 3.0L 
 

15-19 KA-19W 06M121013C 
06M121013D 
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BMW 

PICTURE DESCRIPTION YEAR NUK NO OEM NO MAKER NO 

 

2 I ACTIVE TOURER 218D 
2 I GRAN TOURER 218D 
X1 II 18D 
MINI III 2.0 COOPER  
MINI III CLUBMAN 2.0  
MINI IV COUNTRYMAN 2.0 

11.13 
07.14 
11.14 
07.14 
11.14 
10.16 

KB-36W-1 

11518577893 
11518586721 
11518591069 
8577893 
8586721 
8591069 

 

 

MINI III 1.5 COOPER  
MNI III 1.5 ONE D 
MINI III 1.5 COOPER D  
MINI III 1.5 ONE D 
MINI III 1.5 COOPER D 

10.13 
02.14 
12.13 
07.13 
12.14 

KB-36W-2 11518577891 P434 

 

1’’ (F20/F21)118d B47D20-2.0D 
2’( F22/F23)218d B47D20-2.0D 
3’ (F30/F31)316d B47D20-2.0D 
4’ (F32)418d B47D20-2.0D 
5’ (F10/F11)518d B47D20-2.0D 
7’ (G11/G12)725d B47D20-2.0D 
X3 (F25) 18D B47D20-2.0D 
X4 (F26) 20DX B47D20-2.0D 
X5 (F15) 25D B47D20-2.0D 

05.14 
08.13 
05.14 
05.14 
10.13 
09.15 
06.13 
07.13 
10.14 

KB-40W 
11518591016 
11518585282 
11518514458 

B-252 

 

1’(F20/F21)116i B38 
1’(F20/F21)118i B38 
2’(F22/F23)218i B38 
3’(F30/F31)318i B38 
4’(F32/F36)418i B38 

 KB-41W 11518631692  

 

320 
323i 

77-81 
78-81 KB-42W 

11511267187 
11511267583 
11519071560 

AW1144 
PA0205 
B-205 
GWBM-03A 
PA115 

 

MINI COUPE 
MINI ONE 
MINI JOHNCOOPER 

06- 
09- 
08- 

KB-43W 
11517551484 
11517550484 
11517648827 
11518604888 

AW6244 
AW1819 
C-136 
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BMW 

PICTURE DESCRIPTION YEAR NUK NO OEM NO MAKER NO 

 

3 SALOON E90 320d 
3 TOURING E91 325d 
3 COUPE E92 330d 
3 CONVERTIBLE E93 325d 

01.09-12.11 
02.01-06.12 

01.09 
02.10 

KB-44W 11514738427 
11517823429 

WE-BM20 
PA10179 
B-238 
PA1118 
P425 
PA1541 

 

340i Sedan  
440i 
540i Sedan 
640iX Automatic 
740i Automatic 
M240i Convertible 
X3 M40Ix 
X4 M40iX 

15-18 
16-18 
16-18 
16-18 
15-18 
16-18 
17-18 
17-18 

KB-45W 11518632585  

 

5 (F10) 523 i 
5 (F10) 523 i 
5 (F10) 528 i 
5 (F10) 530 i 
5 Touring (F11) 523 i 
5 Touring (F11) 523 i 
5 Touring (F11) 528 i 
5 Touring (F11) 530 i 
7 (F01, F02, F03, F04) 730 i, Li 
X3 (F25) xDrive 28 i 

01.10 - 08.11 
06.09 - 08.11 
03.10 - 08.11 
05.11 - 06.13 
11.09 - 08.11 
11.09 - 08.11 
11.09 - 08.11 
07.11 - 06.13 
06.09 - 06.15 
01.11 - 10.12 

KB-46W 11517583836 
11518635092 

2011 
P417 
QCP3928 

 

BMW 1-Series,F20,F21 
BMW 2-Series,F22,F23 
BMW 3-Series Gran 
Turismo,F34 
BMW 3-Series,F30,F31,F35 
BMW 4-Series,F32,F33,F36 

 KB-47W 
11518575695 
11518592238 
11518638026 

 

 

BMW 550i F10N   15 
15 KB-48W 11517619303  

 

1(F20) 125 i 
3(F30, F80) 320 I 
1 (F20) 
2 Coupe (F22, F87) 
3 (F30, F80) 
3 Gran Turismo (F34) 
3 Touring (F31) 
4 Convertible (F33, F83) 
4 Coupe (F32, F82) 
X1 (E84) 
X3 (F25) 
X4 (F26) 

03.12-11.17 
03.12-10.18 

11.10 
10.12 
03.11 
07.12 
07.11 
10.13 
07.13 

03.09-06.15 
09.10 

05.13-03.18 

KB-49W 11517597715  
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CHERY 

PICTURE DESCRIPTION YEAR NUK NO OEM NO MAKER NO 

 

CHERY(奇瑞)瑞虎 X3 4G15B  KCR-10W D4G15B1307100  
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CHRYSLER 

PICTURE DESCRIPTION YEAR NUK NO OEM NO MAKER NO 

 

200 V6 3.6L 
CHEROKEE V6-3.2L 

15-16 
14-17 KC-52W-1 

68111624AB 
68111624AC 
68111624AD 
68111624AE 

120-4530 

 

2500 V6-6.4L 
3500 V6-6.4L 
4500 V6-6.4L 
5500 V6-6.4L 

14-17 
14-17 
14-17 
14-15 

KC-59W 
4893133AD 
4893133AB 
4893133AC 

120-4540 

 

CONSTRUCTION ENGINE 
4G54  KC-60W 909301 

915729 AW2075 

 

SEBRING CONVERTIBLE 2.7 
300C 2.7 
300C TOURING 2.7 

07.07-12.10 
01.07-11.12 
01.07-12.10 

KC-61W 4892425AA 
04892425AA AW6217 

 

CHRYSLER 300 C 3.0 CRD 
JEEP GRAND CHEROKEE V 
3.0 CRD 

11 
11 KC-62W 

68211202AB 
68157161AB 
68157161AA 
K68157161AA 
K68157161AB 

PA1205 
P1210 
QCP3855 
PA1597 

 

CHRYSLER 3.6L 
JEEP 3.6L 15-19 KC-63W 04893940AD  
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CHRYSLER 

PICTURE DESCRIPTION YEAR NUK NO OEM NO MAKER NO 

 

CHEROKEE (KJ) 2.8 CRD  KC-64W 
05093911AB 
05072697AB 
05072697AA 
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DAIHATSU 

PICTURE DESCRIPTION YEAR NUK NO OEM NO MAKER NO 

 

MIDGET  
HIJET 

08.98 
12.98 KD-33W-H 

16100-B9190 
16100-97221 
16100-97240 
16100-97502 

GWD-47A 

 

ATRAI L235S/245S 660cc 
ESSE 
S201C/201P/211C/211P 
TANTO S321G/331G 660cc 
HIJET S321V/331V 660cc 
MIRA 
S321V/331V/321W/331W 
MOVE L275S/285S 660cc 

06.12-12.01 
07.12-12.01 
07.08-12.01 
07.21-12.01 
07.21-12.01 
06.12.12.01 

KD-34W 
16100-B9450 
16100-B9451 
16100-B9452 

GWD-55A 
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FIAT 

PICTURE DESCRIPTION YEAR NUK NO OEM NO MAKER NO 

 

LINEA 1.8 16 V E-TORQ 
SIENA1.6 16 V E-TORQ 
PALIO 1.6 16 V E-TORQ 
BRAVO 1.8 16 V E-TORQ 
DOBLO 1.8 16 V E-TORQ 
NOVO PALIO 1.6 16 V E-TORQ 
IDEA 1.6 16 V E-TORQ 
PUNTO 1.8 16 V E-TORQ  
STRADA 1.8 16 V E-TORQ 
STRADA 1.6 16 V E-TORQ 

11 
11 
11 
11 
11 
11 
11 
11 
11 
11 

KFI-83W 55243968  

 

ARGO 1.0L 6V 
MOBI 1.0L 6V 
NEW UNDO 1.0L 6V 
ARGO 1.3L 8V 
NEW UNDO 1.3L 8V 

16 
16 
16 
16 
16 

KFI-84W 55267979  

 

TEMPRA S.W. 2.0 i.e. 
TEMPRA S.W. 2.0 i.e. 4x4 

01.91-03.95 
03.92-03.95 KFI-85W  

1426 
PA5907 
L-165 

 

  KFI-86W 4629770 
8829770 I-256 

 

850 COUPESPORT 
900 NNORAMA 

68-72 
78-86 KFI-87W 

4181521 
4209701 
5882685 
ES03200101 

S-130 

 

PANDA VAN 750 01.86-07.92 KFI-88W 7617364 AW1312 
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FIAT 

PICTURE DESCRIPTION YEAR NUK NO OEM NO MAKER NO 

 

REGATA R86 2.0 TWIN 88-90 KFI-89W 7616151 S-162 

 

DUCATO 3.0  KFI-90W 1201J4 1201J4 

 

500X 09.18 KFI-91W 43642594 
55282260 PA1429 
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FORD 

PICTURE DESCRIPTION YEAR NUK NO OEM NO MAKER NO 

 

EXPEDITION V6-3.5L 
F-150 V6-3.5L 
TRANSIT -150 V6-3.5L 
TRANSIT -250 V6-3.5L 
TRANSIT -350 V6-3.5L 
TRANIST -350 HD V6-3.5L 
NAVIGATOR V6-3.5L 

15-16 
11-17 
15-17 
15-17 
15-17 
15-17 
15-16 

KF-167W-1 BL3Z8501A 125-3250 

 

EDGE VL-2.7L 
F-150 FL-2.7L 

15-16 
15-16 KF-179W FT4Z8501A 

FT4Z8501C 125-3470 

 

EDGE V6-3.5-3.7L 
EXPLORER V6-3.5L 
FLEX V6-3.5L 
POLICE INTERCEPTORV6 
TAURUS V6 3.5L 
MAZDA 6 V6 3.7L 
CX-9 V6 3.7L 

18-11 
17-11 
18-11 
17-13 
17-11 
13-11 
15-11 

KF-180W AA5Z8501C 
AT4Z8501CA AW6348 

 

FORD 221 3.6L/239 3.9L 
L.H PUMP 
MERCURY 239 3.9L 
L.H PUM,P 

37-48 
39-48 KF-181W 78-8502 

78-8504 AW20 

 

FORD 221 3.6L/239 3.9L 
R.H PUMP 
MERCURY 239 3.9L 
R.H PUM,P 

37-48 
39-48 KF-182W 78-8503 

78-8505 AW19 

 

K-250  KF-183W 2705E8K500 
703F8K500AAC F-144 
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FORD 

PICTURE DESCRIPTION YEAR NUK NO OEM NO MAKER NO 

 

K-250 
NEW HOLLAND 

65-73 
65-76 KF-184W 2700E8501 

703F8501AAC F-104 

 

CORCELL I GT 
CORCELL II GT 
DELREY  

69-77 
77-85 
81-87 

KF-185W BD9M8591B  

 

F-350 5.4L 03-07 KF-186W 

F6T8505KB 
F65E8505B 
F65E8505BA 
F7UE8505AA 
XC2E8505AA 
YC2E8501BA 
3L3Z5801CA 
3L3Z8501CA 

AW4130 

 

TRANSIT CADDY BOX 2.5D 99-00 KF-187W 

5011012 
5024546 
6093389 
914FX8591BA 
A830X8591SA 

PA0241 
F-124 
PA296 

 

SIEERA HATCHBACK 2.0 16V 90-93 KF-188W 
1459380 
5024320 
V90HX8591A2B 
V90HX8591AA 

 

 

F-150 V8 5.0L 
MUSTANG V8 5.0L 

11-13 
11-14 KF-189W BR3Z8501P PW587 
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FORD 

PICTURE DESCRIPTION YEAR NUK NO OEM NO MAKER NO 

 

TRANSIT 2.0 TDCi 16V 14 KF-190W GK2Q8501AA 
GK2Q8501AC F-235 

 

TERRITORY JX4G15C6L 19 KF-191W FS18A558AD  

 

Ford Transit MK8 2.0 TDCi  KF-192W 
GK3W8501AB 
GK3Q8501AC 
GK3Q8501AA 

2554223 
2193687 
2007948 
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GENERAL MOTOR 

PICTURE DESCRIPTION YEAR NUK NO OEM NO MAKER NO 

 

CHEVROLET CAPTIVA 
DIESEL  KG-134W 25183429 

QCP3681 
PA1068 
PA10118 
P369 
O-266 

 

EPICA X20D1-2.0L 
EPICA LF4-2.5L 

06.06 
06.06 KG-135W 

96307716 
25181875 
96307717 
25181636 

WPO-907 
O-272 
PA1266 

 

CHEVROLET CORVETTE LT1 
6.2L V8 04.13 KG-136W 

12687616 
12683013 
251822 

 

 

EXCELLE GT ECOTEC 1.0 
EXCELLE GT ECOTEC 1.3 

10.17 
10.17 KG-137W 24106741  

 

EXCELLE GT ECOTEC 1.0 
EXCELLE GT ECOTEC 1.3 

10.17 
10.17 KG-137WA 24106741  

 

GM N12  KG-138W S63886389  
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GENERAL MOTOR 

PICTURE DESCRIPTION YEAR NUK NO OEM NO MAKER NO 

 

CRUZE 1.4T LE2 
MG GT 1.4T LE2 

15 
14 KG-139WA 

251787 
12667389 
12668842 
12673412 

 

 

CHEVROLET Aveo Spark  KG-140W 
12645126 
25194461 
25191167 
25188341 

PWP1984 
PA10167 
O-271 

 

AVEO SALOON 1.2 
BEAT 1.0/1.2L 

08- 
10- KG-140WA 

96416294 
25188341 
25191167 
24515010 
24101215 

 

 

INDUSTRIAL ENGINE 
HYSTER 181 3.0L  KG-141W 40190119 

93432783 AW2069 

 

CHEVETTE 81- KG-142W 
52267862 
52267863 
94623693 
94623694 

C-201 

 

INTERNATIONAL TRUCK 
232 3.8L 69-71 KG-143W 

3190999 
3182920 
3171837 
J8120129 
J3207676 
J3207294 

AW843 
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GENERAL MOTOR 

PICTURE DESCRIPTION YEAR NUK NO OEM NO MAKER NO 

 

BUICK 350 5.7L V8 85-90 KG-144W 1394926 
1235959 AW971 

 

CHINA WULING SUV 
ENGINE LL5 
BAO JUN 560 
BAO JUN 730 

 KG-145W 24563799  

 

CHINA WULING SUV 
ENGINE LD6, N310 
RONG GUANG 

 KG-146W 544941425  

 

SAIL 3 1.3  15 KG-147W 24106272  

 

SAIL 3 1.3  15 KG-147W-1 24106272  

 

EXCELLE GT 1.4T LFF 
ENCORE 1.4T LFF 
CHEVROLET TRAX 1.4T LFF 

15 
14 
14 

KG-148W 24106273  
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GENERAL MOTOR 

PICTURE DESCRIPTION YEAR NUK NO OEM NO MAKER NO 

 

EXCELLE GT 1.4T LFF 
ENCORE 1.4T LFF 
CHEVROLET TRAX 1.4T LFF 

15 
14 
14 

KG-148W-1 24106273  

 

EXCELLE GT 1.4T LFF 
ENCORE 1.4T LFF 
CHEVROLET TRAX 1.4T LFF 

 KG-149W 24106273  

 

EXCELLE GT 1.4T LFF 
ENCORE 1.4T LFF 
CHEVROLET TRAX 1.4T LFF 

 KG-149WA 24106273  

 

ONIX TRACKER 
1.0 TURBO  KG-150W 55513475  

pending EXCELLE 1.3L 17 KG-151W 24106815  

 

ROEWE 2.0T  KG-152W 10254134  
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GENERAL MOTOR 

PICTURE DESCRIPTION YEAR NUK NO OEM NO MAKER NO 

 

TOSCA 2.0 XT  X20 D1 
EPICA(KL1_)2.0  X 20 D1 
EPICA(KL1_)2.5  LF4 

02.06 
06.06 
06.06 

KG-153W 96307716 
WPO-907 
O-272 
PA1266 
P378 
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HONDA 

PICTURE DESCRIPTION YEAR NUK NO OEM NO MAKER NO 

 

CIVIC IX 2.2 i-DTEC 
CR-V IV 2.2 i-DTEC 

02.12 
10.12 KH-57W-1 19200-R3L-G01 H-143 

P7848 

 

INSIGHT ECA1 1.0L 09.99-05.06 KH-67W 19210-RHM-010 
AW9494 
WP-9331 
135-2400 

 

CIVIC HYBRID L4-1.5L 12 KH-68W 19200-RW0-003  

 

CIVIC K24Y6 2.4L 
CR-V K24Z8 2.4L 
CR-V K24V6 2.4L 

06.06 KH-69W 19200-RX0-A01 135-1650 
WPH-065 

 

AVANCIER K20C3 2.0T 
CIVIC K20C1 2.0T 

10.16 
03.17 KH-70W 19200-RPY-G01  

 

S2000 2.0L 99- KH-71W 19210-PCX-003 AW9403 
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HONDA 

PICTURE DESCRIPTION YEAR NUK NO OEM NO MAKER NO 

 

ACCORD EURO VIII 2.4L 
ACCORD VIII TOURER 2.4l 

07.08-06.15 
07.08 KH-72W 19200-RL6-G01 

WPH-919 
PA1191 
P7847 
QCP3830 

 

S2000 2.0 Vtec F20C1 03.99-10.03 KH-73W 19210-PCX-003 
WPH-903 
P7828 
QCP3530 

 

CIVIC IX 1.6 i-DTEC 
CIVIC IX TOURER 1.6 
CIVIC X HATCHBACK 1.6 
CR-V IV 1.6 
HR-V 1.6  

02.13 
01.14 
01.18 
10.13 
08.15 

KH-74W 19200-RZ0-G01 H-149 

 

CR-V HYBRID 
ACCORD HYBRID  

20 
20 KH-75W 19200-6C1-305  
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HYUNDAI 

PICTURE DESCRIPTION YEAR NUK NO OEM NO MAKER NO 

 

ACCENT G4LC 1.4L 
I20 G4LC 1.4L 
I30 G4LA 1.4L 
I30 G4LC 1.4L 

11.10 
11.14 
11.11 
01.14 

KHY-38W 25100-03011 

2018 
WPY-053 
H-242 
PA1346 
P7855 

 

SONATA L4-2.0L 
SONATA L4-2.4L 
OPTIMA L4-2.0L 
OPTIMA L4.2.4L 
SORENTO L4-2.0L 
SORENTO L4-2.4L 

15-16 
15-16 

16 
16 
16 
16 

KHY-39W 25100-2GTA0 146-7450 

 

SONATA L4-2.0L 
SONATA L4-2.4L 
OPTIMA L4-2.0L 
OPTIMA L4.2.4L 
SORENTO L4-2.0L 
SORENTO L4-2.4L 

15-16 
15-16 

16 
16 
16 
16 

KHY-39WA 25100-2GTA0 146-7450 

 

SORENTO 2.4L 
SANTA FE 2.4L  KHY-40WA 25100-2G500  

 

SONATA 2.4L L4 12-15 KHY-41W 25100-2G800  

 

SONATA 2.4L L4 12-15 KHY-41WA 25100-2G800  
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HYUNDAI 

PICTURE DESCRIPTION YEAR NUK NO OEM NO MAKER NO 

 

VENGA 1.4/1.6 CVVT 02.10/ 
CEED hatchback 1.6 02-08 KHY-42W 

25100-2B000 
25100-2B710 
25100-2B700 

PA7733 
PA1520 
H-227 

 

i10 1.1 CRDi 
i20 1.4 CRDi 
ix 30 1.4/1.6/1.8 CRDi 

01.08-12.11 
08.08-12.15 

11.10- 
KHY-43W 25100-2A200 

25100-2A201 

AW1959 
PA10150 
H-224 
GWHY-61A 

 

i10 1.2 
i20 1.2 
i20 COUPE1.2 

11.08-12.11 
09.08-12.12 

05-15- 
KHY-44W 25100-03010 

AW2018 
PA10236 
H-235 
GWHY-110A 

 

Hyundai Kona OS SUV 1.6 T-GDi 
Hyundai Kona OS SUV 1.0 T-GDi 

17-20 
17-20 KHY-45W 25100-04050  

 

Hyundai Elantra 1.4  KHY-46W 25100-03800  
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KIA 

PICTURE DESCRIPTION YEAR NUK NO OEM NO MAKER NO 

 

VERACRUZ 3.0 V6 CRDi 4WD 09.11 KK-32W 25100-3A100 PA10246 

pending OPTIMA 
SPORTAGE 

09.18 
07.18 KK-33W 25100-2U000 

K-119 
PA1425 
P7413 
QCP3978 

pending NIRO 
XCEED 

09.16 
12.19 KK-34W 25100-03HBO H-243 
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LADA 

PICTURE DESCRIPTION YEAR NUK NO OEM NO MAKER NO 

 

LADA   KLA-04W 412-1307010 
AT7010-412  

 

LADA GRANTA  KLA-08W 
211161307010 
210105PA0A 
210105PA0E 

 

 

LADA Priora, Kalina,2111  KLA-09W 
211261307010 
211761307010 
211261307010 

 

 

LADA 2104/2105/2106/2107 
84-06 / 4x4  
Niva 93-06 
(eng. VAZ-2103, VAZ-2106, 
VAZ-21067, VAZ-21073, 
VAZ-21213,VAZ-21214) 

 KLA-10W 21073130701182  

 

LADA 2108/2109/21099 85-05,  
LADA 2110-2112 96-04, 
2113/2114/2115 03- 
(eng.VAZ-21083, VAZ-2110, 
VAZ-2111, VAZ-21114) 

 KLA-11W 21114130701082  

 

GRANTA/KALINA/PRIORA 
2007-  
(eng. VAZ-21126, 21127, 
11194, 21129 16V ) 

 KLA-12W 21126130701082  
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LADA 

PICTURE DESCRIPTION YEAR NUK NO OEM NO MAKER NO 

 

LADA GRANTA/KALINA 2011- 
(eng. VAZ-11183, 11186, 21116 
8V) 

  KLA-13W 21116130701082  

 

LADA 2110/2111/2112 
(eng. VAZ-211216V) 1996-2004 KLA-14W 21120130701082  
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MAZDA 

PICTURE DESCRIPTION YEAR NUK NO OEM NO MAKER NO 

 

MX-5 IV P5-VPR 1.5L 
MX-5 IV PEX4 2.0L 
MX-5 IV PEX6 2.0L 

06.15 
06.15 
06.15 

KMZ-64W P51B15100B  

 

2 S5Y5 1.5D 
3 S5Y2 1.5D 
CX-3 S5-DPTR 1.5D 
CX-3 S5-DPTS 1.5D 

11.14 
02.16 
05.15 
05.15 

KMZ-65W S55015010A PA10278 

 

RX-7 1.3L 89-92 KMZ-66W 
8AFB-15-010A 
8AFC-15-010A 
8AFD-15-010 

AW9208 

 

X40 
CX-3  KMZ-67W 130701026L  
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MERCEDES BENZ 

PICTURE DESCRIPTION YEAR NUK NO OEM NO MAKER NO 

 

C-CLASS (W204)C180 11-  KMB-94W-1 6512006801 
6512006401  

 

A-CLASS(W176)A200 2.2D 
B-CLASS(W246)B200 2.2D 
CLA(C117)CLA200 2.2D 
CLA(X117)CLA200 2.2D 
GLA(X156)GLA200 2.2D 

02.14 
08.14 
01.15 
01.15 
12.13 

KMB-115W 6512000501 
6512000715  

 

  KMB-116W 1122001301 PWP83333 

 

A-CLASS (W176) A180 
A-CLASS (W176) A200 
A-CLASS (W176) A250 
B-CLASS (W246) B180 
B-CLASS (W246) B200 
B-CLASS (W246) B220 
CLA COUPE(C117)CLA180 
CLA COUPE(C117)CLA200 
CLA COUPE(C117)CLA250 

 KMB-117W 2702000000 
2702000080  

 

E-CLASS(W205)M274  KMB-118W 2742001407  

 

CLS 350 642.853 3.0 CDI 
CLS 350 642.853 3.0 BLUETE 
C350 642.834 3.0 CDI 

01.11 
02.13 

06.11-01.14 
KMB-119W A6422002001 

A6422002101  
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MERCEDES BENZ 

PICTURE DESCRIPTION YEAR NUK NO OEM NO MAKER NO 

 

SPRINTER 3-T BUS 216  
SPRINTER 3-T BOX 216 
SPRINTER 3.5-T BUS 316 
SPRINTER 3.5-T BOX 318 
SPRINTER 5-T PLATFROM 

06 
06 
06 
06 
06 

KMB-120W 2712000901 
2712000501  

 

S CLASS 250S W108/W109 
 01.66-12.69 KMB-122W 

1102002020 
1102001020 
1102000820 
1102000220 

AW9299 
PA0136 
M-185 
PA135 

 

S Class Saloon W221  
S 400 Hybrid  

01.09 
01.09 KMB-123W 2722001801 

PA1253 
P1546 
QCP3851 

 

E-class, W205,W213  KMB-124W 2742001000  

 

C300, C350e 
GLC300 
GLC350e 
SLK300 
SLC300 
E300 

 KMB-124W-1 2742000307 
2742000900 P1578 

 

E350  
CLK350  
(W211) 

06-11 KMB-125W  2722001401 
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MERCEDES BENZ 

PICTURE DESCRIPTION YEAR NUK NO OEM NO MAKER NO 

A-CLASS (W176) A 45 AMG 4-matic 
CLA Coupe (C117) AMG CLA Coupe (C117) 
CLA 45 AMG 4-matic  
GLA-CLASS (X156) AMG GLA 45 4-matic  
GLA-CLASS (X156) GLA 45 AMG 4-matic  

06.13-05.18 
07.15-03.19 
07.13-03.19 

07.15 
05.14 

KMB-126W 

1332000400 
1332000101 
1332000401 
1332000501 
1332000601 

 

E-CLASS (W213) 2.2 CDI  KMB-127W 6542000001 
6542010010 M-260 

 

SL (R230) 63 AMG (230.470) M 
156.981 
E-CLASS Saloon (W211) E 63 AMG 
(211.077, 211.177) M 156.983 
E-CLASS T-Model (S211) E 63 AMG 
(211.277) M 156.983 
CLS (C219) CLS 63 AMG (219.377) 
M 156.983 
M-CLASS (W164) ML 63 AMG 
4-matic (164.177) M 156.980 
S-CLASS Saloon (W221) S 63 AMG 

 KMB-128W 1562000601 
1562000501  

 

CLA 260 920 
2.0T  KMB-129W 2602001100  

 

CLA250 270 910 14-19 KMB-129W-1 2702000600 P1571M 

 

C63 AMG 4.0L  
AMG GT 4.0L 
G550 4.0L 

15-21 KMB-130W 1772000400  
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MERCEDES BENZ 

PICTURE DESCRIPTION YEAR NUK NO OEM NO MAKER NO 

 

C 200 L 4MATIC W205) 4 2.0T  
C 180 L (W205) 4 1.6T  

15-18 
14-18 KMB-131W A2742000207 P1577 
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MITSUBISHI 

PICTURE DESCRIPTION YEAR NUK NO OEM NO MAKER NO 

 

WAGON 1.8T  KM-126W 308799  

 

CANTER3.5T 4M42T   
EURO 4 96-08 KM-129W ME191479D  

 

PAJERO MINI H56 4A30 660L 
PAJERO JR H51A 4A31 1.1L 

94-98 
95-98 KM-130W MD317677 GWM-66A 

 

PAJERO SPORT III 2.4L  KM-131W 1300A140  

 

PAJERO SPORT III 2.4L  KM-131WA 1300A140  

      



315 
 

NISSAN 

PICTURE DESCRIPTION YEAR NUK NO OEM NO MAKER NO 

 

INFINITI FX45 VK45DE 4.5 
INFINITI Q45 VK45DE 4.5L 
INFINITI M45 VK45DE 4.5L 

01.03-12.08 
01.04-12.06 
01.05-12.10 

KN-112W 21010-AR725 
WP-2138 
150-9100 
N-108 

 

MURANO Z51 2.5 DC1 
MURANO Z51 2.5 4X4 

10 
10 KN-113W 21010-1AT0B 

21010-1AT0D  

 

SENTRA TWN 1.8L 
X-TRAIL CHN 2.0L 
SENTRA/SYLPHY 1.8L 
TIIDA THA 1.8L 

08.13 
02.14 
11.12 
15.13 

KN-114W 21010-3RC0A  

 

QASHQAI 10- 1.5 DCI  KN-117W 21010-00Q0M  

 

NISSAN  KN-118W 21010-1851R  

 

NV350 CARAVAN  KN-119W B1010VZ20A R-240 
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NISSAN 

PICTURE DESCRIPTION YEAR NUK NO OEM NO MAKER NO 

 

PATHFINDER R51 3.0 dCi 
FRONTIER D40 3.0 dCi 4WD 
NAVARA PLATFROM 3.0 dCi 
FX 30D AWD 

08.10 
02.10 
03.10 
04.10 

KN-120W 21010-00Q1C 

WPN-930 
N-153 
PA1245 
P7420 
QCP3862 

 

NISSAN  KN-121W 21010-02248R N-161 

 

NISSAN TERRANO PR50 
ELGRAND  AVE50 
TD27T   2.7L 
QD32TI  3.2L 
QD32WT, 3.2L 

95.09~ KN-123WF 
21010-0W825 
21010-0W827 
21010-0W828 
21010-0W829 

N-80 

 

INFINITI EX 37 
INFINITI FX 45 All-wheel Drive 
INFINITI FX 50 AWD 
INFINITI G Convertible 37 
INFINITI G Saloon 37 X 

10.08 
01.03 
10.08 
09.10 
10.08 

KN-126W  WPN-116 
150-2550 

 

NISSAN KICKS 1.5  KN-127W 21010-5RF-1AC  

 

FRONTIER 2.5L 15-16 KN-128W 21010-4JM0A  
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OPEL 

PICTURE DESCRIPTION YEAR NUK NO OEM NO MAKER NO 

 

ASTRA G Hatchback 1.4 16V 02.98-01.05 KO-44W 
93368514 
93385844 
7083258 

O-262 

 

OPEL REKORD 2.2D  08.78-08.83 KO-45W 

1334045 
1334074 
1334087 
3469874 
90136382 
90096415 

O-102 
GWO-08AP 
PA121 

 

ZAFIRA 
INSIGNIA 

10.11 
03.17 KO-46W 55508683 

O-204 
PA1431 
QCP3982 
PA1722 
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PEUGEOT 

PICTURE DESCRIPTION YEAR NUK NO OEM NO MAKER NO 

 

308 II 1.2 THP 130 
308 SW II 1.2 THP 130 

11.13 
03.14 KP-51W-1 9803094380 

C-152 
PA1274 
P909 
QCP3897 
PA1613 

 

C3 1.5BlueHDi 2018.  
3008 SUV 1.5 BlueHDi  
308 1.5 BlueHDi  
5008 SUV 1.5   

 KP-56W 1628941780  
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PORSCHE 

PICTURE DESCRIPTION YEAR NUK NO OEM NO MAKER NO 

 

911 3.6 GT2 RD M 97.70 
911 3.6 TURBO M 97.70 
911 3.6 GT3   M 97.76 
911 3.8 GT3   M 97.77 
911 Convertible 3.6 Turbo 

05.10-12.12 
03.06-12.09 
03.06-12.09 
05.09-12.11 
09.07-12.09 

KPO-11W 99710601172  

 

718 16-19 KPO-12W 9A210605001  

 

911 (991) 3.8 Carrera 4S/4GTS 
911 (997) 3.8 Carrera 
911 (991) 3.8 Carrera S 
911 (991) 3.8 Carrera S/GTS 
911 (997) 3.8 Carrera 4 
911 (997) 3.8 Carrera 4S 

 KPO-13W 9A110604870 
9A110604872 

P691 
PA1214 
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RENAULT 

PICTURE DESCRIPTION YEAR NUK NO OEM NO MAKER NO 

 

RAPID BOX 1.1L  
CLIO I 1.1L 
11 1.2L 
19 I 1.4L 
19 I CHAMADE 1.2L 
SUPER 5 1.1L 
9 1.2L 
19 II BOX 1.2L 
CLIO 1 BOX 1.1L 

06.87-09.91 
01.91-09.98 
10.84-12.88 
01.89-12.89 
01.88-12.92 
10.84-10.88 
09.85-12.88 
03.92-12.95 
01.91-09.98 

KR-42W-1 7701466419  

 

RAPID BOX 1.1L  
CLIO I 1.1L 
11 1.2L 
19 I 1.4L 
19 I CHAMADE 1.2L 
SUPER 5 1.1L 
9 1.2L 
19 II BOX 1.2L 
CLIO 1 BOX 1.1L 

06.87-09.91 
01.91-09.98 
10.84-12.88 
01.89-12.89 
01.88-12.92 
10.84-10.88 
09.85-12.88 
03.92-12.95 
01.91-09.98 

KR-42WA 7701466419  

 

TWINGO 1.2L 07- KR-60W 210109189R 
8200702762  

 

GENUINA Logan II  KR-61W 210102662R 
210105416R  

 

RENAULT CAPTURE 1.3Tce 
RENAULT CLIO V 1.3Tce 
RENAULT MEGANE IV 1.3Tce 

 KR-62W 210109334R 
2822000600  

 

MEGANE III Hatchback (Bz0_) 
1.9 dCi (BZ0N, BZ0J) 
MEGANE III Saloon - 1.9 dCi 
MEGANE III Grandtour (KZ0/1) 
1.9 dCi (KZ0J, KZ0N, KZ1S) 
MEGANE III Coupe (DZ0/1_) 
1.9 dCi (DZ0N, DZ0J, DZ1J, DZ1K) 
MEGANE CC (EZ0/1_) - 1.9 dCi 
(EZ0J,EZ1S) 
SCÉNIC III (JZ0/1_) - 1.9 dCi 
GRAND SCÉNIC III (JZ0/1_) - 1.9 

 KR-63W 1741080KA0 
7701478846  
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RENAULT 

PICTURE DESCRIPTION YEAR NUK NO OEM NO MAKER NO 

 

LAGUNA II (BG0/1_) - 1.9 dCi (BG05) 
LAGUNA II (BG0/1_) - 1.9 dCi(BG1A, BG1W) 
LAGUNA II (BG0/1_) - 1.9 dCi(BG1V) 
LAGUNA II Grandtour (KG0/1_)- 1.9 dCi 
(KG05) 
LAGUNA II Grandtour (KG0/1_)- 1.9 dCi 
(KG1A… 
LAGUNA II Grandtour (KG0/1_)- 1.9 dCi 
(KG1V) 
MEGANE II (BM0/1_, CM0/1_)- 1.9 dCi 
MEGANE II (BM0/1_, CM0/1_)- 1.9 dCi 
MEGANE II (BM0/1_, CM0/1_)- 1.9 dCi 

 KR-64W 2101000Q0N 
7701479114  

 

Talisman Saloon  
Megane IV Hatchback  
Talisman Grandtour 
Megane IV Grandtour  
Grand Scénic IV 
Scénic IV 
Koleos II 

09.18 
02.19 
09.18 
02.19 
08.18 
08.18 
06.19 

KR-65W 
210101414R 
210102210R 
210102784R 

R243 

 

alisman Saloon  
Megane IV Hatchback  

09.18 
02.19 KR-66W 210101687R  
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ROVER 

PICTURE DESCRIPTION YEAR NUK NO OEM NO MAKER NO 

 

DEFENDER 2.5L 
DISCOVERY II 2.5L 

09.90 
09.90 KRO-13W-1 

STC1086 
ERR3290 
PEB500090 

F-140 
PA650 
P1032 
QCP3496 
PA1219 

 

ROVER FREELANDER 1.8L 
16V 12 KRO-22W-1 PEB102510  

 

LAND ROVER SPORT 4.4L 
DIESEL 13 KRO-31W LR022688  

 

ROEWE  KRO-32W 12635769  
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SSANGYONG 

PICTURE DESCRIPTION YEAR NUK NO OEM NO MAKER NO 

 

KYRON 2.0 Xdi 4*4 D20DT 
ACTYON I 2.0 Xdi D20DT 
ACTYON SPORTS I 2.0Xdi 
KORANDO SPORTS II 2.0 

05.05 
07.07 
04.07 
10.12 

KSY-02W 6642000601  

 

G20D NEW ACTYON 
KORANDO C 

12 
12 KSY-03W 1722000101  
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SUBARU 

PICTURE DESCRIPTION YEAR NUK NO OEM NO MAKER NO 

 

FORESTER 2.0D 
LEGACY 2.0D 
OUTBACK 2.0D 

08-11 
09-12 
09.19 

KSU-17W 21110-AA520 PA10168 
P7580 

 

FORESTER FA20F XT 2.0T 
WRX FA20F 2.0T 
LEGACY FA20F 2.0T 

14 
15 

07.12 
KSU-18W 21111-AA710 160-2120 

 

LEGACY 2.5GT SEDAN 
4 door 2.5L DOHC 
TURBOCHARGED 

12 KSU-19W 21111-AA380  
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SUZUKI 

PICTURE DESCRIPTION YEAR NUK NO OEM NO MAKER NO 

 

ALTO  
SWIFT  

09.01 
10.10 KS-29W 

17400-51K00 
17400-69L00 
17400-M51K00 
21010-4A00F 

GWS-45A 

 

ALTO  KS-30W 17400-76G70 GWS-44A 

 

ALTO 
JIMNY   KS-31W 

17400-78850 
17400-78851 
17400-78854 
17400-81821 

WPS-904 
WPS-028 
PA1014 
P7519 
P7525 
QCP3773 
QCP3449 
PA1353 

 

ALTO 
JIMNY  KS-31WA 

17400-78850 
17400-78851 
17400-78854 
17400-81821 

WPS-904 
WPS-028 
PA1014 
P7519 
P7525 
QCP3773 
QCP3449 
PA1353 

 

BALENO HATCHBACK 1.9TD 
VITARA CABRIO 1.9D 

04.98-05.02 
01.95-03.98 KS-32W 17410-66000 

17410-66G00 C-119 

 

ALTO IV 1.1L 
ALTO MK IV 1.1L 
 

02- 
02- KS-33W 17400-M79-F00 PA10363 
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SUZUKI 

PICTURE DESCRIPTION YEAR NUK NO OEM NO MAKER NO 

 

SWIFT AZF412 K12B 1.2L 12-17 KS-34W 17400-58M00  

      

      

      

      

      



327 
 

TOYOTA 

PICTURE DESCRIPTION YEAR NUK NO OEM NO MAKER NO 

 

CROWN 8ARFTS 2.0T 
HIGHLANDER 8ARFTS 2.0T 

08.15 
03.15 KT-159W 16100-39595  

 

COROLLA 1ZRFE 1.6~1.8L 
LEVIN 1ZRFE 1.6~1.8L 
WISH 2ZRFAE 1.6~1.8L 
NOAH 3ZRFAE 2.0L 

06.14- 
08.14- 
09.09- 
01.14- 

KT-160W 16100-09650 
16100-39565  

 

RAV4 2ARFXE 2.5L 
ALPHARD 2ARFXE 2.5L 
IS2***/3*** 2ARFXE 2.5L 
RC3***/200T 2ARFXE 2.5L 
GS SERIES 2ARFXE 2.5L 
NX300H/200T 2ARFXE 2.5L 

12.12 
01.15 
04.13 
09.14 
01.12 
07.14 

KT-161W 16100-39575 WPT-200 

 

TACOMA 2GRFKS 3.5L 08.15 KT-162W 16100-9720 WPT-809 

 

HIGHLANDER 2GRFKS 3.5L 
SIENNA 2GRFKS 3.5L 
GS SERIES 2GRFKS 3.5L 
RX450H/350 2GRFKS 3.5L 
LC500/500H 8GRFXS 3.5L 

11.16 
08.16 
10.15 
10.15 
03.17 

KT-163W 16100-09690 
16100-39615 WPT-808 

 

PRIUS 19 KT-167W 161A0-39035  
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VOLKSWAGEN 

PICTURE DESCRIPTION YEAR NUK NO OEM NO MAKER NO 

 

A1 1.8 TFSI 
A3 1.8 TFSI 
A4 1.8 TFSI 
A5 2.0 TFSI 
A6 1.8TFSI 
Q3 2.0 TFSI 
Q5 2.0 TFSI 
Q7 2.0 TFSI 
TT 2.0 TTS 

02.15-10.18 
08.12- 

11.11-12.15 
05.15-01.17 
09.14-09.18 
05.15-10.18 

06.12- 
08.15- 
08.15- 

KV-75WA-2 

06L121111H 
06L121111G 
06L121111J 
06L121011A 
06L121011B 

 

 

A1 1.8 TFSI 
A3 1.8 TFSI 
A4 1.8 TFSI 
A5 2.0 TFSI 
A6 2.0 TFSI 
A7 2.0 TFSI 
Q3 2.0 TFSI 
Q5 2.0 TFSI 
Q7 2.0 TFSI 
TT 2.0 TTS 

02.15-10.18 
04.12- 

05.13-12.12 
08.15-01.17 
05.15-09.18 
09.14-05.18 
05.15-10.18 

01.17- 
08.15- 
02.15- 

KV-81W 

06K121011 
06L121005A 
06L121012 
06L121012A 
06K121011B 
06K121011C 

AW2080 
PA10291 
A-233 

 

BETTLE CPKA,CPRA 1.8T 
JETTA IV CPKA,CPRA 1.8T 
PASSAT CPKA,CPRA 1.8T 

12.13 
07.14 

07.13-08.15 
KV-81WA 

06K121111P 
06K121111N 
06K121011B 
06K121111R 

 

 

GOLF SPORTVAN CRKB 1.6TDI 
GOLF VI CUUB 2.0TDI 
GOLF VII CRUA 2.0TDI 
GOLF VII STATION CRLD 2.0TDI 
PASSAT DFGA 2.0TDI 
PASSAT VARIANT DFCA 2.0TDI 
TIGUA CUVC 2.0TDI 

02.14 
11.13 
11.12 
05.13 
11.14 
11.14 
05.15 

KV-82W 

04L121011 
04L121011X 
04L121011V 
04L121011E 
04L121011EX 

PA10244 
P336 
95200174 

 

AMAROK 3.0 V6 Diesel  18- KV-83W 

059121016E 
059121016D 
059121016A 
059121008T 
059121008G 

 

 

JETTA III 2.5L 
NEW BEETLE 2.5L 

06- 
05- KV-84W 

07K121011B 
07K121011BX 
07K121011BV 

AW1842 
AW6050 
A-214 
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VOLKSWAGEN 

PICTURE DESCRIPTION YEAR NUK NO OEM NO MAKER NO 

 

EOS 2.0 TDI 
GOLF 1.9 TDI 
PASSAT 1.9TDI 

06-08 
00-05 
00-05 

KV-85W 

038121011J 
038121011JX 
038121011JV 
03L121011B 
03L121011BV 
03L121011BX 
038121011G 
038121011GV 
038121011GX 

AW1998 
A-251 

 

POLO 1.9 SDI 
POLO SALOON 1.9 SDI 

01- 
02- KV-86W 045121011C 

AW1777 
PA10267 
A-197 
PA806 

 

POLO 6R/6C 1.4 TDI 05.14 KV-87W 04B121011D 
04B121011DX 

PA10268 
A-254 

 

Teramont 530 V6 DPKA  KV-88W 03H121004B  
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VOLVO 

PICTURE DESCRIPTION YEAR NUK NO OEM NO MAKER NO 

 

S80 II D4 D 4204 T5 2.0 
V70 III D4 D 4204 T5 2.0 
XC70 II D4 D 4204 T5 2.0 
XC60 D4 D 4204 T5 2.0 
S60 II D4 D 4204 T5 2.0 
V60 D4 5 4204 T5 2.0 

09.13- 
10.13- 
10.13- 
10.13- 
09.13- 
10.13- 

KVO-10W-1 

31368179 
31338211 
31368042 
31368143 
31686005 

V-211 
PA1281 
QCP3889 
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